ADISEKI]

PIECES DETACHEES

- Tracteur

TM215H
TM217H

|

—

;ma.!l 0. & de Vagricatiues - 0818

T S TRVRIS Tikeupi 0eThe0 TN
:-:.::::-:L!‘;'--h::-ll.twm-rau; 1683-097-1100-0 03.000 200-0502 I 6







Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for TM215H, 217H tractors are listed in this

parts catalogue.

NOTES: FH:---- FOUR WHEEL DRIVEHST
Moreeeeees MID PTO
Ureereees POWER STEERING
E4- EUROPE AND OCEANIA

®

. TYPE OF MODEL i TcTa
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty s 11807 1 1Fis Z 8 g REMARKS
125 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 ' 4E
127 | V721-103-103-50 | 0-RING 1 t
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 R
129 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) i} * ¢ FIG. 164
assyl 1f ¢ * * 4E| A
\] $ $ ¥
: —19;; 3
S .
‘\\ 7

A
R

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts numbers. begin \;vith "V and "W ~ are standard parts of the market.
"LH "~ and RH ™~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction
of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the
machines.

QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

"M is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" £ " is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

"AR ~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.



The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

" %~ means standard parts.

"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally

equipped parts.

® Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.
@ ITC : Interchangeability
"1 +0OLD < NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
"2°7-0LD — NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 -0OLD —»< NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code ;
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in:the next page.
® GRP: Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and ® for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
Remarks
*k Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,
each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.
3. Color:
The following <colors are used for color parts.
COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS
CODE CODE NUMBER| 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4G CRYSTAL BLUE | 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
51 SUNSET GRAY 1300-959-001-10 | 1300-959-003-00 | 1300-959-004-00
6G SUMMER WHITE | 1300-958-001-10 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
TF MIRROR BLACK | 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00
8E SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10 | 1300-968-003-00 | 1300-968-004-00




NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.

4. Serial Numbers :

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
Please see Fig.No. 5—1.
2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

"MODEL  TU324F
TYPE MHUE 22¢

NO. 00001 W

WESH P

ISEKI 8.CO,, LTO. MAD

S

AN JAPAN ' .

5. Parts _Order
1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.
2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.
3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new ‘part number.

4) Please be sure to’ use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 *%k STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  xw%x

MiT T
M N
0 2FF2R F
1HH1IH H
D i SHUTM U
HUEHU E
E E4 E 4
4 4
L
F
I
G
1 TR
2 *% K| Kk
3 ¥ *
4 * %
_____ Q 1 k% K %
TR P D R Y RSN S B A A
7 KKK X
8 K% K %
g k% K %
GJJL_. Xk ok K
11 E ——*—*—-— —*-L —-* ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
12 *% kf K
13 *k K] ¥
14 Kk K| K
_mjji__ K%k k| %
16 | %% % | 17T TT1IOTTTYTITTTTTUTTTITTTTIUOTTUTTTTUTTTY
17 Kk K %k
18 Kk K %
19 KK K| K
.-JN ®k K %
71 175 *x % | P TTTTTTTTYTTTITTTTTYUTTTTITTTTTIT TV
22 Kk K| K
23 T T
24 I
__jgi_ %%k ki %
IR T IE ER = A R A i Ak A A A
27 K% K *
28 Kk k| *
29 *k k| %
__jg[_ K’k Kk
ST | s (% 7] " "T7TTTTTTTTTTUTTYUTTTTTUTTTTYTTTTTTTUTTTTTTTU
32 Kk K| K
33 TT T T
34 3 A
__jgi ET I I
36 | xx W |y TTTCYTTTTITTTTTITTTTTYTTTTTITCTTTYTTTTTTTTTTY
37 Kk K XK
38 kk K| %
39 kK K| %
._fﬁl_" k% K %
i1 ——*—*— —*--—-* ————— b e — [ SRR SURp O B ek [T NI RPN JPSSIRPpNIN RIS U S5 U APUPUR
42 xx% kK %
43 X% K %
44 T
45 TT




P. 2 %%  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  *x¥x

MIT T
X M
0] 2FF2M F
1HH1H H
D | SMU7M U
HUEHU E
E E4 E 4
4 4
L
F
I
G
46 TT TiT
47 T I
48 Kk kK
49 *% K %
50 *k K K
ET T s R B T Sttt SEEEEE BUSREY SISEIE S Py S—"
52 %%k ok %
53 Kk k| ¥
54 *% K *
55 %% % %
O T e B e IR B D S B B it S |
57 *%k k| %k
b8 Kk Kk %
58 k% k| ok
60 X% ¥ ¥
T i?uﬂ'i _________________________ G S QS DU N DU PPNy PP
62 *xx K %
63 kk k] ok
64 K%k K K
65 kK K| K
68 | *x ¥ x| TTTTrTTTYTTUTTTTTUTCTUTTTTTTTY
67 TT T T
68 *K K K
69 *%k k| ok
AV £ O O WU, DUV NSO SN SN NS S SN S |
71 TT T T
72 TT T} T
73 IT T} T
74 TT T T
ST O S A | NSNS VSRS WIS S R SN SN N
76 TT 1 T i
77 TT T
78 Kk x| %
79 EF N
._—8—0_ e _-_-** —*u._* —————————————————
________________________________________________________ [ SYFCSRNPUUPUR I (DU SO SUIN KU AR ——




F1G.56,64 FIG.51
FIG.8 FIG.20 FIG.24

FIG.34,38 -
FIG.5,8 A FIG.47~50,52,53,80 /' p1q g3
FIG.54 /FIG.58,59
» .82
Flg.55 T
FIG.1,3,4,7 Z/ &

F1G.38 Jgg%

~ &
F1G.30,31,33,35
FIG.42,43
FIG. ~ ’ ] yLO™ )
£hig 11~19,21,22,25~29,32
FIG.39
G2
FI1G.40,41 FI FI1G.57
FIG.44~46

1

F1G.78



CONTENTS

TM2156H
ENGINE (E393-B03)

CYLINDER HEATD  vreererteersuteentmmunemutemmnesueeetneeetarrseeessioestuesissssersrasssarasessoninanes Fig
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  rrerteeseracteaetruecciereonnretinerinrmmtoreanreioreusainsensiissnshinnes Fig
INLET MANIFOLLD  ceveeevreeeteserarrenerunermnnemneenins B S PP PP Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFQLID  ererererererrrerteruieruiemtitertiierseerrsiemseinsrortminssiessonsrerinerines Fig
CYLINDER BLOCK  ceerereessernsrteernemieernierineeriinenns (ST LTTPPPPPPPPRIPS Fig.
BEARING, UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  eererseerevurmmummmuninneessnasonsininnrnnnsniiennemamii. Fig.
OIL PAN--eereeer e e Fig.
REAR PLATE  cereeererenes e B P e Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE  reerreeeerseeninnns R P RRPRE Fig.
HANGER  +verreeeeectnttruamnuimminretantutnrrnernierinersinnsedsriesiramametinsmorerissrinemoerieriissares Fig.
TALVE  cvereereettommunmmtiattietiaettneetsettnereternssess irraiesstssresnnseanrtneesnssstnesteresestnessnnns Fig.
CAM SHAFT  reeveeererernceens e Fig.
PISTON  veerrreerereoesnseriorsnnmsunatinesueruiersnysisssninnssriesesseestinemtoerieerieerteesteserrerisesnees Fig
PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION)  ++eereeetersmmmonnummmninserietniin v Fig
CRANK SHAFRT  crevervrreererenerroeseenddoiiiienn. [RTTTPITT T PP Fig
) 1 T 2 01, 1 2 U s AU G PN Fig.
WATER PUMP  reverrerervenenneensbbonidnniiineinenan, s Fig.
COOLING FAN t+testrsenttesnssahaiein sttt Fig
INJECTION NOZZLE ~ +etsestsssretnsssnstsentteattitiniiatis sttt sttt Fig.
INJECTION PUMP  cerehbadvttieeteitnariioetieieetriieetinresrsiniieessieesiassrsisesiieesronessnans Fig.
FUEL PIPE  cevrereersmeerrnseerrneeninnns e P PP PP PP PRTRS Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) - SN PP P PO PR PP PP RTRS Fig.
ELECTRIC (2) verrestorereeecieeeuimmiinnennenenne PP P PRSI Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.19 eeeeeereceeererneenereenen Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 600 — 113 — 00 ON Fig.20 «rreevrrermremeerceaneens Fig
COMPONENT' PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 -oreereceerrmeeerernnnes Fig

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 --ooererererrmeeneeeee: Fig

W 00 N O U s W o

N N R e T e e e T e e TS S S W
= O W@ 00 =1 Oy U s W N = O

22
23
24

26
27



CONTENTS

TM217H
ENGINE (E3100-BO07)

CYLINDER HE AD ............................................................................................ F 1 g
CYLINDER HEAD COVER ................................................................................ F lg
INLET MANIFOLD ........................................................................................... F lg
EXHAUST MANIFOLD ..................................................................................... Flg
CYLINDER BLOGCK treerrrreesenetustnaetatmieeieriseneemirmeesssatsesssuesstossinioriserssuneassssenonnes Fig.
BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION) .................-............................; .................. Flg
OIL P AN ........................................................................................................... F 1 g.
REAR PLATE reeveereeracuataettmtnmaretimtemmmerieninteieioenceseriosiosiisesnsnsssasesesssstessatsssroesss Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE t:etererrerraenntrentineneerernrnnrinnaiornaieshitossiissseisanenrmnmnsieeneissnensns Fig
H ANGER ........................................................................................................... F ig
V ALVE ............................................................................................................. F ig
C AM SH AFT ..................................................................................................... Fl g.
PISTON ceereresrersetsrtustuirininerenerernneronnnsblersiloriioreierecieirsmsererneriorssssrssesersiaseaoas Fig.
PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION) ....................................................................... Flg
CRANK SHAFT ................................................................................................ Flg
1) D 2 0.7/ ST T g N Fig.
WATER PUMP cteecererermrenrnnenssinesbdiniiiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiiii i sasinsaceaseses Fig.
COOLING TEAN tteveeecsstnesmtasreaiotnteternrseriensruististntrontoesseiernonsestastsonstescentacisenceses Fig.
INJECTION NOZZLE  -eseetnistscenttrtuetnaeteriorterruirmnrsansrierioristsssiosioiismmsmsomssoiioes Fig.
INJECTION PUMP ............................................................................................ F 1 g
FUEL PIPE ...................................................................................................... F 1 g.
F 0 O O ) T L G T Fig.
ELECTRIC (2) trrectsttattutttutiuetntnnetetmtttieiietiiesiienieriiesieientsnsssaierisrsissnsssomans Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 006 — 10 ON Fig.19 -srererevereersusininiennes Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 009 — 10 ON Fig 19 -rrrrrereeessssssssssss Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 =600 — 110 — 00 ON Fig.20 -r-r-eseseesesesesenuncns Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 ~ 00 ON Fig.22 «rereeeererssesereussncnes Fig.

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 -ereeeeeeeeemmemimicenen. Fig.

W 60 1 O Ul o W N

DD RN DN DN DN DY D) ke b b et e e ek e s
OO\]O)U“I»&CJJL\DP—-‘OCOOO\]O)U‘\»&CDL\DP—'O



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

RADIATOR SYSTIEM «vererrrerereuerntmiretsttueturruneeneruarmoeeensesenernetiessariesnesesisesieessis Fig.
MUFFLER SYSTEIM  teerrereerteaerettertnttintuitunstierumenerurermaeesensnnmroeriersoesnsriimmisones Fig.
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TMZ217H) essrereeereeereremmmmmmmmuiiieieeeenreeeintsisisiesieteeeennes Fig,
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TM215H) rrrrereereeeereeremmmunrmiiiiiineeneiiiiieiiiaesseeseeeeeennns Fig.
FILTER SYSTEM eeetcueerestuaratnemuoetmuieinereanetmsstentsmistineensrarsrissinmstinmmrioeeioeenes Fig.
FUEL TANK SYSTEM tcrreersrrrererneerueeerteennseeensensseererersnsssrdionsiomarinmeenersineineinees Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM tertertrertastuartaruuneturimnietstemsteneeneronrearnssssssinsssrsersestnssnnsensenrenns Fig.
AXLE LEVER SYSTEM  ceteerererererrorarmuiemntmensineeuneusineonsiessoieneemammemntaeenreseennens Fig.
CLUTCH SYSTEM «teeteereateertnertammarttntmuetmtetnnernernnrmesiominssieneenrrsertoemnerssoinstnmmnrene Fig.
CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEN +rerrerreeeuneeuneeiuieimueericiiesmmiodsmnnernmruememneesmnereeernseneenn. Fig.
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM +-eereeeeervereereons T v et e e e s e e e Fig.
HST SYSTEM erevreencenttuemuuemmiaeniuneinernnsiininisbuersherennesanneransrnnernesineenneestesenneennes Fig.
DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM «reeererereernseuntmueusiomti srtermetuertunmenemnererntsnsinnemntinmenaerenes Fig.
AWD GEAR SYSTEM treetteeerastnarauutmmsiominitmstseetermnerimmrimtmnessnetrnsrsen. Fig.
SUB LEVER SYSTEM ceceerenereraneesbiuiiinmmemuietrenreremmmerteeseirensineesinsenssinmnerenns Fig.
AWD CHANGE SYSTEM ceveeererrreeesiinisdemuneeuueemnmeunsrmieernssnememenseersisssneesnsenneeen Fig.
SUB CHANGE SYSTEM  crereeevshenedidetmmiuiuuiiitiretenmiiaetnertennernerinsinsenstnseieeenennens Fig.
PTO GEAR SYSTEM - B O Fig -
PTO SHAFT SYSTEM «tertrseesseunteemeetuiniminterseeemortensertnmrernrmnrernesrniernrersessnmeenees Fig.
PTO LEVER SYSTEM e4rtetunetnnttuntmiiiiiiiineeineanetrrirtneeneresineeinstnessnereneeneeas Fig.
SHIELD COVER SYSTIEMD +rereeeeerereetrarureuseeereeneenaeaaerineenessntneeanssnsensenseesenssoeensens Fig.
MID PTO ST ST tr vt tenetretuamauntrunatiitienctiteetneetnsaninsraetnersessnerseesenseneeeens Fig.
MID PTO SET (EXCEPT M TYPE) (OPTION) teeeeeeerrreeerereeiermmiisinueeeeeeerananannes Fig.
MID PTO LEVER SYSTEM (M TYPE) ceeceerrrrstseraareteiiiiriiuuniinenerseremmnenmnmennnnnns Fig.
LINK S S T M o eereuntnnstnteutenstnttueieriteire ittt tt et ereanee et e et seeneeteessasseneeneeneeeens Fig.
PEDAL SYSTEM erereterttarttenetunemittnieniiiitrtitiieeeiranierniesneinerrnerserrneemeen e Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM «tvvtertertentnttummiottniutetunientnseinisneeestnetrinernriorttsserinerneensearnearne Pig.
DIFF SYSTEM cerreerertettenomuammitiietiririiaittittteaerieeeeiertaneeteenttresiestnsensansennseneensenns Fig.
REAR AXLE SYSTEN cetreteettetratearmutttntruttnrtmmetetereietmmmtnmsmmiormemmnemneeietmeeaeeaenns Fig.

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM cteecrrertentreuettmtutituntmentenetenreteiotietornrmetssnersnesetoenennen. Fig.

W O N O U1 B W Do

wNNNNNNNNNNF—‘)——‘I—‘D—d)—d)—‘I—‘Hh—A;—A
OCDOO\]OECH;&-OJL\JHOQOOO\I(DCH»&QJL\J»—AO



10

BRAKE SYSTEM reveevreereeuneenns et et e e e e e e e Fig.
HST BRAKE SYSTEI -rerreeereserettneeenuarmutmeuieruineeiserinsstmiesistneernsrmessstonernrsnnessssans Fig.
REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION) ceereeeseeetrsanrmrmurntieerrinerermniinesersuineemennssmenns Fig.
STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM teerrreererteernnreruremuitiuiiiuininieesseretssorenseriersiaiastnrmnn. Fig.
CYLINDER SYSTEM  teerreereerseetnsenminetunrruueeeuuneruuerusmisnssensemssorsssseesensonisoniosssites Fig.
STEERING SYSTEL cereeeerereureartartuneetnrireminrmineruetteimoneessonetssmsstsstinsiseesrsrmicssesemns Fig.
POWER STEERING PIPING SYSTEM «teerererrtertoensrererteinniansreinserneorrsiiiosdslonnennenns Fig.
AXLE BRACKET,BUMPER SYSTEM :eeeereeerertuasterucrmnninarannarersuriisssrmrissseresnnseernns Fig.
DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM -ererrrererrarersnnestteeeintmmunerniemmiineinrmeiiormiseisinsemseensersenns Fig.
DRIVE PINION SYSTEM -rerereetetererernreriarernrerriesnnernunsernseraddensinnsennsonsesieronsnnenes Fig.
AXLE HOUSING SYSTENM trreersresnrreeroeruueeenneeetmenneeriuerisseeiimiaeionecsmotmetnnenrareneinn Fig.
FINAL GEARFINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM --eerérevhsiraesioseeeenriieeeeeruineeresnnsisrnns Fig.
TIE ROD SYSTEM «cteecteneentarsttiomemimmmumnmrmtmneruneeuneiiiaesistesserseaiecemeerstenseren o Fig.
4AWD FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (TM217H) (OPTION) «t-eecereeerrrrereermmmmmirmimminnins Fig.
FRONT TIRE SYSTEM (TM215H) (OPTION) esresteeeeeeereurunsanrannrrremmninieeesenneennns Fig.
TIRE SYSTEM (OPTION)  +esteeerereeserneinnsnmnnn R Fig.
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM «trrrrereretenerrtormsrersstoesunrenieemneinieieraestmrmsseersesoes Fig.
LIFT ARM SYSTEM +rerreettereersersaneerioiaiorsderseunesnersieeennrrenssmseruieiemmiiesmnenon Fig.
CYLINDER SYSTEM terrereerereereruosbbarsiinrnrennrumiuetienomiieriieerensnsmssisisintioneeensensns Fig.
POSITION LEVER SYSTEM reereessetrsiduntetunmmmunvemntentitimireanenserseceiacesarmnsmmonmmaesne Fig.
POSITION ARM SYSTEM ceretserrnerbrreeeunrmmteeuuiieinienneieensseessreeeaiesarnoerterssetismrensones Fig.
MAIN PIPING SYSTEM +etheersotneettuatuuatminimmueieniriniieiueriieeseenietemnmeeerenaeesseriorennes Fig.
3P LINK SYSTEM rreertuetnuesiareunetttnmmmuiemmiermmieeeniemieeeiiistaiseessersecmiertnsmssnorsmossanns Fig.
HOOD SYSTEM  cereeeesirtedsortuntummemiiirtinniitareiineer it easisesisisesseesesrernssesess Fig.
GRILLE SYSTEM “ereeeetrerettstunttnnentiotetoreninetiiemmnemuneetiierimmmertismesrieersresrns Fig.
DASH COVER SYSTEM +eerreeeeesrrmertteeturmruiemuuneiniemersemteiottereenramernmmirere. Fig.
SIDE COVER SYSTEM «ttertcestrertatrmunermtrmerineemetuniiuinrsmnnsisestsersrmerensomernrmierennsmns Fig.
FENDER SYSTIEM eeereeersesserestneetommttnmmuieruiettiaeeuetetueistenetsesaemanmmnresiernsnmns Fig.
LEVER GUIDE,SEAT BRACKET SYSTEM «treeeereerreerttrerentreeunirtiiiineinernnenernaeeins Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM (NON — SEAT TYPE) «tceeererrrreenmomimiiaraeeeeermmmiiiiiaseeesermmenneeesees Fig.
STEP SYSTEM +eereterrteertteasenrersetuinmmuieetieteteeureiiruisisetresenssmeternseaonssessninrsnernns Fig.
MIRROR SYSTEIM ++eeettessereeserasunanmmmiemmietaineeiseinieenoterseesstesateestessanemnrennernneenns Fig.
LAMP SYSTEM  ceereenterrtertetettintitmiuteiiriiiiretettienssetsetsestsererastiasernrranernersnns Fig.

PANEL SYSTEM ceecrecerrrereerurenrensernremereneenreanns N Fig.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
92
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64



SWITCH SYSTEM «+eeeseereeeseresessramssmsnsesisssssssasasssssssessosessssosessseossneesessoseseeessens Fig 65
HARNESS SYSTEM retrrsreesteocrnrtuerteetimmutmnierismieriomietmmriietistimiieecntenmeosimeaaenrans Fig. 66
7P COUPLER SYSTEM (OPTION) «treeteeeeseetuuuseareuuuniaiermmrmmuomereiniiaeaserninermnnen Fig. 67
ORNAMENT,LABEL «+eeteestetertttirectutetietitieetnieriiiieserientinesriesetsnsssies e eens Fig. 68
LABEL (CONTROL) rtreetessettnertuonettieeeunrmnieniierteerinenerisiensrinesrsseresensorsoioiotusees Fig. 69
LABEL (UK) OPTION) cceeeesseesereesseeeearemremummuiiiieneeniieeteeseseermensmmnmsssormsaesmionns Fig. 70
LABEL (FRANCE) (OPTION) tecttrerercsseesutrertunerniimmeerinieeninteersnesssndeinminiomeenne Fig. 71
LABEL (GERMANY) (OPTION) ...................................................................... Flg 72
LABEL (PORTUGAL) (OPTION) recrreeesrerrenosareniunrmnnnirnnnininadvesiieiosssmminnnnnnnineres Fig. 73
LABEL (E40A) (OPTION) ceeteeersserreareremmmsinnuueeeeeeeiinmnneesisdaimimeeesesessananssnneseens Fig. 74
LABEL (B40T) (OPTION) +reeeessessseurrumnmmmrmmmmmnmmiinieessieeessinisineieemessenioseaaesseeens Fig. 75
LABEL (E40H) (OPTION) eeeereetveameernuareennnemmuineeiordioiemmeriiormiirmeiiiin.. Fig. 76
LABEL (E4OV) (OPTION) ............................................................................... Flg 77
TOOL, «evreseeeseresereseueuesaesesessssssesassesesses et sessesd e b st ee eseeseeesssa e esee e eneeeeesesesenes Fig. 78
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211 — 001 — 000 = 00 ON FigdQ «ereeerereseuereurenenns Fig. 79
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 003 — 000 =00 ON Fig.37 «wereeeeseererurserernenns Fig. 80

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (3)

11



ENGINE
E393 — B03---TM215H

6003 - 097 - 170 - 00



FIG.

1

CYLINDER HEAD

13

11
6003-101E
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 5353 T|0|R REMARKS
BO3 C|L |P
116211 -110-020-20 | CYLINDERHEAD - ASSY I
2 | 6211 -150-008-00 | PLUG (HOT) ASSY 3 ¢
3| 6911 - 129 - 006 — 00 | CAP,SEALING 7/ I N N N
4 | 8209 - 605 - 004 - 00 | PLUG/PTI 2 I
5 | 6211~ 715~ 002~ 00 | SEAT,VALVE <
6§ 16211 ~721 - 001 — 00 | BULBE GUIDE 3
7| 6211 =721 ~002 - 00 | GUIDEVALVE 3
8 | 6212 -569 - 002~ 00| SEALOIL 6| °
9 | V682 -200-000-60|BALL 1
10 6211 - 141 - 008 — 20 {/GASKET./CYLINDERHEAD ] L
11 | 8209 - 000 ~ 003 =00, | BOLT,/M10X1.25X82 14 F
12 | 6909 — 830 — 212 =00 | STUDHEAD COVER v/




14

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

6003-110
TYPE OF MODEL] ([ C | &
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION il TSR REMARKS
1 6211 — 170 - 004 — 10 | COVER,CYLINDER HEAD 1 *
2 6211 - 761 - 001 - 10 | CAPOIL FILLER |
36211 - 173 - 003 — 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER /| A N A A
4 | 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 | NUTCAP 7 N I
5 | 6909 - 572 - 008 ~ 00 | PACKING 2
§ | 6209 - 360 — 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABEER 1




6003-1208

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

i5

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy Eggg g 8 E REMARKS
1|6214-111-011 - 20 | MANIFOLD (NLET)  ASSY 1 F
2 | 6214~ 115~ 001 — 20 | GASKET,NLET MANIFOL I
3 | V211 - 560 - 802 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 3
4 | 6901 =910 — 840 - 00 | BOLT 1




16

FIG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

3-1
6004-140
TYPE OF MODEL | 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q7Y [ F393 T|O[R REMARKS
B03 cC|LIP
1 ]6214-141~010- 10 | MANIFOLD,EXH 1.
2 | 6214 - 145 - 001 — 30 | GASKET,EXHMANIFOLD 1

3

V211 - 560 — 802 ~ 50

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 7T

6 *




FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

17

8003-2017
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y g (S5 REMARKS
1 [6211-210~- 050~ 10 | CYLINDERBLOCK ,~ ASSY T
2 | 6209 - 000 — 004 - 10 | BoLT ) /R R I
3 | 6209 -610 ~ 001 - 00 | CAPSEALING o Y
4| 8911 -219~ 195 - 00 | CAPSEALING AN I N N
5 | 6509 -605-019 - 10 | PLUG
6 | 6212~ 531 - 005 - 10 | PINJ/IDLEGEAR 11 F
716911~ 129 - 083 — 00 | CAPSEALING 1 Y N
8 | 6211 - 258 —~ 001 — 00/ | SEALBEARING CAP 4 < T
9| 6211 -258- 002 00 | SEALSEARING CAP,/7 g
10 | 6211 -510 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET il
1" 6211 -511 -003=00 BEARING,”CRANK ~UPPER 4 *
12 | 8211 =511 - 004 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK./LOWER 4 <0
]3 777777 62‘]1*599 001 - 10 BEARING, THRUST CRANK 2 L I
14 | 6209 - 625 - 001 - 00 | SEALOIL Nt
15 | 6209 - 749 =001 — 10 | PIN.TUBE 7L Y R Y
16 | 6808 ~ 160"~ 816 — 00 | PIN Nt
17 | 209 - 740 — 004 - 00 | PIN 1A
18 | 6908 - 160-510-00 | Pn 7, I Y Y e
19 | 6904 110 - 818 - 00 | STUD 1 Y
20 | 6904 - 110 - 840 - 00 | sTup mexao | L Y
21 | 6894 - 453 — 344 - 00 | DOWEL v
22 | 6909 - 902 ~ 299 - 00 | NIPPLE ] R A
23 | 6213 - 721 - 007 - 00 | PIPE/WATERDRAIN |
24 | 6211 - 291 - 016 — 00 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 1
25 | 6211 - 292~ 001 — 20 | GASKET/COVER ] I




18

5003-201Y

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e TIoR REMARKS
26 | 6901 - 910 - 614 - 00 | BOLT 4
27 | 8215 -549 - 001 — 10 | PIN,STARTING SPRING 11 7
28 | 8211 — 760 — 012 — 20 | LEVELGAGE 1
29 | 6209 - 300 - 013 - 00 | STUD 2
30 | 6209 - 605 - 005 - 10 | PLUG/PT3,/4 1 F




6003-208

FIG. 6

BEARING,”UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

19

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E T1o|R REMARKS
1| 6211 =540 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET )T 050
2 | 8211 ~599 - 001 -~ 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK 2l T 100
3 | 8211 ~580 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET ot
4| 6211 =599 — 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK 2 1T
5 | 6212 - 264 - 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN 6 ! 050
6 | 6212 — 266 — 008 — 00 | BEARING/CONN ROD,/UN 6 ! 100




20

FIG. 7

OlL PAN

B004-210
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY| - PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 5393 Tio|R REMARKS
B03 CitL [P
116211 -361-010- 10 | PANOIL COMP 0 F
2 | 3625 - 301 - 002 — 00 | PLUG (M14X15) 1
3| V720 - 102 - 401 ~ 80 | O~RING/P18 1
416901 -910-612 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X12 18 ¢




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

21

6004-220E
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION = 168 REMARKS
1| 6211 -341-032 - 00 | PLATE/REAR T
2 | 6211 -342-002- 10 | PONTER e e e
316901 —911 - 020~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 o T
416908~ 160-816-00 | PIN A R B
5 | 6209 - 300 ~ 004 - 00 | STUD e A R




22

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

£003-240K
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £ TI0IR REMARKS
1 [62°1-310-021-00 | GEARCASE ASSY 1
2 | 6213 -319 - 004 ~ 00 | CONNECTOROILFILTER 1 I I
B e B e
4 16209 -610-002 - 10 | CUP/SEALING/16 1.
5 |6904-110-822-00 | st . |7 /A Y I
6 | 6904 - 110 - 855~ 00 | STUD 2l
7| 6904-110-850-00 | STUD 1
8 | 6908 - 160 = 510 — 00 | PIN BT e
9 | 6209 - 625 - 002 — 00 | SEALOIL 1 N
10 | 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 | BOLT /M8xes A
11 | 6509 - 000 - 084 ~ 00 | BOLT/L=55 2
e e e
MR R
14 | V211 - 560 - 802 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 B
15 | 8901 — 910 - 845 — 00 | BOLTSEMS MEX4S I e e N
16 | 6209 ~ 030 - 006 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X75 1
T e
BOLT,/M8X30 1 e
WASHER 08X14x01 1 A
20 | 6215 - 546 — 003 - 00 | sTopPER/FULLLOAD | | FC7Uf“y
21 | 6209 - 409 - 001 — 00 | NUT, /M8 17
22 | V341 -120-008-00 | nuTCAP M 8| 1
23 ------ 6909— 920— 843 — OO PACKING T 2 L
| 24 | 6215 - 542 - 004 — 20 | PIN/ARM I N
25 | P117 =303 - 003 ~ 00 | PIN/SNAP 7|




FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

23

6003-2408
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 3 TiolR REMARKS
2% | 6215 —~ 542 — 005 — 00 | PIN . 1
27 | 6909 - 202 — 308 - 00 | PLUG |
28 | 6909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING Nt
29 | 6209 ~ 740 — 001 — 00 | PIN,GROOVE 1
30 | 6211 ~ 312 ~ 003 — 10 | GASKET,GEAR CASE 1
31 | 6213 — 160 ~ 002 — 00 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY o
2 | 6213 - 161 — 001 — 00 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE {1 I B
33 | 6213 - 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1.
3 | V705 - 140 - 012 - 00 | RNGSNAP 12 ¢ a0
35 | 6209 ~ 050 — 001 = 007} BOLT./M6 1
36 | 6209 ~ 050 - 002 =00 | BOLT, /M8 | f
37 | 6909 - 110 ~406-00 | NUT 7/ I N
38 | 6219 - 310 ~ 003 — 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 1
39 | V723 -102 - 002~ 40 | RING/0 1
4 | 6901 -910-616 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS /MBX16 o
41 | 3625 ~ 540 — 004 — 00 | CAP,BLANK,30 | F
42 | 6213 -211~001 — 10 | SPACEROIL FILTER 1
3| V723 - 102 - 003 - 60 | O~RING 1
44 | 6211 -311 =011 — 00 | PLATE FRONT 1
45 | 6271 -312-002 — 20 | GASKET /PLATE 1
46 | 902 ~ 050 - 816 — 00 | BOLT 3l
47 | 6211 -319-003 - 00 | SPACER 1 N N
8 | V723-102-005-00 | O-RNG 1A SSO | 1
4 | 6209 - 749 - 001 - 10 | PNTUBE | 7/
5 | 6904-110-822-00 | ST A Y




24

FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

£003-240

TYPE OF MODEL| 1
T

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY 303 T
BO3

00
TR
By
m
<
>
B}
~
%)

x

51 [ 8212 — 530 - 005 — 10 | SHAFT./HYDRAULIC ASSY

52 | V600 - 110 - 600 — 50 | BEARING,RB,6005

1
2
53 | 6909 — 110 - 408 — 00 | NUT/M8 -
54 | 6909 - 150 ~ 508 - 00 | WASHER 4

55 | 6511 - 321 - 083 - 00 | cover . 1
56 | 6211 — 322 — 002 ~ 00 | GASKET,/COVER 1
57 | 8909 — 110 — 408 — 00 | NUT/M8 4 F

58 | 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | WASHER 4 "




6003-290

25

™

FIG. 10 HANGER
v v
Q4 P!
— TL@‘\ \
a3 B . . i u
“ i y o
i z{ ’ ‘ngf/Q_Ezf ' j?—D
i - i : I
AR ey
Q = L |

. TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y ;393 T|O R REMARKS
803 Ci{L|P
16211 -777—-007 - 20 | HANGER ol ¥
2 | 8901 ~ 911 — 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 2




26

FIG. 11 VALVE
9
81§
19
13 912
m_g . JIRE
15 S—21
22— 9 | % \_\ ”
9 13 Se\ &5—5
-9 154 d_ °l |
17—-i 2o [ % & 5;7 S—
18—@ @ —
= 3
l 2
2
l‘i
6”@
o
TYPE OF MODEL] 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION e T8 REMARKS
1 | 6212 =551 -001~00 | VALVEINTAKE l
2 | 6212 =552 - 001 — 00 | VALVEEXHAUST 3
3 |6212-561-001-00 | SPRNGVALVE 6 *
4| 6212~ 563~ 001 — 00 | SEATVALVE SPRING g
5 | 6212~ 565 - 001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE 7
6§ | 6212 - 571 - 001 — 10 | TAPPET g
7 16212-575-001-00 | RODPUSH e 7
8 | 6212 - 600 - 002 - 00 | SHAFT.ROCKER  ASSY 11 I N
9 | 6212-611-004- 10 | ROCKERARM s < !t
10 | 6212 - 620 = 001 — 10 | SHAFT/ROCKER ARMASSY |
11 | 8212~ 621 - 002 — 10 | SHAFT /ROCKERARM i
12 | 6212 -626 - 002 - 10 | PLUG 7/
13 | 6212 - 628 — 004 - 00 | BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT 73 Y
4 | 6212 - 628 — 005 - 00 | BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT |l
15 | 6209 - 940 - 004 —00 | sPRNG | o UV
16 | V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 | RNG:SNAP/16 C
17 | 8212 - 616 - 002 - 00 | screw aouUsT | (| (
e e ] o o —
19 | 6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 | BOLT i|f
20 | 6901 - 050 - 850 - 00 | BOLTMexas |
21 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT./Ma ol
22 ...... 6909— 64 508 00 | WASHERPL/M8 3 *




6003-310

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

27

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TY [ 393
503

roo

IO

REMARKS

6212 -511-002-00

SHAFT,CAM

6212 - 522 -003 - 00

GEAR,CAMSHAFT

6908 - 000 - 716 - 00

KEY

6212 -536-001 -00

PLATE, THRUST

6901 -810-612~-00

BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12

| G oW N

6212 - 523 - 003~ 00

GEAR,IDLE




28

FIG. 13

PISTON

N
6003-340E
‘ TYPE OF MODEL] | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0Ty E3es T|O|R REMARKS
. S B03 cCliL |P
1 16212-111-015- 10 | PISTON 3
2 | 6212 - 121 - 008 - 00 | RING (PISTON) SET /= < Tt
3 |8212-211-001-10 | PNpSTON A A Y
4 | 8209 -587-001 - 00 | RNGSNAP S Y N
5 | 6212 - 230 - 003 — 00 | ROD,CONNECTING 3t
6 | 6212 — 235 — 001 — 00 | BOLT,CONN ROD 5 *
o B e
e L e




FIG. 14

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

29

— 4
6003-349F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY 303 T|oR REMARKS
803
116212~ 114~015- 10 | PISTON/OV gl T 050
YA 6212 — 124 - 008 - 00 RING (PISTON/0OV50) SET 3 T 050
3|6212-116—-015—- 10 | PISTON,/OV g 1T 100
4] 6212 -126-008 - 00 3 T 100

RING (PISTON,/QV) SET




30

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

6003-3501

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C [ G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £ TIo|R REMARKS
116212-310~008— 10 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 *
2 | V623 - 101 -001-80 | PN 1 *
316212-521-002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT 1
4 | 6908 ~ 000 - 750 - 00 | KeY |
5 |6212~330-017 - 20 | FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 F
6 | 6212 —333-001 ~ 00 | GEARRING 11 F
7 | 6908 -160-816-00 | PN 3 7
8 | VBOO — 150 — 600 — 20 | BEARING,RB./60025S 1 ¢
9 | 8209 - 000~ 013 - 00 | BOLT 4
10 | 8212 =370 - 011 - 00 | PULLEY ASSY 1
11 6212 -371 - 009 - 00 | PULLEY 1
12 | 8212 - 372 - 002 — 10 | CENTER CRANK PULLEY I
13 | 6902 — 050 - 610 — 00 | BOLT I
14 | 8909 - 150 ~ 506 - 00 | wAsHErsPoMe | 4
15 | 6212 — 379 - 001 =00 | WASHER y ot
16 | 6901 — 066 ~ 645/~ 00 | BOLT 11 *




6003-401B

FIG. 16

15

10y
)]

12

31

@J

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

£393
803

roon

IR

REMARKS

—_

6213 -100-003-20

PUMP,OIL ASSY

%

6213 -111-001-20

BODY /OILPUMP

%

6213 -120-003-00

GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY

%

6213 -125~-001 - 00

ROTOR/OUTER

*

6908 - 160 — 408 — 00

PIN /STRAIGHT

6208 - 009 - 001 - 00

BOLT /WS

6901 -810-625-00

BOLT

6213 - 140 - 008 - 00

STRAINER

V720 - 102 - 401 - 50

0~ RING/P15

QWi N IO W

6213 - 149 -002-00

CLAMP,STRAINER

6901 -910-816-00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16

6213 -311 -003-10

PIPE,OIL

6909 - 906 =105 - 10

BOLT,JOINT

6809 — 820 - 843 - 00

PACKING

6213 - 240+ 002 - 00

CARTRIDGE,QIL FILTER




32

FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

§003-420B
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 39 T10|R REMARKS
803 ClL|P
1 | 8213 =610 - 005 — 30 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1.
2 | 6213=611-003- 20 | BODY WATERPUMP | | *
3| 6213 - 631 - 002 — 00 | BEARING/WATER PUMP |
4 | 6213 -631 - 005 - 00 | BEARNG /WATERPUMP 1.
5 ------ 6213— 622 - 002 —10 SEAL SET/WATER”IVDVLVJVME ........................... 1 L
6 | 6213621 - 003 - 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP o
7 | s213- 'éZé """ 002 - 00 SEAL/WATE% EQ'MEEULLEW T A
S PGS S . T
s Tosta a1a 004 o0 PLATE/WATERPUMP R e B
O B e B e
11 | 6213 ~619 002~ 00 | PPE/WATER PUMP I
T et < S e o B e o
13 | 8901 - 910 - 845 - 00 | R
146909 - 110 -508-00 2 f
15 | 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 | WASHER [ e
16 | 6213 - 619 - 005~ 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP 1.
. . 614 006 o "GASKET/SPACER Y i
o ,,6209 o M T e B
R 1‘560 802 b "'éo‘L%}Mé}{ééjwWW e e R e
" L a505 110 508~ 00 |mms e e e
21 | 6909 - 150 ~ 508 - 00 | WASHER 1
22 | 6213-729-013 - 00 ”HOSE/RUBBER
3] J‘dé 1-210-015-00 | CLAMP WIRE/10— 15 o
24 | 6213 - 716 - 001 - 40 "Housme/meamosﬂ% """"" | Y N A
i Ten1a 131 003~ 00 | Bocun o =




FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

33

6003-4208
' B TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY E3e3 T|0|R REMARKS
, . o : BO3 ClL P _
26 | 6213 — 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING 1
1 27 | V211 ~ 560 - 802 =00 | BOLT,/M8X20 1 Y R e
23 | 8209 - 030 — 006 — 00 | BOLT./M8XT5 il
29 | 6513 - 770~ 022 — 10 | THERMOSTAT 1
30 6213 —-711-003 —:20 PIPE,WATER OUTLET » 1
31 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 | O-RING I
3 | 6901 — 910 ~ 830 — 00 | BOLT )




34

FIG.

18

COOLING FAN

4
£003-4801
TYPE OF MODEL] | | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1Y [ e393 g <L> R REMARKS
803

1 |6213-660-007 — 00 | FAN,/COOLING 1

2 16213 ~641 — 002 — 00 | PULLEY,.WATER PUMP 1.

3| 6213 -669 - 008 — 00 | SPACER/FAN,/48 0ot

4 | 6209 -~ 030 - 044 - 00 | BOLT/Ws 4

5

6213 -671 - 003 ~ 00

BELT VHMO034




INJECTION NOZZLE

35

FIG. 19
1
—b
==
\D (o]
[THL Q8 [ergim
] @ T
ﬁ_o : ow Q) 9 -ﬂ
Cﬁj‘{‘ »

5003-501D
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ ¢ [a
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary B TIOR8 REMARKS
1 | 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00 | NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY 3 FIG 024
2 {6215 -315 - 002 — 00 | GASKET,NOZZLE 3
3| 6215~410-035- 10 | PIPEINJ 1
4 | 6215 -410- 036~ 10 | PIPEINJ 1
5 | 6215 - 410 - 057 — 00 | PPEINJECTION ASSY | N I I




36

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

6003-510K
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 3 Tio|B REMARKS
1| 6215 -600 - 113 - 00 | INJECTIONPUMP ~ ASSY | FIG 025
2 {6219 — 752 — 001 - 00 | SHIM,NJECTION PUMP T
3| 6219 - 752 - 002 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP | 1
4 | 6219 - 752 ~ 003 - 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP. |
5 | 6219 — 752 — 004 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION [PUMP. | T
6§ | 6219~ 752 — 005 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP T
7 | 6209 - 056 - 001 — 00 | BOLT/MEX18 VIR Y
8 | 6215~ 621 — 001 — 30 | CAMSHAET,/INJPUMP 1
9 | 6212 - 524 — 002 ~ 00 | GEARINJ PUMP | N I
10 | 6308 — 000 - 716 — 00 | KEY T
11 | VBOO — 110 — 620 ~ 30 |- BEARING,RB,/6203 .
12 | V60O - 110 — 600 — 40 | BEARNGRB/B004 gl
13 ” 6212—535 - OOZH:OO PLATE,THRUSTUINJPUMP ----- 1 o
14 | 8901 - 910 - 612 00 | BOLTSEMS /MBX12 T
15 | 6215 - 520 — 001 =00 | FLYWEIGHT 1
16 | 6209 — 030 ~ 043~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X10 3
17 | 8215 - 526 — 001 — 10 | PIECE,THRUST 1
18 | 6215~ 541 — 001 — 00 | ARMFLOATING | 1
19 | 8215~ 543 - 001 — 10 | UNKCONTROL T
20 | 6215 - 542 — 006 — 00 | PIN.CONTROL 1 I
21 { V710 = 140 - 004 - 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E 1
22 | 6215 - 549 — 003 - 00 | SPRING.SETTNG | |
s 16215 — 541 — 016~ 30 | amasrmnmon e
24 | 8215 — 549 — 028 — 00 | CASE/ADAPTER 1 e e R
B e e B




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

37

-
’ TYPE OF WODEL] 1 [ C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION il IS8 REMARKS

26 | 8215 — 549 — 005 ~ 10 | SPRING ADAPTER 1.
27 | 6215 - 549 - 006 — 00 | shmapapter o

26 | 6215 — 549 — 009 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER | 7/ e

28 | 6215 - 549 — 010 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 7 A
30 | 6215 ~ 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIM,/ADAPTER 1|

31 | 8215 ~ 549 — 024 ~ 00 | SHIM,/ADAPTER 1.

32 | V710 — 140 — 004 — 00 | RING,SNAP, 4 E | e
33 | 6215 - 531 ~ 021 — 00 | SPRNG,/GOVERNER |

34 | 8215 ~ 541 ~ 024 — 10 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP 1 Y
35 | V720 - 101 - 900 ~ 80 | O-RING,/P 8 |l

36 | 6209 - 580 ~ 002~ 10’ | SPRING,RETURN 1

37 | 6215 - 549 — 007 ~ 10 | ARM,/CONTROL 11 I I

38 | 6908~ 110 - 406 - 00 | NUT - | Y

39 | V411 ~ 260~ 006 — 00 | WASHER ./ M6 11 N I

40 | 6909 ~ 150 =506 — 00 | WASHER,SP, M8 1 Y R A

41 | 6215 — 549 — 008 ~ 00 | SPRING,STARTING 1




38

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

35 4
| ] 2
a
19-1
6663-550)
TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y a3 g o |R REMARKS
B03
1| 6215-412 - 006 — 00 | CONNECTOR/FUEL 1
2 | 8209 - 360~ 010 - 00 | HOSERUBBER R
3| 6515-419-014-00 | CAP 0!
4| J0B2 — 076 — 082 - 00 | CLIP/HOSE/7.6~8.2 4
5 | JOB2 — 062 — 067 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE/6.2- 6.7 T




6003-8011

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

39

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

£393
B03

o——

oo

pvisrin]

REMARKS

6281 - 200 - 005 - 00

GENERATOR ASSY

%

FIG 027

6213 -674-006 - 10

PLATE /ADJUST

¥

V211 - 560 - 802 - 00

BOLT./M8X20

%

1373 -121 -001 - 00

WASHER/8X22X2

6208 - 031 -~ 083 -00

BOLT AWSP

8908 ~ 110 -410 - 00

NUT,/M10

6281 — 100 - 005 - 00

STARTER ASSY

FIG 026

V203 - 361 - 004 - 50

BOLT

Wi ~NiTm|o s

6809 -110-410~- 00

NUT/M10

—
L}

6808 - 150 -510-00

WASHER,SP,/M10




40

FIG. 23

U=

E-

ELECTRIC (2)

N

RELAY,SOLENOID

6003-8205

' o TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 5823 g 8 ? REMARKS
1| 6281 ~-971 ~ 003 - 00 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE 1
2 | 6282 — 450 - 002 — 00 | SWITCH/OVERHEAT . | N
3 |6281-410-014-00 | clowpue ) A e e
4| 6219 - 732002 - 00 | CONNECTORGLOW PLUG I N

5 16281-910-001-00 | SOLENOD | | N
6 | 209 - 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET |
B U & e e
8 %




4]

FIG. 24 ~ COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.19
3
24§
19
&
[ ! <P
i p d‘@ 18
— &
7 17
— |
1 ?
(E
\m/’ %:]—-544
16 ~—
= E
|
j
6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY 35 T|0|R REMARKS
£ clL (P
1 16215 -311 -~ 005 - 00 | NOZZLE I
2 | 6215 — 330 - 007 — 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE - ASSY /A Y
3 | 6215 -342 - 002 - 00 | SEAT.SPRNG | I e e
""" 4| 8215 - 343 - 002 - 00 | SPRINGNOZZLE 3
5 | 6215 — 345 — 044 - 00 | SHIM/T=0.1 /I I R R
6 | 8215 — 345 — 045 - 00 | SHIM/T=02 3
7| 6215 — 345 - 046 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.3 | e N
8 | 6215 — 345 ~ 047 — 00| SHIMAT = 0.4 3 ?
9 | 6215 — 345 — 048 ~ 00 {/SHIM/T=05 3 f
10 | 6215 — 345 — 049 = 00 | SHIM/T = 0.52 I Y R R
11 | 6215 — 345 ~ 050°=00 | SHIM/T=054 3
12 | 6215 — 345 — 051 - 00 | SHIM/T= 056 AL I e
13 | 216 — 345 <052~ 00 | SHIMT =058 3
14 | 6215 -345-053 - 00 | simoT=08 /N I N Y .
15 | 6215 —339-002 — 00 | SPACER A A e A e
16 | 6215 - 332~ 002 — 00 | NUTRETAINING 3
17 | 8215 -359 - 003 - 00 | caskeT T 3
18 | 6215 - 355 - 003 - 00 | EYE  f
B T o e e




42

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-600—113—-00 ON Fig.20

g
P
; 16
g
e—17
18'~ 47
12
6215-6001
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £33 Tlo|R REMARKS
1 16215-611~002~ 00 | HOUSING,PUMP 1.
2 | 8215 -631 - 017 - 00 | PLUNGER ASSY R S Y R
3| 6215641 - 002 — 00 | VALVEDELIVERY 3
4| 8215-643 - 002 - 00 | SPRING DELIVERY VALY 3
5 | 6215 — 649 ~ 003 ~ 00 | GASKET 3
6 8215 ~ 644 - 003 - Q00 | HOLDER,DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
7 | 6215 - 649 ~ 004 - 00 | O-RING 3 *
8 | 6215~ 635 ~ 002 ~ 00 | SLEEVEFRANGE 3 *
9 | 6215 - 649 - 005 - 00 | PIN 3
10 | 6215 ~ 649 - 006 ~ 00 | O~ RING 6 . *
11 | 6215~ 649 ~ 007 — 00 | SCREW 6 *
12 | 6215 - 622 — 002 — 00 | TAPPET g
13 | 6215-629 - 017 -00 | PIN L B R
14 | 6215 — 629 — 018 — 00 | RINGSNAP 1
15 | 8215 — 634 - 002 =00 | SPRING,PLUNGER <
16 | 6215~ 633 — 006 — 00 | SEAT,SPRING 3
17 | 6215 - 639 — 007 — 00 | SEAT.SPRING 3
18 | 6215 - 629 ~ 020 — 00 | PLATE/T=1.80 3
19 | 6215 - 629 - 021 - 00 | PLATE/T=1.85 3 !
20 | 6215 - 629 - 022 — 00 | PLATE/T = 1.90 3 !
21 | 6215 - 629 - 023 — 00 | PLATE/T=1.95 3
22 | 6215 - 629 - 024 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.00 3 !
23 | 6215 - 6298 — 025 — 00 | PLATE/T =2.05 3
24 | 8215 - 629 — 026 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.10 A I I
25 | 6215 - 629 — 027 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.15 i




6215-6001

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —-600—113—-00 ON Fig.20

43

- TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £33 TIo|R REMARKS
26 | 6216 - 629 - 028 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.20 3t

27 | 6216 - 629 - 029 - 00 | PLATE/T=225 3

28 | 8215 - 629 - 030 - 00 | PLATE/T=230 3

29 | 6215 - 629 - 031 — 00 | PLATE/T=235 3l f

30 | 6215 - 629 - 032 — 00 | PLATEAT = 2/40 3l f

31 | 6215 - 629 — 033 ~ 00 | PUATE/T =245 /-

32 | 6215 - 628 — 034 — 00 | PLATE/T =250 3t

33 | 6215 - 629 — 068 ~ 00 |, PLATE 3

34 | 6215 - 629 — 069 — 00 | PLATE i

35 | 6215 - 629 -~ 070'~ 00/} PLATE 3

36 | 6215 - 629 - 071 =00 | PLATE 3

37 | 6215 - 629 - 072 =00 | PLATE 3 !

38 | 6215 - 629 ~ 073 — 00 | PLATE AL I e A A
39 | 6215 - 629 =074 — 00 | PLATE 3

40 | 6215 629~ 075 — 00 | PLATE 3

41 | 6215 - 629 — 076 - 00 | PLATE 3 f

42 | 8215 - 629 - 077 — 00 | PLATE 3 ¢

43 | 6215 -629 - 078 — 00 | PLATE l

44 | 6215 - 629 - 079 — 00 | PLATE 3

45 | 6216 - 629 — 080 — 00 | PLATE 3 f

4 | 6215 - 628 - 081 — 00 | PLATE 3

47T | 6215 - 629 — 082 — 00 | PLATE 3

48 | 6215 - 637 -~ 002 — 00 | ROD,CONTROL 1 F

43 | 6215 -612 — 002 — 00 | PLATE 1.

50 | 6215619 - 012 — 00 | SCREW 4 <0




6215-6001

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-600-113—-00 ON Fig.20

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £33 T|o|R REMARKS
51 | 6215 — 635 — 008 — 00 | CONTROLSLEEVE 3l *
52 | 6215 - 619 — 030 — 00 | EYEBOLT T A
53 | 6215-619 - 014~ 00 | GASKET I R I N N
54 | 6215-619-015-00 | BOLT 2
5 | 62156~ 619 - 016 — 00 | GASKET .. | I e
56 | 215~ 619 - 026 —~ 00 | PLUG 1
e e




FIG. 26

\
\
\
\
\
\

8

e .

16

45

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 00500 ON Fig.22

] e
® 6%
P
6281-1000 ':'//
TYPE OF MODEL| [ [ C |G ‘
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION = TSR REMARKS
1 |8281-111-002~ 00 | YOKE/STARTER 1
? | 6281 -116~002 - 00 | STARTER KIT B e
316281 -121 -003~ 00 | ARMATURE BT
4 {6281 -129-010 - 00 | BEARINGBALL o [T
5 | 6281 - 129-011 - 00 | BEARNGBALL ]
6 | 8281 — 124 - 001 ~ 00 | STARTER KIT 1.
7| 6281 — 129 — 020 — 00 | HOUSING,STARTER ASSY 11 N A N
8| 6281 - 151 — 005 - 00 | SWITCH.STARTER ASSY ok
9 | 6281 - 118 - 002 ~ 00 | HOLDER BRUSH ASSY il
10 | 6581 — 117 ~ 007 -~ 00 | SPRING,BRUSH a4
1 | 6281 - 115 - 00500 | FRAMESTARTER END 7
12 | 581 - 123 - 011 =00 | PNIONSTARTER £1 A
13 | 6581 — 129 ~ 099~ 00 | RORA 5| *
14 | 6581 — 129~ 100 - 00 | RETAINER g
15 | 6581 — 129 —092 — 00 | BALL | R
16 | 6581 - 129'- 096 — 00 | SPRING 1.
17 | 6281 — 129 - 006 - 00 | SCREW 7) I A A L
18 | 6281 - 129 - 008 — 00 | BOLT, W8 7 I N
19 | 6281 - 129 ~ 008 — 00 | SCREW,/WS 7/ N
e e
21 | 6309 - 150 — 508 - 00 | WASHER 1
22 | 6909 - 110 - 408 - 00 | NUT /M8 IS




46

FIG. 27

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 —005—00 ON Fig.22

—
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION = R REMARKS
1 | 6281 ~ 222 - 004 - 00 | PULLEY i
2 | 6281 ~229-002-00 | NUT N
3| 6281 -229-003-00 | COLLOR il
4 | 6281 -221-001-00 | ROTOR ASSY . |
5 | 6281 - 229 - 005 — 00 | BEARING T
6 | 6281 — 229 — 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING |
| 7| 6281 -213-006-00 | FRAME ASSY W
8 | 6281 - 229 - 006 — 00 | PLATE 1 I
O S Y
10 | 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 | BEARING g
11 | 6281 — 229 - 008 - 00 | BoLT 2l
12 | 6281 - 214-003 - 00 | FRAME | T1 R R A
13 | 6281 - 214 - 004 — 00 | COVER gt
14 | 6281 - 229 - 029 - 00 | HOLDER ASSY |
15 | 6281 - 229-011-00 | BUSH |
16 | 6281 - 217 - 001 — 00 | HOLDERBRUSH ASSY 11
e L S 2 L I e Rt o e
B Bt e e e
19 | 6281 - 229-012 - 00 | BOLT ol
20 | 8281 -229-013-00 | BOLT 6
21 | 6281 ~229-014 - 00 | BOLT 1 F
22 | 6281 -229-015-00 | BOLT 3
23 | 6281 - 229-016-00 | nUT Sf TEOTTTTTT T
2 | 6281 - 229 - 017 - 00 | BOLT 2|
25 | 6281 -229- 018 - 00 | NUT T




47

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 —00 ON Fig.22

FIG. 27

6281-2000

REMARKS

oro
0O
-0
-
jUE)
£
o
=
i
L)
a. (oo
al=g
>
——
=
f=-)
z >
o |4
= 14
T.
o
o
O
wols
o |e
<
i
o}
V)
4]
[is
(&}
o
1 |
0O [g\]
o |8
© _
=~
r |«
< _
0. -~
o0}
o
S

KEY

26




ENGINE
E3100 — BO7---TM217H

mZ2—GZm

6004 - 097 - 190 - 00



6004-1018

FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

49

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ty

TYPE OF MODEL

£3100

O-i—

—rooO

TIO

REMARKS

—

6211 -110-014 - 20

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY -

B07

*

6211 -1560-011-00

PLUG,HOT ASSY

%

6811 - 128 - 006 - 00

CAP,SEALING

¥

6209 - 605 - 004 - 00

PLUG/PT1 /2

#

6211 -715-002 - 00

SEAT,VALVE

6211 -721 - 001 - 00

BULBE GUIDE

6211 -721 -002 - 00

GUIDE,VALVE

6212 -569-002-00

SEALOIL

) oL L0 RN D

W0~ DO AW N

V682 - 200 — 000 - 60

BALL

6211 - 141 - 008 =20

GASKET./CYLINDERHEAD

6209 - 000 - 008~00

BOLT,/M10X1.25X82

6909 - 830 —212—~00

STUD,HEAD COVER




50

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

6
—
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o [ Ew TS |8 REMARKS
1 | 6211 =170 - 004 — 10 | COVERCYLINDER HEAD 1
2 6211 - 751 - 001 — 10 | CAPOIL FILLER 1A N
3| 6211~ 173003~ 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER T N
4| 6209 -490-002-00 | nUTCAP P I A N R
5 | 6909 - 572 — 008 — 00 | PACKING o *
8 6208 ~ 3680 —~ 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABBER 1




INLET MANIFOLD

51

3
6003-1208
. TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY 3100 TIO|R REMARKS
BO7 CiL P
1 6214 - 11 T- — 011 =20 | MANIFOLD (INLET) ~ASSY 1 *
2 | 6214 - 115 — 001 ~ 20 | GASKET,INLET/MANIFOL 1.
3| V211 -560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT./M8x20 A N R N
4 | 6801 - 910~ 840 - 00 | BOLT 1




52

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

3-1
8004-140
TYPE OF MODEL| | [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION i & g cLJ r; REMARKS
BO7
1 16214—-141-010- 10 | MANIFOLD,EXH 1.
2 6214 - 145 - 001 = 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD 1 st

3 | V211 - 560 ~ 802 ~ 50 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T o *




FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

53

§004-201
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ot Fests 116 |8 REMARKS
116211 -210- 046 — 00 | CYLINDERBLOCK -~ ASSY 1.
2 | 8209 -000-004-10 | BOLT . d | |
3| 6209 -610-001 - 00 | CAPSEALING ol
46911 -219-195-00 | capSEALNG 4 0 T
5 | 509 -605-019-10 | PLUG .. I
6 | 6212 - 531 — 005 — 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR .
716911 -129-083-00 | capseaLnG ) [ N Y N
8§ | 6211 — 258 — 001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP 4 0 1t
9 | 8211 - 258002 - 00 | SEALBEARING CAP 7 7 I N
10 | 6211 =510 ~ 001 <00 | METALCRANK SET <0 1t
11 | 6211 - 511 — 003 = 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/UPPER
12 | 6211 —~ 511 - 004~ 00 | BEARING/CRANKLOWER | 4 * | | | | |
13 | 6211 ~ 599 - 001 ~ 10 | BEARNGTHRUST crank | 2 * |7 (1
14 | 6209 - 625 -001 - 00 | seaLol AU
15 | 6209 — 749-001 - 10 | PNTUBE 7] N e e
16 | 6908 ~ 160~ 816 - 00 | PIN 1
17 | 6209 - 740 - 004 ~ 00 | PIN R T
18 | 6209 — 740 — 005 — 00 | PIN )R I
19 | 6904 - 110 - 840 — 00 | STUD,/M8X40 o 1
T B L e e
21 | 6904 - 110 - 822 - 00 | STUD ol
22 | 6894 — 453 - 344 - 00 | pOweL | 7/ A
B B e
24 | 6213 - 721~ 007 - 00 | PIPE/WATERDRAN 1 Y e R
25 | 6213 - 319 - 001 — 00 | CONNECTOROIL FILTER | A Y A




54

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

)

2+ | 9
s
7.._.
8004-201P
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY M5 TR REMARKS
BO7
26 | 6211 — 281 — 016 — 00 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP (I
27 | 8211 - 282 - 001 - 20 ET./COVER
28 { 6901 — 910 - 614 - 00 | BOLT 4
29 | 6215 -549 - 013 - 00 | PN .
30 16211 -760-012 - 20 | LEVELGAGE 1 *
31 | 8209 - 300 -013 =00 2l *

STUD




FIG. 6

55

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

60C3-208
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION n= TSR REMARKS
16211 -540 -~ 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET I
2 6211 -599 - 001 -~ 10 BEARING,THRUST CRANK 2 0t
3 | 6211 - 560 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET I T
4 | 6211 ~599 - 001 — 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK o T

5 | 6212 - 264~ 006 - 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD./UN s T !t
6 | 6212 — 266 — 006 — 00 | BEARING./CONN ROD,/UN 6 T




56

FIG. 7

OlL PAN

6004-210

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

oo

TIO

REMARKS

6211 -361-010-10
3625 - 301 -002 - 00

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 |
6901 - 910 - 612 - 00

PAN,OIL COMP

PLUG M14X15)
O-RING/PIE
BOLTSEMS MeX12




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

57

8004-220F
TYPE OF MODEL| ([ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION orY FEsts 1165 REMARKS
1| 8211 - 341 - 032 - 00 | PLATE REAR 1
2 | 6211 -342-002 - 10 | POINTER | R
3 /6901 -911-020-00 | BOLT.SeMS MIox20 | A I I
4|6908-160-816-00|pN . 7 11 R R
5 | 6209 - 300 - 004 — 00 | STUD T




58

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

6C04-240D
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY g9 TS ]s REMARKS
1 (6211 -310-012- 10 | GEARCASE ASSY 1
2 | 6509 -605-019 - 10 | PLUG 2
3| 6209-610-002-10 | CUP/SEALING/16 |
4 |6904-110-822-00|su0 . 4
5 | 6904~ 110-855-00 | stuo 7 7 A Y
6 | 6304 - 110 -850 - 00 | STUD 1.
B e i e e e
8 | 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 | BOLT M8X85 11 I
i D (P e
| 10 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT/M8 AR R
11 | 6909 — 150 ~ 508 — 00" [ WASHER 1
12 | v211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLTMex20 | A N
13 | 6901 - 910 - 845 ~ 00 | BOLT.SEMS, Max45 B
14 | 6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 | BOLT MEXTS I I e
15 1455 651 004 00 | A i e I I
16 | 6209 - 046 — 007 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 i1
- L R I T N I R
e i o e
et et e e o o e
20 | V341 - 120 - 008 - 00 | NUT.CAP,/M 8 1
21 | 6909 - 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING
22 | 62°5 - 542 - 004 - 20 | PIN/ARM
23 | P117-303-003- 00 | PN/SNAP
2 | 6215-542-005-00 | AT |
25 | 8909 - 202 - 308 - 00 | PLUG T 11 A R N A




FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

59

-
: TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION R TS5 REMARKS
26 | 908 — 920 - 843 — 00 | PACKING 1.
27 | 6209 - 740 - 001 - 00 | PIN,GROOVE 1 R I I N
28 | 6211 - 312 - 003 — 10 | GASKET,GEAR CASE 1 I Y
29 | 6213 - 160 — 002 — 00 | VALVE/REUEF  ASSY 1| A A
30 | 6213~ 161 - 001 — 00 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE 1 A
31 | 6213 - 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING,/RELIEF VALVE |
N
33 | 6209 - 050 ~ 001 - 00 | BOLT, /M6 1| S A N A
34 | 6209 - 050 — 002 — 00| BOLT. M6 gl
'3 | 6909 - 110 - 406~ 00| nUT I e e
3% | 6219 — 310 — 003 = 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY T
37 | V723 -102 <002 - 40 | RING,/0 1 N I N
38 | 6901 - 910 =616 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS Mex16 | 7/ N
39 | 3625 - 540 — 004 - 00 | CAP.BLANK,30 I
40 | 6211 =311 - 007 ~ 20 | PLATEFRONT 1| A A Y I
41 | 6211 =312~ 004 — 10 | GASKET,PLATEASE it
# | 6902-050-816-00 | BOLT | A A A N A
43 | 6211 -319-003-00 | spaceR il
44 | V723~ 102 -005-00 | O-RING 1A 850 | I R
45 | 6209 - 749 - 001 - 10 | PIN-TUBE R !
46 | 6904 - 110 — 822 — 00 | STUD il
T e e B I e T T A o e
48 | V60O - 110 - 600 — 50 | BEARNGRE, 6005 . o
s R s e e e
e L i e




60

. 53

51
54

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

8004-240D

KEY PART CODE

51 | 8511 - 321 -083 - 00
52 | 6211 -322-002-00
53 | 6909 - 110 ~408 -00
54 | 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00




61

FIG. 10 HANGER

v b
e\ |

T T
al
- AN ON
)
o2 I © ]
7] 5,0 (o]

=
o

T
CHESN

n!
s
g
D
D
Dl

6003230
TYPE OF MODEL] | | C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y & g 8 }sz REMARKS
807

1 {6211 =777 - 007 — 20 | HANGER of

2 | 6901 ~ 911 - 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 ' J e




62

FIG. 11

VALVE

6604-301
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY 3700 (o5 REMARKS
1 6212 =551 — 001 — 00 | VALVE,INTAKE
2| 6212-552-001-00 | VALVEEXHAUST . | & 1 T
3 [6212-561-001-00 | sPRnavaLve o e 0 T
4 | 6212 -563-001 - 00 | SEATVALVE SPRNG.
"5 | 8212 -565-001 - 00 | cuttervaLve | T
6 | 6212 -571 - 001 — 10 | TAPPET
7|6212-575-002-00 | RODPUSH | | ([ |
8 62]2”600—002 — 00 | SHAFT.ROCKER ASSY
9 |6212-611-004-10 | ROCKERARM 1o < V11—
10 | 6212 - 620 - 001 — 10 | SHAFT.ROCKER ARMASSY | I Y I A I
11| 6212-621 - 002 — 10°| SHAFT,/ROCKERARM 1.
B O e . S
T e
G B
R e
16 | V704 — 140 — 076 — 00 | RING,SNAP/16 C v{ B
17 | 6212 -616 - 002 - 00 | SCREW ADJUST § *
B e s
19 | 6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 | BOLT T
20 | 6901 - 050 — 850 - 00 | BOLT,/Max4s A
21 | 8909 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 2l ¢
22 | 8909 - 164 - 508 - 00 | wAsHERPLME I/ Y




FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

63

6003-310
TYPE OF MODEL] I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary Ex0 TIolR REMARKS
1 16212-511 002 — 00 | SHAFT,CAM | F
2 | 6212 -522 - 003 — 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT 11
3 | 6908 — 000 - 716 — 00 | KEY 1
4 | 8212 ~ 535 — 001 — 00 | PLATETHRUST 1
5 | 6901 - 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLTSEMS,/M6X12 7] e
6 | 6212 - 523 - 003 - 00 1

GEAR,IDLE




64

FIG. 13

PISTON

-
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y i) TR REMARKS
1(6212-111-013-10 | PISTON g ¢

| 2 l6212-121-008-00 | RNG (ISTONY seT . |8 < | (|
306212-211-001-10 | PINPISTON 3
4 | 6209 - 587001 - 00 | RNGSNAP | s <
et F s e s s
6 | 6212 - 235 - 001 ~ 00 | BOLT,CONN ROD 6 *
7 | 6200 - 440 - 003 - 00 | NUT/FLANGE I e e

8 6212 - 261 -006 —OO “BEARlNG/CON-N RCD - g L




FIG. 14

65

PISTON, “OVER SIZE (OPTION)

2,4

6004-3498
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY g0 TS5 REMARKS
1 | 8212 -114-013— 10 | PISTON,/OV050 3 T
2 | 6212 - 124 - 008 - 00 | RING (PISTON,/OVE0) SET T
3 |6212-116-013 - 10 | PISTON/OVI00 R ) A R
4| 6212-126-008 - 00 | RNG (PISTONOV) SET I

RING (PISTON/OV) SET




66

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

5004-3501
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary B0 TIO|R REMARKS
1 ]6212-310-009 - 00 | SHAFT.CRANK ASSY 1.
2 1v523-101-001-80 | on T Y A
3| 6212 -521 ~ 002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT T
4 | 6908 - 000 ~ 750 - 00 | KEY |
5 | 6212-330-017 20 | FLYWHEEL ASSY e
6 | 6212 -333-001 - 00 | GEARRING (T
7 | 8908 - 160 - 816 — 00 | PN /T o
8 | V60O — 150 - 600 - 20 | BEARNGRB/600255 1 I L
T i T e
10 | 6212-370-011-00 | PuLLey. assy | T
11| 8212 -371 - 009 — 00 { PULLEY 1.
12 | 6212 - 372~ 002 - 10 | CENTER CRANK PULLEY e
T e e o e
14 | 6909 - 150 ~ 506 -~ 00 | wasHerspovs |7 4 0 T
15 | 6212 - 379 - 001~ 00 | wasHeR | Y A
18 | 6301 - 066 — 645 ~ 00 | BOLT




FIG. 16

OIL PUMP

67

6004-401B
TYPE OF MODEL| L | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION R I16 s REMARKS
6213~ 100 - 003 — 20 | PUMPOIL ASSY 1
2 {6213 -111-001 - 20 | BODY./OILPUMP 1 f
316213 -120~ 003 - 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP - “ASSY |
4| 6213 - 125 - 001 — 00 | ROTOR/OUTER TH A N .
5 | 6908 — 160 - 408 - 00 | PN/STRAIGHT ) I R A
6 | 6209 - 009 - 001 — 00 | BOLT WS g
7 | 6901 - 910 - 625 - 00 | BOLT A S I I
8 | 6213~ 140 — 008 — 00 | STRAINER 1A I Y
9 \/720 — ‘102 — 40‘] _* 50 O_RING/P]S VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV ] --------- X VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
10 | 6213 = 149 — 002 = 00 | CLAMPSTRAINER 1] A R I
11 | 6901 ~ 910 - 816 =00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X16 1.
12 | 6213 - 311 - Q06 = 00 | PIPEOIL B T
15 | 6909 - 906 = 105 - 10 | BOLTJONT ] S I A
14 | 6909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | PackiNG | F
15 6213 - 240 - 002 — 00 | CARTRIDGEQIL FILTER 1 *




68

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP

B604-420
TYPEOF MODEL] I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y [TE3100 TIO R REMARKS
BO7 ClL P
1 |6213-610- 005 - 30 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1.
2 [ 6213-611-003 - 20 | BODY/WATERPUMP | A N A
s | éé'i“ém—mé31 ~ 002 = 00 | BEARING,/WATER PUMP 11 S R
4 3 831 — OO5 OO BEARING/WATERPUMP VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV S <1 vty
5 16213-622-002—10 | SEAL seT waterPUMP | 1| =~ | | | ||
6 | 8213 =621 - 003 — 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1.
7 | 6213 - 842 - 002 ~ 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE | I Y

10 | 6213 -619— 003 — 00 | SCREW./WATER PUMP 3
1" 6213 — 61 9 - 002 - OO PlPE/WATER PUMP

12 | 6213 = 614 003 - 10 GASKET/WATER PUMP

13 | 6301 — 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLT SEMS,/M8X45 1.

14 | 8909 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT M8 o

15 | 909 - 150 - 508~ 00 | wasHER I Y e e

16 | 6213 - 619 ~ 001 ~ 00 | SPACERPUMP.WATER |

17 | 6213-614-0 GASKETSPACER 1 R
8 | éé&i """" 110 - é '2167"—"766 |'stuoomexa0 Y
19 | V211 - 560 - 802 ~ 00 | é&iﬁ}ﬁé}{éb """""""""""""" 1

B R

21 | 6909 - 150 — 508 ~ 00 | WASHER 1 7
e e
e A e e
e T et S e

25 | 8213 - 721 - 003 — 00 | PIPEPUMP HOUSING 1




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

69

60G4-420
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY 3166 1|6 |R REMARKS
807 C|{L|P
25 | 8213 - 743 =002 - 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING o
27 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT/M8X20, . 11 A I
28 | 6209 — 030 — 006 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8XT75 1
29 | 8513 - 770 - 022 — 10 | THERMOSTAT gl
30 | 6213711 - 003 — 20 | PIPEWATER OUTLET T .
31 | V723 -102-005- 50 | 0~ RING 1
£ BOLT I

6901 -910 -830 - 00




70

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

17=7
S
LB

Ne
6003-4801
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q7Y T E3100 g (B l; REMARKS
807
1| 6213 ~660-007 — 00 | FAN/COOLING 1.
2 | 6213 - 641 — 002 — 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP | A
3 SPACER,/FAN,/48 T N
4 BOLT/WS 4 F -




71

6 5 4
3 /
2
3 \ = -
i = I A
O (=] O
_._C_ O,
110 ~
THH 9 —o
(O)e
il
Q O, )= ) J
4 -
QI —(l)v — © ﬁ
A A A A A
q
mic
6004-501
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 3700 g (L) E REMARKS
BO7
1| 6215 —-300-006- 10 | PIPEINJ ol * FIG 024
2 16215 -300-009- 10 | PIPEINJ i1 FIG 025
3| 6215 - 315 — 002 — 00 | GASKETNOZZLE 3
4| 6215 -410 - 006 - 10 | PIPEINJ Nt
5 | 6215 - 410 - 007 — 10 | PIPEINJ 1
6 | 6215 - 410 — 008 — 10 | PIPEINJ it




72

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

ecca-z1c)
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y 10 TIo|R REMARKS
1| 6215 -600- 110 - 00 | INJECTONPUMP  ASSY 1 FIG 026
""" 2 | 6219 - 752 - 006 - 00 | sHm PUMPINS |
3 | 6219 - 752 """ 007_00 CSHIMPUMPING e vy e
........... T B e e
O B e e
6 {6219 ~752~010 - 00 | SHIM/PUMP/INJ |7
: vzc"imlmé'é"o”:édé ,,,,, o L%}Mé}éé ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
8 | 6909 - 1 0 —”5'05 “06 NUT/MB ' B/ Y e R
“ Tooos - 150 O R R R B e o
10 i ".62‘1 5 - 621 - 002 30 | ”SHAFT CAM/[NJ PUMP . ] A
11 ] 6212 - 524 - 002 — 00 | GEARINJ PUMP 1
& o e o
e e e e
BEARING,RB,/6004 ot
15 | 6212 - 535 — 002 - 00 | PLATETHRUST NJPUMP IR e Y N
16 | 6901 — 810 =612 ~ 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/MBX12 1 F
17 16215 _520 """ 001_00 L e e
s 6209 - 030 043 oo "éé&}{\}iehd """""""""""""""""""""""""" S
9 621 5- 526 ~ 001 — 10 | PlECETHRUST T R
20 | 6215 - 541 ~ 001 - 00 | ARV.FLOATING T Y
21 | 6215~ 543 - 002 - 10 | RINK/CONTROL 1 *
22 ”827 5 - 542 - 006 OO” ' PIN CONTROL ”1 LA A
Ty o: """ 216 """" 004~ 00 | NG JSN Y
24 | 5215 §5-541-016 - 30 | ARM/TENSON B
25 | 6215-549-028 - 00 | CASE/ADAPTER I




ano

3
i
5
6

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

73

5004-5104
TYPE OF MODEL] I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y &7 7|6 |R REMARKS
L 807 CiL [P
26 | 6215 - 549 — 027 — 10 | PIN/ADAPTER 1N
27 | 6215 - 549 — 019 — 00 | SPRING (ADAPTER) | A
28 | 6215 — 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER I/ i
29 | 6215 - 549 - 009 ~ 00 | simabaper | T
0 | 6215-549-010-00 | SHMADAPTER | o | 1|1
N | 6215 - 549 - 023 — 00 | SHIM./ADAPTER 1
32 | 6215 - 549 — 024 — 00 | SHIM/ADAPTER 1 N
33 1 V710 - 140 — 004 — 00 | RING,SNAP,” 4 E i
3 | 6215 - 531 — 021 — 00| SPRING,/GOVERNER T E Y
35 | 62165 - 541 ~ 024¢~ 10,| LEVER/CONTROL  COMP |
3% | V720 - 101 - 900 =80 | O—RING/P 8 11
37 | 6209 - 580 =002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1 A
38 | 6215 - 549 = 007 - 10 | ARMCONTROL | Y s S
39 | 6909 - 110 — 406 — 00 | NUT R T
40 | V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 | WASHER ~ MB 11 Y e )
41 | 8909 — 150 - 506 ~ 00 | WASHER,SP,/M6 1.
Y S e o e




74

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

& A5
oK

6004-330F
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y &0 g E ij REMARKS
807
1 |6215-412-007 - 00 | CONNECTOR/FUEL 1
2 | 8209 - 360 - 010 — 00 | HOSE,RUBBER 2l

3 1J062~-076-082-00 | CLIP/HOSE/7.6-8.2 4




N

FIG. 22 ELECTRIC (1)

75

l Ny
4 S
3 10
. 6
8
§003-3011
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 23700 g E E REMARKS
BO7
1 | 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 F FIG 028
2 | 6213 -674 - 006 — 10 | PLATE/ADJUST 1.
3| V211 - 560 — 802 ~ 00 | BOLT/M8X20 1
4 | 18373 -121 - 001 — 00 | WASHER,/9x22X2 i
5 | 6209 - 031 — 083 — 00 | BOLT./WSP 1
6 | 6909~ 110 —-410 - 00 | NUT/MIO 11 .
7 | 6281 —100 - 005 — 00 | STARTER ASSY 1 FIG 027
8 | V203 - 361 - 004 — 50 { BOLT i
9 [ 6909~ 110 -410 — 00 | NUT/M10 0o
10 | 6909 — 150 ~ 510 <00 | WASHERSP,/M10 2l *




6

@

FIG. 23

2

@,

1

!

7

ELECTRIC (2)

3~§\‘\ 4
F

<

B0C4-820)
TYPE OF MODEL] | | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY (3700 g cLJ i; REMARKS
807

1] 6281 ~971 - 003 - 00 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE 1.

6282 - 450 - 002 - 00

SWITCH, /OVERHEAT

6281 - 410 - 002 - 20 | PLUG.GLOW i
T R I
e e
GASKET 1.
BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 I I
RELAY.SOLENOD 1 s




6215-3000

FIG. 24

7

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—300—006—-10 ON Fig.19

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3100
BO7

o--

o0

TIO

REMARKS

6215-311-018-00

NOZZLE ASSY

x

6215 —-330-004 - 00

HOLDERNOZZLE * ASSY

%

6215 -331 -002 - 00

BODY,NOZZLE HOLDER

N ™~ N

¥

6215 - 342 - 001 - 00

PIN,NOZZLE HOLDER

*

6215 - 343 - 001 - 00

WASHER

6215 -332-004 - 00

NUTNOZZLERETAINING

6215 -339 - 001 - 00

PIECE,DISTANCE

6215 —-345 - 001 - 00

WASHER

6215 — 345 — 002 — 00

WASHER

6215 - 345 - 003~ 00

WASHER

6215 — 345 — 004.=00

WASHER

6275 — 345 - 005 =00

WASHER

6215 — 345 006 ~ 00

WASHER

6215 - 345 =007 - 00

WASHER

6215 —345 - 008 ~- 00

WASHER

6215 -345 - 009 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345-010-00

WASHER

6215 -345-011-00

WASHER

6215 -345-012 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345-013 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345-014 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345-015- 00

WASHER

6215 -345-016 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345-017 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345-018 - 00

WASHER

N IMN IR IR TN NIN N I RN TN NI I NI I N NN NN




78

FIG. 24

e

¢

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300 — 006 — 10 ON Fig.19

215500
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY F 53700 7|6 |R REMARKS
BO7 C|L|P
26 | 6215 - 345019~ 00 | WASHER v/
27 | 6215 - 345 - 020 — 00 | WASHER 2 f
28 | 6215 - 345 - 021 — 00 | WASHER of
29 | 6215 - 345 ~ 022 — 00 | WASHER 7
30 | 6215 — 345 — 023 - 00 | WASHER 7 R A
31 | 6215 — 345 — 024 — 00 | WASHER 2
e e e o e
33 | 6215 - 345 - 026 - 00 | WASHER ) A R
34 | 6215 - 345 - 027 - 00 | washer 7 R R
3% | 6215 - 845 - 028 - 00 | wasmer 77 7/ A I N
36 | 6215 - 345 — 029 ~ 00 | WASHER ¥
ol e e e
38 | 6215 - 345 - 031 < 00 | wAsker B e
e e
40 | 6215 - 345 - 033 - 00 | wasHER I R
41 | 8215 — 345 ~ 034 ~ 00 | WASHER v{ I
42 | 6215345 - 035 - 00 | WASHER 7; AR Y R
43 | 6215 -345-036 - 00 | wasier g F
44 | 6215 — 345 — 037 — 00 | WASHER 7 R R I
45 | 6215 - 345 — 038 ~ 00 | WASHER gl
46 | 8215 — 345 - 039 — 00 | WASHER 2l *
47 | 6215 - 345 - 040 — 00 | WASHER 2|
e o e o
49 | 6215 - 345 - 042 — 00 | wASHER 7: A Y N Y
A

6215 - 345 - 043 - 00

WASHER




FIG. 24

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—006 —10 ON Fig.19

50
5
4 S
7 —&
1

-
©

79

6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY [ gsgn [0 |R REMARKS
51 | 6215~ 359 - 001 — 00 | WASHER vI
52 | 6215 - 359 — 002 - 00 | NUT ) A Y
53 | 6215 — 355 — 002 — 00 | RING.PACKING A T




80

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 009 — 10 ON Fig.19

-
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y e T|0|R REMARKS
5oy ciLC|p
1|6215-311-019 - 00 | NOZZLE ASSY 1.
_____ s Tante 330008 06 lbmmmamis e
3 16215 -331 - 001 — 00 | BODY.NOZZLE HOLDER 1 R Y I
AAAAA 4 | 6215 — 342 - 001 - 00 | PINNOZZLE HOLDER 1 F
5 | 6215~ 343 - 001 — 00 | WASHER T
6 6215 - 332 - 004 — 00 | NUT/NOZZILERETAINING 1 *
7 | 6215339 ~ 001 - 00 | PIECE,DISTANGE | Y L
8 | 6215 — 345 ~ 001 — 00 | WASHER o
B e e o e o
10 | 6215 -345-003-00 | wasner | |-
11 | 6215 — 345 - 004 ~ 00 | WASHER I
L o e e o
13 | 6215 - 345 - 006 — 00 | wasHER a0
14 | 6215 - 345 — 007 — 00 | WASHER I Y R
15 | 6215 - 345 - 008 - 00 | wAsner | e
16 | 6215 — 345 ~ 009~ 00 | WASHER 1
e SR S
B et o S
19 | 6215345 -012 - 00 | washer 1
20 | 6215 — 345 - 013 — 00 | WASHER 1R R
21 | 6215~ 345 - 014 — 00 | WASHER 1
22 | 6215 - 345 - 015 - 00 | WASHER T A Y e
23 | 6215 -345-016 - 00 | WASHER 1 I
24 | 6215 - 345 — 017 — 00 | WASHER 1 Y A
25 | 6215-345-018 - 00 | wASHER |




81

FIG. 25  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—009—10 ON Fig.19

§215-3000

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE - DESCRIPTION OTY [TE3100
BO7

*

REMARKS

O-—
infeTe!
By

26 | 6215 - 345 - 019 - 00 | WASHER !
27 | 6215 - 345 — 020 — 00 | WASHER i
28 | 6215 — 345 - 021 — 00 | WASHER 1
29 | 6215 — 345 - 022 — 00 | WASHER i
30 | 6215 - 345~ 023 - 00 | WASHER i
31 | 6215 - 345 — 024 — 00 | WASHER ]
32 | 6215 - 345 - 025 - 00 | WASHER 1

33 | 6215 — 345 — 026 — 00 | WASHER 1
34 | 6215 - 345 — 027 — 00| WASHER 1
3 | 6215 - 345 — 028~ 00 | WASHER 1
3% | 6215 - 345 — 029 - 00 | WASHER 1
37 | 6215 - 345 —030 ~ 00 | WASHER N
38 | 6215 - 345— 031 - 00 | WASHER 1
39 | 6215 — 345~ 032 - 00 | WASHER 1
40 | 6215 —345 = 033 — 00 | WASHER !
41 | 6215 — 345 — 034 ~ 00 | WASHER 1
42 | 6215 - 345 — 035 — 00 | WASHER 1
43 | 6215 — 345 — 036 — 00 | WASHER !
44 | 6215 — 345 — 037 — 00 | WASHER 1
45 | 6215 — 345 — 038 — 00 | WASHER !
46 | 6215 — 345 — 039 - 00 | WASHER 1
4T | 6215 - 345 — 040 — 00 | WASHER 1
48 | 6215 — 345 — 041 — 00 | WASHER 1
43 | 6215 - 345 — 042 - 00 | WASHER B
50 | 6215 — 345 - 043 — 00 | WASHER ' 1

¥

%

%




82

FIG. 25  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—009—10 ON Fig.19

£213-3C60
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y M E3ioo g E R REMARKS
BO7

51 | 6215 — 359 — 001 — 00 | WASHER 1 *

52 | 8215 ~ 359 - 002 - 00 | NUT i




6215-6001

FIG. 26

~

83

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-600—110—00 ON Fig.20

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G '
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o g TR REMARKS
1 | 6216 -618 ~ 027 — 00 | SCREW,/HOLLOW i1
2 | 6215 -619-010 - 00 | WASHER/AIR BLEEDER - B[R
3 16215 ~643 - 001 — 00 | SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE I/
4 6215 - 644 — 008 — 00 | HOLDER /DEUIVERY VALV 3 ¥
5 | 6215 — 649 — 001 - 00 | ORING 3
6 6215 — 649 — 002 — 00 | GASKET./DELIVERYVALVE 3 ¥
7 16215 ~641 - 001 — 00 | VALVE ASSY 3t
& | 6215-611 - 001 - 00 | HOUSING ASSY 1
¢ | 6215 ~631 — 001 — 00 {/ELEMENT ASSY d < |
10 | 6215 — 619 — 022 = 00 | BOLT,/WASHERHEAD ) N
11 ] 6216 -612 ~ 001=00 | PLATE/ADJUSTING 2l
12 | 6215 - 629 — 001 =00 | PIN/INJECTIONPUMP ) e e e
13 | 8215 — 829 ~ 002 — 00 | PLATE 1 N I
14 6215 — 8622 =001 — 00 | TAPPET/INJECTIO ASSY 3 *
15 | 8215 - 637 =001 - 00 | RACK/CONTROL  ASsY | af « | ||| 1~
16 6215 -635—- 001 - 00 | SLEEVE/PLUNGER
17 | 6215 - 639 — 004 — 00 | SEAT,’SPRING,/UPPER
18 | 6215 - 634 — 001 — 00 | SPRING,/PUMPPLUNGER
19 | 6215 — 639 ~ 005 — 00 | SEAT/SPRNG/LOWER
20 | 6215 — 629 ~ 003 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST )t
21 | 6215 — 629 — 004 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST 1
22 | 6215 — 629 — 005 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST T e
23 | 6215 — 629 — 006 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET /ADJUST 1A
24 | 6215~ 629 — 007 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET JADJUST 1 R e
25 | 6215 — 629 — 008 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST I I A e Y




84

FIG. 26 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—110—-00 ON Fig.20
~
s g
5 .
—
e 10 13 12
11 l
8
o S /,@
- 1
/ ‘@__—17
/\_
15 18
é—‘w
20 ~33
F%»—M
Nt
$215-6001
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C :
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q1Y 3100 g 8 S REMARKS
307
26 | 6215 - 629 — 009 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET /ADJUST T
27 | 8215 — 829 — 010 — 00 | PLATE“TAPPET,ADJUST o*
28 | 6215629 - 011 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET ADJUST 1| I A R
29 | 6215 - 629 - 012 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST 1 e A R N
30 | 6215 - 629 - 013 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST BN T R e T
31 | 6215 - 829 ~ 014 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET./ADJUST ot
32 | 6215 -629 - 015 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST | A Y I
33 | 6215 -629 - 016 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST ot
34 | 6215 - 6819 - 028 — 00 | WASHER/PLATE,/COPPER TR
35 | 6215 - 619 —~ 029 — 00 | SCREW,/AIRBREATHER R R R




FIG. 27

\
‘\
1
i)
\
\

Y

85

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005—00 ON Fig.22

19

i@ 15 “
o
®
%/’/,
B
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION m g T/6|R REMARKS
6281 — 111 = 002 — 00 | YOKE/STARTER 1
2 | 6281 - 116 - 002 — 00 | STARTER KIT 2l *
3 | 6281 -121-003~00 | ARMATURE 7 |
4| 6281 - 129-010 - 00 | BEARING,BALL R T
5 | 6281 -129-011 - 00 | BEARINGBALL 1 A
6 | 6281 —124 - 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT 11
7 | 8281 - 129 - 020 - 00 | HOUSINGSTARTER ASSY | A N
8§ | 6281 — 151 — 005 — 00 | SWITCH.STARTER ASSY 1 R
o [ 6281 - 118~ 002 - 00| HOLDER BRUSH ASSY B e e e
10 | 6581 - 117 - 007 =00 | sPRNGgRUSH 4 T
11 | 8281 - 115 — 005—00 | FRAMESTARTER END | F
12 | 6581 — 123~ 071~ 00 | PINION,STARTER g
13 | 6581 - 129 =099 - 00 | RORA st
14 | 6581 — 129 = 100 - 00 | RETANER ] R
15 | 6581 — 129- 092 — 00 | BALL il
16 | 6581 — 129'—~ 096 — 00 | SPRING 1.
17 | 6281 — 129 - 006 — 00 | SCREW 2l *
18 | 6281 - 129 - 008 - 00 | BOLT WS 2| ¥
19 | 6281 - 129 - 009 - 00 | scRew. ws 7, LA A R
20 | 6909 - 111 — 508 - 00 | NUT J T Y
21 | 6909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER (1
22 | 6909 -110-408-00 | nUTM8 T




86

6281-2000

FIG. 28

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 —200 — 005 —00 ON Fig.22

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C | G ’
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTY 5570 1|0 |R REMARKS
BO7 ClL|P
116281 ~222 - 004 — 00 | PULLEY 1 *
2 ~00 | nuT | A
318281 -229-003-00 | coLLor . U N
4 | 6281 -221 - 001 - 00 | ROTOR ASsY 1
5 | 6281 - 229 ~ 005 - 00 | BEARING R
6 | 8281 — 229 - 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING .
7| 6281-213-006-00 | FRAME ASSY | <11
8 | 8281 -229-006-00 | PLATE B
9 | 6281-229-007-00 | BOLT . 4 0
10 | 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 | BEARNG /1A e
11 | 6281 - 229 - 008 — 00 | -BOLT 2
12 | 6281 -214-003-00 | FRAME | i
13 | 8281 -214-004 00 | cover T i
14 | 6281 - 229 - 029 ~ 00 | HOLDER ASSY 1
15 | 6281 - 229 - 011 - 00 | BUSH [
16 | 6281 - 217 - 001 - 00 | HOLDERBRUSH ASSY .
e T L S D R B e e o —
18 | 6281 - 216 - 001 - 00 | SPRING A N I
e B e e o
20 | 6281 -229-013~00 | BOLT of < 0t
21 | 6281 -229-014~00 | BOLT 1
22 | 8281 -229-015 - 00 | BOLT A I Y R Y
23 | 6281 -229-016-00 | notT 7 2l ¥
T e e
25 | 6281 - 229 -018 - 00 | NUT ] Y




87

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 —005—-00 ON Fig.22

FIG. 28

6281-2000

%)
¥
o
<
=
Ly
e
oo
OOd
-0
—
Ly
o]
L)
=
L.
o
w|E
S|=gl
=
——
— :
=] :
Z
o8
2192
= ;
o ;
s
©
Wl
o |F
<
!
o
(&)
L
a
(@]
(@]
wul i
(&) AN
o |3
© _
=~
o [aV)
< |
o —
[e0]
N
[¢o]
> o
~ o~




CHASSIS

OI<nW—W



89

FIG. 1  RADIATOR SYSTEM

22

P
32
25
% | é‘l\
24 é”25‘/1 ; 23 (ENGINE)

/\

2
17 29/ T

!
(ENGINE) o
PN A "

1683-102
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gry |LIPE OF MODEL ||} & 1 2 REMARKS
RIS [1TH | e | L | P
1| 1675 - 102 ~ 200 — 00 | RADIATOR ASSY 11
2 | 1637 ~102-202 - 00 | NET/WIRE COMP o O
B F P Pt Pt St e o e o (o
4| 1614-102- 214 - 00 | HOSE | L
5 | V273 - 360 - 601 — 20 | BOLT WiNG/sp | 11 L
6 | 1682~ 102 - 003 — 00 | INSULATOR/15X20X420 i ¥
7|1683-102-002-00 | sHROUD il *
& | 1675- 102 - 002 - 00 | WNsuLaTOR ol * *
¢ | v210-360-601-20 | OLT.SEMS VI
0 L1815 1T 001 200 T iaran e g
11 11612102 - 005-=00 | INSULATOR 1
12 | 1672-102 - 00400 | NsuLaTOR ] L I A
13 | V211 - 360 =801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 4 S
14 | 1683 — 102 =200 — 20 | PLATE/LH comp 1 L N
15 | 1683~ 102—-210 ~ 20 | PLATE/RH come |l P L R
16 | V211 =360~ 801 ~ 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 4
17 | 1675 - 102 - 004 — 00 | HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET | 1| * S I
18 | JOB1 — 236 ~ 044 — 00 | CLAMP WIRE/36 — 44 R
19 | JOB1 — 230 ~ 038 — 00 | CLAMP WIRE/30-38 . | A .
20 | 1675 - 102 - 006 - 00 HOSE)RADIATOR/OUTLET i S I
21 | JOB1 — 224 - 032 — 00 | CLAMP/WIRE,“24 — 32 o
22 | JOBT — 236 — 044 - 00 | CLAMP WIRE/36-44 | 1| * | * [ |
23 | 1682 - 102 - 004 - 00 | HOSE/2s0 - 1 I
T e S MO SR NSRS s o e
25 | JOB1 ~ 210 - 015 ~ 00 | CLAMP,WIRE/10 - 15 I Y N Y




90

FIG. 1

22

RADIATOR SYSTEM

e

1683-102
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF MODEL} 11 § | & REMARKS
TM2ISH | TMITH{C | C | P
26 | 1560 — 104 — 010 — 40 | CONNECTOR I :
27 | 1424 -101-203-00 | PLUG 1
28 | 1424 -101 - 204 - 00 | PACKNG T L A e
[ o e
e e R e
WASHER,PL/M 8 1
et LSy ] e ——




(TM215H)

FIG. 2

(TM217H)

MUFFLER SYSTEM

o1

1682-103
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y L OF MODEL |4} &) 2 REMARKS
2 ™RISH | I TH ¢ | L | P

1| 1682~ 103 - 200~ 00 | MUFFLER ASSY 11 7
2 | 1594 — 105 - 001 - 00 | GASKET R T
3 | V203 - 361 - 003 - 00 | BOLT 7 I I R R
4 | V40T — 1680 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP/M10 7 S I N
5 | 1682 — 103 — 300 — 00 | MUFFLER ASSY 1 A
B | 1594 — 105 ~ 001 — 00 | GASKET 1
7 | V203 - 361 - 003 - 00 | BOLT 2 U
8 | V401 - 160 — 010 = 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 2




92

FIG. 3 AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TM217H)

ENGINE
LE

1675-104
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL] 1} &1 2 REMARKS
™etsh | MITH ] c | C | P
111675~ 104 -210 - 00 | CLEANER/AIR ASSY 1
2 | 1875-104-211 - 00 | cover ASSY il SR I
311675104 -213 - 00 | ELEMENT ASSY 1 *
4| 1544-104-205-00 | vave 1
5 | 1650 — 104 - 201 - 00 | cLIP 2
6 | 1614 - 104 ~ 001 — 00 | BAND/CLEANER 1
7 | 1675 -1 PIPE/CLEANER/INLET il
8 CLAMP/WRE/42-50 F R
9 | 1675~ 104 — 002 — 00 | HOSE/CLEANER/OUTLET | 1| L
10 | JOB1 - 247 - 055 - 00 | CLAMP/WRE /47 ~55 2
11 | 1675 - 104 — 200 — 10 | BRACKET,/CLEANER COMP 1
12 | V211 -360 - 802 - 00 | BOLT &P Mexzo 1 o
D T . e S
T T o e -
15 | 1427 - 111 - 229~ 00 | CUSHION,RUBBER 7 ST




FIG. 4

93

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TM215H)

Sl
(ENGINE)
R

Jeer-1a1
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL P 15 1 3 REMARKS
™RISH [TM2ITH  c | L | P
| | 1675~ 104 - 210 - 00 | CLEANER/AIR ASSY 1
2 | 1675 - 104—211~00 | COVER ASSY |
311875 -104-213 - 00 | ELEMENT ASSY 1 R I
4 | 1544 — 104 — 205 - 00 | VALVE 1| I I
511650 -104-201-00|cup . . 7 L
6 | 1614 — 104 ~ 001 — 00 | BAND/CLEANER ot
7 11682 -104 - 001 ~ 00 | PIPE/CLEANER/INLET 11 A A
8 | J0BT ~ 242 - 050 — 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE/42 - 50 | I
9 11675 —- 104 — 002 — 00 | HOSE /CLEANER, /OUTLET | A
10 | JOB1 — 247 — 055 = 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE/47 - 55 ) Y
11 | 1682 ~ 104 — 200 =00 | BRACKET /CLEANER COMP |
12 | v211-360-802-00 | BOLT 5P mex20 |l T
13 | V201 — 260 =808 — 00 | BOLT,/M 8X80 R T
14 | V401 — 160 =008 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M 8 1 N I A
15 | 1427 = 1112229 — 00 | CUSHION,RUBBER 2




94

1672-103

FIG. 5

(ENGINE)

FILTER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | I

TM215H | TM217H

REMARKS

1872 -105-210-00

FILTER/FUEL

SPRING,VALVE

1415 -102 - 009 - 00

1444 - 102 - 204 - 00

V720 - 103 - 504 — 40

O - RING /P44

1416 -102-011 - 00

ELEMENT

1572 -102 -003 -00

BOLT/MOBX08,/APSET

12502 - 105 - 002 - 00

V401 - 160 - 008 - 00

WASHER,SP/M 8

1672 -105-001 <10

HOSE, /06X 10X350

HOSE.”350

10 | 1415 -102 - 013 - 00 | PACKING o 5
11 | V201 - 260 - 806 - 50 | BOLT,/M 8X65 N

JO0B1 -210-012~00

CLAMP/WIRE /10— 12

12—-105-002 - 00
J062 - 081 - 087 ~ 00

HOSE /650

16 | JOB2 - 111 =120~ 00 | CLIP/HOSE/11.1 - 12




FIG. 6

FUEL TANK SYSTEM

95

(ENGINE) 17
1682-111
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary P= S WODEL YL\ 61 2 REMARKS
TM2ISH | TM2TTH | L | P
1 ] 1672 =111 - 200 - 00 | TANK/FUEL comp "
2 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) P
3 | V363 -260 - 008 - 00 | NUT,LOCK /M8 o F e
4 11672 -111-002 - 00 | PAD/120 . R B
511672 -111-210~-10 | GAUGE/FUEL ASSY | * LA N
6 | 1416 - 621 - 037 — 00 | PACKING/RUBBER il
7 | V200 - 260 ~ 501 ~ OB | BOLT/SEAL 5
8 | 1682 - 111 - 300 - 00 | CAP/FUEL ASSY T
----- 9 [ 1682 - 111 - 210 — 00| BRACKET/TANK  COMP N
10 | V203 - 361 - 002~ 00 | soLT miox1.25x20 P
11| V334 - 460 - 010 =00 | NUT/MIO 7T P=1.25 0o
12 | V401 - 160 — 010 =00 | WASHERSP/M10 o e
13 | V411 - 260 =010 —- 00 | WASHER/M10 5 *
14 | 1600 — 616 =006 — 00 | INSULATOR/75 | e 1
15 | 1612 =680 > 001 — 00 | INSULATOR,/38 o ¥ L
16 | 1672 — 111 — 001 — 00 | INSULATOR N
17 | 1812111 - 002 — 10 | NsuLaTor T s ey e
18 1672~ 11 1 - 001 — 00 | INSULATOR/TANK S I
19 11560 = 111 - 003 — 20 | cover e
20 | 1612~ 111 - 230~ 10 | BRACKET/TANK  COMP o e o A A
21 1672 - 111 ~ 230 — 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1 * *
2? V211 - 260 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) ) ¥ e




96

FIG. 7

BATTERY SYSTEM

10
1683-112
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF MODEL) s |R
TMIGH | TM21TH | C | C | P
1| 1434-621 -210 - 20 | BATTERY ASSY
2 | 1427 - 621 - 002~ 10 | CAP.BATTERY S
311593 -112-002 - 50 | BoLTBATTERY | o
""" 4| 1682 - 1122006 - 00 | PLATE BATTERY 0 = T e
5 | V411 -260-006-00 | wasner /s | d U
6 | V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/M 6 4 F
7 | 1579-112 - 230 - 00 | cABLEEARTH | *
8| 16800-112-231 - 00 | oLT moexaz. S
9| 1800-112-232-00 | NUToMOS
10 | V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BoLTsems <y T L %
11 1427 - 621 — 006 — 00 { CABLE,BATTERY

BASE/BATTERY COMP

BOLT,SEMS  (SP)




FIG. 8

AXLE LEVER SYSTEM

97

(ENGINE)
»
—_—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry [CE OF MODEL [\ &4 2 REMARKS
ASH [ TMATH | | L | P
1612 =117 — 200 — 20 | LEVER coMP 1. *
2 | 1814117 - 001 ~ 00 | GRIP/THROTTLE |
3 | 1600 - 117 ~ 002 - 00 | LINING,/11x40x03 |k L
4 | 1404~ 117 - 008 — 00 | SPRING,PRESS, 22 il U
5 | V411 -260-010-00 | wasseromio 1A Y I
6 | V328 -262~110-00 | NUT 1. *
7 | V00 — 162 — 502 — 50 | PIN.SPLIT/2.5%25 1 U
§ | 3610 -440-018 - 00 | wasser | |7 U
9 | 1675 - 117 ~210 - 10 | CABLE/ACCELERATOR | T L
10 | V411 - 260 - 006 <00 | wasHer ~ mo | o <t
1 | V500 - 162 — 501°=50 | PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 2l F




98

[&2]

1683-12¢

&

FIG. 9

CLUTCH SYSTEM

24

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TM215H

TM217H

o-—

—Oo0

TG

REMARKS

1683 - 120 -500-10
V761 — 150 ~ 000 - 00

1326 — 706 - 002 - 10

PLUG,DRAIN

V201 - 361 - 202 - 50

BOLT,/M12X25

V201 - 381 - 204 - 00

BOLT, /M12X40

¥

V304 - 460 -012~ 00

V41T - 260 - 012 - 00

V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 |

NUT/M12
WASHER //M12

WASHER,SP,/M12

4
9 | V211 - 260 -801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (9 Mex1s 4
0 (Va3 Z 480010 00 [Nurowio 7 psias T ST ]
11 | V401 — 160 ~ 010 — 00 | WASHERSP./M10 2l *
12 | 1672 - 120 - 220 - 00 | HoLDER/SLEeve  come | 1] * S
13 | V211 - 260 - 801 ~ 60 | BOLT.SEMS (& Mexis | 4 7
T899 e ooy e —— A R
15 | 16872 - 120 - 003 - 00 | SPRING/HCE4 T (2N T
16 | 1672 — 120 — 004 - 00 | WASHER /46X70X2 | i
17 | V706 - 140 - 045 — 00 |
18 | 1491 - 120 - 001 - 00 | T
19 | 1435 - 122 - 002 - 00 | |
20 | 1672 — 120 ~ 006 — 00 | PIN/12X75 I L Y

163 - 002 - 00
103 -104 -850

PIN,SPLIT, 73 X20

0 - RING/G45

120 -350-70

A : 683 - .1..2,0, '_'o5j ...........

1883 - 120 - 530 - 10

SEALQIL/TC20357
SHAFT/INPUT

FAN,/HST




5

éyg
(

S
(ENGINE)

FIG. 9

CLUTCH SYSTEM

29

24

1583-120
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry | rE OF MODEL |} €1 2 REMARKS
TM2ISH | TH2ITH | C | L | P
26 | V580 — 140 - 603 — 20 | PINSPRING/6 X32 W ol *
- o - R —
28 | 1600 — 120 — 230 - 00 | CLUTCH ASSY o
29 | 1600 — 120 — 220 — 00 | DISK.CLUTCH/184 cOMP 1 O
30 | 1600 - 120 - 222 - 00 | FAONG | 2 N
31 | 1561 - 121 - 212 - 40 | RIvET 18
32 | V211 - 260 - 802 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS (S) of o f | |
33 | V304-460-010-00 | NUTMI0 3
34 | V401 — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHER.SP,/M10 3 :
3% | v211 - 561 - 003450 | BOLT/S 10 * LA N I
3 | V411 - 260 - 010 =00 | WASHER/M10 1




100

FIG. 10

CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM

1683-122
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gty e OF MODEL} 11 &1 2 REMARKS
™isH [Tt e | L | P
1] 1683~ 122 ~500 — 20 | PEDAL/CLUTCH  COMP 1.
2 | V704 — 140 - 022 - 00 | RING,SNAP/22 C i *
3 | V201 - 260 - 802 - 50 | BOLT/M 8x25 o ¥
4 | V304 -260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 o ¥ U
511105~ 106001 — 00 | SPRING/HC094 | *
6 | 1544 - 123 - 005 — 00 | ROD 1 f
7| V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 | WASHER / M6 i
8 | VBOO - 162 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT 2 X20 | F N
9 | 1434-122-007 - 00 | ROD.CLUTCH (A) 1. .
e s e o S
11 | V304 - 260 ~ 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 11
12 | 1683 - 122 - 051 - 20 | RODCLUTCH B il N
13 | VATT - 260 - 008 —00 | WASHERPLOM 8 2 A
14 | V500 - 183 PINSPUT/3 X158 | v/ L




TRANSMISSIO
29
27

&

N

101

CASE SYSTEM

1683-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy e OF MODEL} S 1 8\ 8 REMARKS
TMRIBH | TMI7H | C | L | P

1] 1683-201 - 051 — 00 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/HS N

2 | 1427 =201 - 002 - 50 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/RE T

3 | V252 - 341 -003 - 50 | BOLT/MIOX35 g ¢ e

4| V251 -341 - 003 - 5C | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 2 ¥ N

5 | VA11 - 260~ 010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 ol

€ | V401 - 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHERSP/M10 10 ¢ #

7 1 V304 -2680-010-00 | NUT e ol e R e e

8 | V251 — 261 — 202 - 5C | BOLT./STUD,/SEAL S B e

o | V282267~ 004- 00 | BoLT stuo T S e R e
10 | V252 - 261 — 005 =50 | BOLT M1OX55 | o ET B N [
11 | V252 ~ 261 - 204~ 50 | BOLT,/M12x45 N

12 | V252 - 341 - 003~-00 | BOLT/STUD S N I

13 V252 — 341 =002~ 00 | BOLT/STUD 5 T P R e e
14 | V251 ~ 341 =002 - 50 | BOLT./STUD P o

15 | V211 =861 005 - 00 | soLTrsp T o
16 | 1427 — 201 = 007 ~ 00 | PLUGDRAIN i

17 | 1427 - ZOi - 008~ 00 WASHER,SEAIH_H;{S VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV o 2 N
18 | 1683 - 201 - 052~ 10 METAL/HST‘W : § e e B R
19 | V523 -~ 101 — 002 — 40 | PIN e e
20 | V211 — 661 — 003 — 50 | BOLT,/SP 6 PRE SR I e
21 | V211 - 661 - 004 — 00 | BOLT /5P T
55 11685 561 T baa T re ratesaoven N

23 | 1421 - 433 - 004 — 00 | PIN,KNOCK Jd T e R
24 | V211 - 660 - 802 - 00 | BoLT /820 | 7 B I

25 | 1427~ 201 - 012 - 00 | METALDIFE—CASE LW | 1| * |




102

1683-2¢1

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

32

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

TM215H

TH217H

—on

TIO

REMARKS

26

1427 - 201 - 013 - 00
1427 - 201 =014 - 00

METAL,DIFF — CASE RH

SHIM,DIFF — CASE A

V211 - 560 - 802 - 50
1672 ~201 - 003 - 00

SHIM,DIFF — CASE B
BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 771

[ R

BOLT (8)[(M10X30

CAP,PTO SHAFT

BOLT.“SP




FIG. 12

HST SYSTEM

103

et
i
| <k
~ \J
//
11-18
< =
6
7
5
1683-202
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 8|8 REMARKS
' TM2ISH [ TM2ITH | | L | P
111683 -202 500 - 00 | HST AssY 1 *
? | 1683~ 273 — 640 — 00 | ADAPTER/LPF3/8 ASSY 1
3| V720 -102 - 401 — 40 | O-RING/P14 1
4| V720 - 102 — 401 ~ 40 | O - RING /P14 ]
5 1 v201 - 3681 ~ 007 - 50 | BOLT v *
6 | V201 - 361 - 014 - 00 | BOLT 2
7 | V401 = 180 — 010 — 00 | WASHER,SP,/M10 4 F i
8 | V411 =260 - 010 — 00| WASHERM10 4 *




104

FIG. 13

\

\

NN

\

A0

N

DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM

1683-203
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL ':’ 8 g REMARKS
TM2I5H | TM2ITH | Cc | L | P K
111683 ~202-051~ 00 | COLLAR/41X55X10 |- '

2 | 1683 - 203 - 051 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/19
3| VB00-111-600-60 | BEARNGRE | o v TRV
T 1685 D505 =055 o0 Tanartrsus s N e
5| 1683 - 203 - 053 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/1T | | L
6 | 1683 - 203 - 054 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/19~ 29 1.
7| V704 -140-020 - 00 | RNGSNAR 220G ol ¥ L
8| V600 - 110 - 630 - 40 | BeARNGRB B304 1t L
9| VBOT-110-620- 40 | BEARNGREB200NR | | ¥ L Y
10 | 1683 - 203 - 500 - 00 | PINION/BEVEL  SET | L I
11 | 1683 ~ 203 - 055 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR/19- 29 .
12 | VBOO - 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6304 T L R
13 | 1594 - 218 — 001 — 00 | BEARING /BALL 630552 I L
e e sag g [ S —
15 | 1427 - 203 - 00200 | RNGSNAP 25




FIG. 14

4WD GEAR SYSTEM

>

105

12
1683-20%
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e O MODEL YL (61 2 REMARKS
TM2I5H [ TM2ITH | Cc L [P
1 ]1683-205~ 051~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR,/18 ~30 1
2 | V654 - 425 — 322 — 40 | BEARING KT253224 [ e N B
3 | 1593 - 203 - 058 — 20 | COLLAR 2Bx35%02 = I P
4 | 1850 - 203 - 011 — 10 | WASHER/25X43X02 [ e 1 i
5 | V704 - 140 — 025 - 00 | RING.SNAP 25 ¢ T e BT S
6 | 1683 — 205 — 052 — 00 | SHAFT,/4WD T
7 | 1683 - 205 - 053 - 00 | GearssPUR 28 T ST .-~
8 | V654 — 420 - 262 — 40 BEA’;{[NG’NR/KT26264 W e B B I
9 | 3656 - 107 - 004 — 00 | WASHER/21Xagx02 A T
10 | V704 ~ 140 — 020 <00 | RNGSNAP20¢ | 2 """" B B R e B I
11 | V580 - 140 - 601~ 60 | PIN SPLIT W 6.0X16 1.
12 | 1683 — 205 — 054 — 10 | sHAFT FRONT |7 e
13 | 1683 - 205 ~ 055~ 10 | GEAR/SPUR/17 N T
14 | V60O —~ 110 =620 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6204 o FT S
15 | V744 —120-350 — 70 | SeALOIL TC20357 1 T e e e




108

FIG. 15

SUB LEVER SYSTEM

1683-208
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL | S8 REMARKS
MISH | TM2ITH | c | L | P
1| 1683 - 208 ~ 500 — 00 | PIN/SHIFT COMP 1. '
----- 2 20 102 401 —40 O RINC;)PM A 2
3| 1620-255-208-00 | PLATEA/B0XSD ap L
4 | V211 ~360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (5P) 1
| 5 | v682 - 200 - 001 - 00 | BALL e
6 | 1518 - 621 ~ 320 — 00 | SWITCH,STOP 1.
7 ....... 1 683 208 ~510 — OO ARM/SHIFT/SUB - COMP - | + L R
8 | V580 - 140 - 602 — BO | PINSPRING,/6 X25 W 1
e T e R N T -
10 | 1683208 ~ 051 — 10 | PLATE/L 1ox288 B S
11 [ V411 ~ 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 v/ i
2] vgoc’ ~163-002-00 | P iﬁéﬁL&%}é’ x0 | | F R
13 | 1683 - 208 - 520 ~20 LEVER/SUB  cowe | S
EYRE 55'5’5'_" 612 — 001 - 00 | BUSH e T (N
15 | 1683 — 208 — 053 — 00 | LEVER/SUB | N
16 | V211 -261 - 002~ 00 | BOLTSEMS 2 F
17 | 1844 - 219 - 005 - 00 "'k}dééLEQé%){'z" """"""""" 1 N
el ’2"'1'"4'4"'_”;1“5“'_“‘5'2‘5 """ 00 T washen /wx%xoz N B B N e B
R 140 e oo B O B e e
20 { 2130 - 208 - 004 — 00 | L R S




FIG. 16

4WD CHANGE SYSTEM

107

1683-209
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty [LPE OF MODEL |} 4 &1 2 REMARKS
T™M2ISH [ TMITH [ C | L | P

I | 1683 —209 ~ 500 — 10 | PIN/SHIET,/FRONT_COMP o
2 | V720 - 102 - 402~ 10 | 0 -RING/P21 1A Y Y
3 | 1650 - 253 — 003 - 00 | SPRING/HCO22 | L
4 | v682 - 200 — 001 - 00 | BALL il U I
5 | 1427 - 251 - 004 - 00 | CAPBLANKMIO | | L
6 | 1620 — 255 — 208 — 00 | PLATE/1,/30X50 il F

7 { V211 -360-801-60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) ]
8 | 1683 ~ 209 — 520 - 00 | ARM/SHIET COMP TR (N Y
9 | V580 - 140 — 602 ~ 50 | PINSPRING/6 X25 W | *
10 WIRE 1 L R
11 | 1683 - 208 - 051-=00 | PLATE/Z/19X248 1 *

12 | V411 - 260 — 008~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2 L S
13 | V500 - 163 =002 - 00 | PINSPLIT3 Xx20 2

14 | 1683 - 209 - 510 — 00 | LEVER/4WD COMP I R
15 | 3668 -612-001-00 | BUSH 2 L
16 { 2101 —230 - 001 - 00 | KNOB 1|
17 | 2144 - 419 - 022 - 00 | WASHER18X26%02 i1 LA
18 | V704 - 140 - 018 — 00 | RINGSNAP18 C T S




108

FIG. 17 SUB CHANGE SYSTEM

13-6

18-9
1683-210
TYPE OF MODEL] I | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ul ey Erveeeey T10|R REMARKS
1 [ 1683-210-051 - 00 | STAY/SHIFT/HST 1 F
2 | 1683-210-052 - 00 | Fore/sFT 508 i|F 0
3 | 1650 - 253 - 003 - 00 | SPRING/Hcoze 1
""" 4| V682 - 200 - 001 - 00 | BALL N
5 |1683-210-053 - 00 | Fork/siFT P10 ] (1 L I
6 | 1650 ~ 253 — 003 — 00 | SPRING,/HC022 1.
7 1




FIG.

18

PTO GEAR SYSTEM

109

1683-2114
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
TM2I5H [ TM2ITH | C L | P
111683 -211-057 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/14 T
2| 1683 -211 - 058 — 00 | HUB/PTO HST | A
3| V60O - 110 — 600 — 60 | BEARINGRB 6006 1 L e
4 1 V600 — 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARING,RB./6204 | e e R
o I e B B
€ | V654 — 425 — 322 - 40 | BEARING KT253224 )|
71435 -203-001 - 00 | COLLAR/25xa6X3 T R S A
§ | 1683 - 211 - 052 - 20 | SHAFT/DRVE/PTO [ A
9 | 1683 -211 - 053 - 10 |/GEAR/SPUR/32 1 L
10 1683 — 211 - 054“00 GEAR/SPUR/24_3O ] Y R
11 | V6B4 — 430 ~ 382'= 40 | BEARING,NR,/KT303824 n
12 | 1560 — 208 -~ 018 — 40 | WASHER/30X46X2 | N B
13 | 1644 — 322 ~ 002~ 00 | WASHER,/30X40X2 . LI I
14 | V704 — 140 =030 — 00 | RINGSNAP./30 C of % BEI
15 | V60O — 110 =630 — 40 | BEARING,RB, 6304 T R I Y I
16 | V60O — 170 - 620 — 50 | BEARING,RB6205 T
17 1 1672 -211 -009 —~ 10 | GEAR/SPUR/19 Y EE R
18 | VBOO — 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARINGRB6204 | S e
19 | v704 - 140 - 025 — 00 | RNG.SNAP 25 ¢ | N I e




110

1872-212

FIG. 19

PTO SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

TM215H

TM217H

O-—

oo

REMARKS

V744 - 135 - 550 - 80 |

SEALOIL ATC35558

111672 ~212-001 ~ 00 | SHAFT/PTO 11 i
2 | 1427-212-003-20 | steeve T 1 T e N
3| 1594 -218- 001 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 63055H2 . | AT A A A S A
4 | 1672 -212-002 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR1S ] BT
P L e e e o
6 | 1427 - 212 - 002 — 00 | WASHER,/20X28%X2 1
7| V704 — 140 - 020 - 00 | RNGSNAP 200 1 N
8 ¥ *




FIG. 20

PTO LEVER SYSTEM

111

1683-216
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL| ) 1 &\ 2 REMARKS
MeisH [ i ¢ | T | P
1 | 1683 - 208 — 500 — 00 | PIN/SHIFT coMP I *
2 | V720-102-401 - 40 | O-RNG/P14 || .
3 | 1620-255-208-00 | PLATE/L/30x50 |1
4| v211-360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (8P) il ¢
5 | V203 - 261 - 202 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X20 iIfoF s
6 | 1683 — 209 ~ 520 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT COMP | *
7 | VB8O - 140 - 602 — 50 | PINSPRING./6 x25 w T L
8 WIRE (1.
9 | 1683 -216 - 052 — 00| PLATE/I/19X254 o *
10 { V411 - 260 - 008 = 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2l 7 S
11 | V500 - 163 — 002 =00 | PINSPLIT/3 X20 2 " ¥
12 | 1683 -216 ~ 520~ 00 | ARM/PTO ASSY | L Y
13 | 3668-612-001 ~00 | BUSH T 2 L
14 | 1683 - 216 =051 — 10 | GUIDE/CHANGE | R Y
15 | V211 =360 = 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8&x20 N/ S I
16 | 1683 ~216 - 500 ~ 00 | LEVER/PTO COMP 1 i
17 | 2101 - 230 = 001 - 00 | KNOB ¢ S Y Y
18 | 2149 - 601 ~ 031 — 00 | SPRING,/HCO24 | | S
18 | 2144-519 - 007 - 00 | PNJOBXET | *
20 | V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 | PINSPLIT 28%20 | 1| * S I Y
21 | 1683 - 216 - 063 - 00 | PLATE/Z/53X134 1. :
22 | 1560 - 664 — 270 — 00 | SWITCH/LMIT  ASSY TR S
23 | 3856 — 271 —~ 001 — 00 | PLATE/1,13X40 /|
24 | V120 -364-002 - 50 | scRew/sP 2| L
25 | V211 - 360 — 802 - 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 2 <t rtrr




112

SHIELD COVER SYSTEM

FIG. 21

1682-2184

REMARKS

oro

0o

L

c

e

TYPE OF MODEL
TM215H | TM217H

aty

DESCRIPTION

COMP

COVER,/SHIELD

PART CODE

1682 - 218 -200-10

V201 - 261 - 202 — 50 | BOLT,/M12x25
V401 — 160 -012 - 00 WASHER,SP,/M12

V411 - 260 ~ 012 — 00 | WASHER /M12

KEY

1
2
3

4




FIG. 22

(M TYPE)

MID PTO SYSTEM

113

(EXCEPT M TYPE)

2 17
15
9
T i
I y N, 27
T é—-zg
o
25
1683-255
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e P MODEL Y2 S| REMARKS
TM215H | TM2TTH | C | L | P

1 | 1682 - 255 — 201 — 00 | CASE/PTO/MID T *

7 | V623 -101-002-40 | v 0 T J T B e e ——
’ 3 V2ol T as1 000~ o0 [ eortomionee T 6 ........ S e e

4 | V401 =160 -010 - 00 | wASHERSP M0 6l £
vvvvv 5 1682 — 255—203 - 00 p]N/20x5”1m"M o ] T r

6 | 1682 — 255 -~ 202 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR,/34 i F

7 | 1682 - 255 - 002 — 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE [T 2 i
8 | 1480 - 212~ 003 - 00| COLLAR/21X36X1 R

9 | V580 — 140 — 804 — 00 | PINSPRING/6 X40 W N I S e

10 | 1682 — 255 ~ 204 <00 | SHAFT PTO/MD | T PR s e e

11 | 1682 — 255 — 205 = 10, | GEAR/SPUR/15 i F

12 | 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 SPRNGSHIFTER | N B

13 | v682 — 200 ~007-00 | BALL 1 A e ]

14 | V704 - 140 =025 — 00 | RINGSNAP 25 ¢ | A T R T

15 | V600 ~ 110-830—40 BEARI&é%é/ego;t T R P [N R

16 | V80O — 110~ 620 — 50 | BEARING,RB, 6205 N

17 | V705 ~ 140 - 052 — 00 | RING,SNAP./52 C ol *

18 | 1427 - 212 - 003 — 20 | SLEEVE i e

19 | V744 - 135 - 520 — 80 | SEALOIL/TC35528 R 2 N A

20 | 3625 - 701 — 003 - 00 | CAPBLANK,/52 i e

21 | 1682 - 255 - 210 - 30 | ARM/SHIFT,/MID

2 | 2703-101 - 020 - 00 | coLLARsHFTER e —
5| V1202102 - 401 a0 | o mne eti

24 | 1620 - 255 — 208 — 00 | PLATEA 30080 L S

25 | V211 -360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS 5P T B B S




11

4

. 22

(M TYPE)

MID PTO SYSTEM

(EXCEPT M TYPE)

e

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL} [ 1 & 1§ REMARKS
T™M2I5H | TMRITH  c | C | P

26 | V203 - 261 - 202 - 00 | BOLT,/M12X20 1 !

27 | 1682 - 255 - 001 - 00 | COVER/PLATE || b

28 | V211 - 361 -002~50 | soLTse L 5




FIG. 23

115

MID PTO SET (IEXCEPT M TYPE)(OPTION)

S 1
43‘ }31
48
j h 'D | 45 |
/' @ —44- /
21 ‘ 46 47
p
?\/\
1; 29
1683-2352
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy |- PE OF MODEL 4 1 &) 2 REMARKS
H2ISH [TMITH [ C | L | P
1| 1683 -255-510-00 | PTO/MID/HST SET T T
2 | 1682 ~ 255 - 201 — 00 | CASE/PTOMID - T
3| v201-361-009-00 | BotTomioxs0 g Tl T b
4 [ V401 - 160 -010- 00 | wasersemio . Lo T TTUT T
5| Vv823-101-002-40 | AN | o T T
5 | 1682 ~ 255 -~ 203 - 00 | PIN/20X51 1 T
7| 1882 - "25"5"" 202 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR34 ap T T
3 | 1682 - 255 — 002 - 00 | BEARING/NEEDLE | T L Y
] 1480 - 212 - 003 00 COLLAR/21X36XT . 2 77777777 T L
10 | V580 — 140 — 604~ 00 | PINSPRING/6 X40 W 1 A
11 | 1682 — 255 — 204~ 00 | SHAFT/PTO/MID il T T
12 | 1682 - 255 - 205 ~10 | GEAR/SPUR/15 T
13 | v682 - 200-001-00 | BALL T LA
14 | 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 | SPRNGSHIFTER i T L
15 | V704 — 140 025 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/25 ¢ | T L
16 | V80O — 110 ~ 830 - 40 | BEARINGRB, 6304 if T T
7 TVe00 2110 T 620 Ta0 | seamneresesos T
18 | V705 - 140 - 052 - 00 "éi}ié“sﬁz(é)éiwc" """"""""""" Y
19 | 1427 -212 - 003 - 20 | steeve EETREE
20 | V744 - 135 - 520 — 80 | SEALOIL/TC38528 T B e
21 | 3625 - 701 - 003 - 00 | CAPBLANK/52 i T T
22 | 1682 — 255 - 210 — 30 | ARM/SHIFT/MID  COMP T T
23 2703 —101 - 020 “OO COLLAR,SHIFTER S ] T L
o |z 102 "ot - as T e o e o et
25 V503 581 Z 305 00 aoiromiaas I R s




116

1683-2382

FIG. 23

MID PTO SET (EXCEPT M TYPE) (OPTION)

59-8

1

2
5}1

30

32

§ r31
48

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TM217H

O~—

[eXe)
IO

REMARKS

26
27

16820 - 2556 - 208 - 00
V211 - 360 -801 - 60

V781 - 160 - 000 - 6B

1444 -314-009- 10 |
V210 - 360 - 602 - 00

PLATE/1,/30X50

BOLT,SEMS  (SP)

1683 - 255 - 600 - 00

1683 -265-510-00

| v580 - 140 - 602 - 50

PLATE/Z/19X326

V600 - 163 - 002 - 00

| 1883 - 265 - 500 - 10

3668 - 612 - 001 - 00

| 2144 — 419 - 022 =00

WASHER,PL/M 8

PIN,SPLIT, /3 X20

ARM,“MID

V704 - 140 - 018+ 00

1575 - 623 — 250 — 00

1491 - 623 - 222 — 00

1672 - 208 - 220 - 00

1491 - 623 -223 - 00 |

BOOT

LEVER,7SUB

V211 - 360-801-60

1672 - 208 — 001 - 00

BOLT,SEMS  (SP)
INSULATOR /LEVER,/SUB

1614 — 262 - 003 — 00

GRIP,/SUB




FIG. 24

117

MID PTO LEVER SYSTEM (M TYPE)
@—17

59-8 Ug
QF/NI\ Q 14
> . 3] / 16
N \%m_ %
L" \/ % -11 \ N
LMD TS
BN ¢
/ ©—13- gi& SO 5
o]
7 f : )
- :\3\ ? 10
S ) _l - E.
A 3:%
%T/J,y g2
AR o
N 1 T\
5
6
1683-265
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory e OF MODEL| 11 & 18 REMARKS
™ISH | I TH | ¢ | L | P
1| 1683 -265-510—- 00 | ARM,/SHIFT/MID — COMP 11 g
2 | V580 - 140 - 802 — 50 | PIN.SPRING./6 %25 W R L
: s e o Y I S
""" 4| 1683 ~ 265 - 051 - 00 | PLATE 2/ 19%828 gl L
5| V411 -260-008-00 | WASHERPLM 8 | I s
6 | V500 — 183 — 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT/3 X20 2l
71683~ 265-520-00 | ARM/MD ASSY i L I
""" 8 | 3668 -612 - 001 - 00 | pusH e
9 | 2144-419-022- 00 | WASHER 18X28X02 ] gt A
10 | V704 — 140 - 018 00 | RNGSNAP 18 ¢ | 4| * S Y N
11 | 1575 - 623 — 250 = 00 | SWITCH,/PUSH ASSY ]
R e o T S S
13 | 1491 -623-222-00 | nuToMm20 7 7] L R
14 | 1672 - 208 - 220 - 00 | LEVER/SUB  comp | )| S
15 | V211 — 360 =801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) R U
16 | 1672 — 208'— 001 — 00 | INSULATOR,/LEVER /SUB |
17 | 1614 - 262 - 003 - 00 | GRIP/SUB H S




118

1683-271

FIG. 25

LINK SYSTEM

KEY

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TM215H | TM217H

o0

REMARKS

V401 - 160 - 008 — 00

1560 - 695 - 021 - 00

1683 - 271 - 560 - 00

PIVOT /TRUNNION COMP

BOLT/M8X45,/7T

WASHER,SP/M 8
ROD,/M08X110
JOINT BALL MO8BRH

% %
* *

1560 - 695 ~ 022 - 00

1560 ~ 132 - 007 - 30 |

V401 ~ 160 - 008 - 00

JOINT BALL /MO8LH

NUT, /M8
WASHER,SPAM 8

V304 ~ 260 ~ 008 — 00

1683~ 271 - 500 - 20

NUT./ M 8

ARM,/NEUTRAL

16683 - 271 - 052 - 10

3643 — 420 - 004 - 00

COLLOR//17X21X11

BUSH,/156X17X10

WASHER

BOLT,SEMS  (SP)

RING,SNAP/15 C

SPRING /HE067




FIG. 26

PEDAL SYSTEM

119

1683-272
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 1€ 18 REMARKS
THISH | TMITH | c | L | P
1 |1683 - 272 -530 - 20 | PEDAL/HST/F SET 1.
B e B e o S B
3| 1105-217-004 - 00 | WASHER/22x32x01
4 | 1683 -272-510 - 30 | PEDAL/HST/REAR COMP | I A
5 | 1683 - 272 - 052 - 00 | GReccENPPLE | S
6 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS  (SP) 2 *
711421 -602-005 - 10 | cusHionB/ RUBBER | | * L I
8 | V304 — 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 g A
9| 1608-207-014-00|PAD tsD) | 2 F
10 | 1683 - 272 - 5600~ 00| DAMPER (OIL) ASSY i S
11 | V201 - 260 —~ 803 =00 | BOLT/M 8X30 ] F
12 | V362 - 260 008 =00 | NUT/WASHER ol ¥ A A
13 | 1683 ~ 272 =550 — 00 | ARM,/DANPER COMP |l L
e e s T
15 | 1683 - 272~ 053 - 00 | PLATE32x63 | 1] * L I




120

1883-273

FIG. 27

PIPING SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary
TM215H

TM2T7H

o0

REMARKS

1683 - 273 -580-10

1683 - 273 — 590 - 00

1683 -273-610-10

1683 — 273 - 055 - 00 |

HOSE, 650 ASSY
ADAPTER/L/PT3,/8
CONNECTOR,/CHECK /2.5

3667 -~ 354 — 220 — 10

ADAPTER,/HOSE./PF1,/4

%

3667 - 354 - 240 - 00
V211 - 360 ~-801 -60
1683 - 273 -570-10

1682 ~ 408 — 220 — 00

1683 - 273 - 058 - 00 |

CARTRIDGE,780

BOLT,SEMS/ (SP)

HOSE /1350

ASSY

HOSE/DERIVERY  ASSY

ADAPTER /HOSE/L,/12

1683 - 273 - 630 - 10
1444 - 101 - 016 - 10
V211 - 360 - 801 — 60
1376 — 402 - 003 = 00

1426 — 621 — 004~ 00

COOLER/OIL

CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE

BOLT,SEMS  (SP)
BAND,WIRE, /140

CLAMP,HARNESS

PIPE/B2

ADAPTER,/PT3./8




FIG. 28

DIFF SYSTEM

121

—_—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy |-PE OF MODEL | |1 &1 @ REMARKS
RIS [TV17H | ¢ | L | P
1| 1427 — 301 - 002 - 20 | CASEDIFF 1 ¥
z ]444 - 41”{ - 006 - 00 ”SHAFT,D|FF. P[NION > 1. I
3 | 1427 -301 - 004 - 00 | PNIONDIFE /12T R
4 | 1427 - 301 - 005 - 00 | COLLARPINION THRUST o - :
5 | 1427 - 301 — 006 — 00 | GEARDIFF - sDE 14T | o| * *
6 | 1427 — 301 — 007 — 00 | COLLARTHRUST v\ i
HOLDER,PINION SHAFT 1
8 S SHAFT L -
10 | 1544 - 304 - 006 <10 | BOLT Mexa5 VI
11| V401 — 180 — 008 =00, | WASHERSP/M 8 /| *
12 | V60O - 110 -~ 600 - 90 | BEARING,RE,/6009 T U N
13 | V60O - 110 =601 — 00 | BEARNGRB 8010 [ *
14 | 1427 =301 =011 ~ 10 | PINONWHEEL/T1L I
15 | 1427 ~301 =012 - 10 | PINONWHEEL/11R |l 5 R
16 | 1427 - 301/- 013 = 10 | CLUTCH,DIFF ~ LOCK )
17 | V600 - 110 - 620 — 60 | BEARINGRB, 6206 2 S
18 | V744 - 130 — 450 — 80 | SEALOIL/TC30458 ] U
19 | 1427 - 301 — 014 — 10 | FORK/SHIFT/DIFFLOCK L
20 | 1427-301 - 015 - 00 | sTAV.SHFTER '
21 | 1427 - 301 - 016 — 00 | CAMDIFF - LOCK [T *
22 | VB30 - 240 - 502 - 40 | PNsSUTTED | 0
23 | 1427 - 301 - 018~ 00 | SPRINGPRESS, 40 L A
24 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 00 | 0-RNG/PI0OA o
B e e Y O




122

FIG. 28

DIFF SYSTEM

1683-301

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THM215H

TM217H

~—Oon0

TIO

1427 - 301 - 019 - 00

1683 - 301 - 500 ~ 00 |

[ 1672301 -001 - 00 |
1427 - 301 -021 -00

V304 - 260 -010 - 00

NUT

”ARV’M/VDVIFVFLOCVK B
ARM/DIFFROCK  COMP
o
.‘SERING,TEVNVSION)fm

%

%

%

*
*

%

V500 - 164 - 003 ~ 00
1683 - 301 - 510 - 00

V211 - 260 -802 - 00

V411 - 260 - 008 ~ 00

WASHER,PLL/M. 8
PIN,SPLIT /4 X30

LEVER/DIFFLOCK COMP

KNOB
BOLT,SEMS  (S)

V251 - 261 - 203 - 50

STUD,“M12X35

NUT/M12
NUT M12




123

FIG. 29 REAR AXLE SYSTEM

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL ) 7 & | & REMARKS
™e1sH | iTH | ¢ | O
1| 1682 -306~ 001 — 00 | HOUSING,/AXLE/REAR/LH (1
2| 1682 - 306 — 002 — 00 | HOUSING /AXLE/REAR/RH I
3 | v201 - 261 - 205 - 00 | BOLT Mmi2x80. | 1 R A
4| V201 - 261 — 004 - 50 | BOLT/Mi0X45 R Y N
5 | V401 - 160 -~ 012 - 00 | wASHERSP M12 12l ¢ S
B | V401 -~ 180 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP./M10 8 :
7 |v522-100-801-80 | BN 4 * *
8 | v304-260-010~00 | nUT ] 4
9 | v304-260-012-00 | NUT M12 d S I
10 | 7955 — 201 — 026 ~ 00 | PLUGDRAIN (1,/4) 9t S
8 % *

111427 - 201 - 016.~00 | CAPBLANK/M12




124

1660-307A

FIG. 30

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

TM215H

TM217H

O~

REMARKS

TIDO

SHAFT /WHEEL

GEAR,WHEEL /58

PIPE 7123

~N

WASHER,SP,/M12

2
1
5 | V600 - 110 - 830 - 60 | BEARINGRB 6306 . 2 *
6 | V60O ~ 110 — 820 ~ 80 | BEARING,RB,/6208 2
7| V704-140-030-00 | RNGSNAP 30 ¢ of * |
e T B . S R T
9 | v201-361-202-50 | BoLTomizkes 7/ A e




FIG.

31

BRAKE SYSTEM

125

1682-310A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL |4} & 12 REMARKS
™2I5H | MeiTH | c | O | P
1| 1600 -310 - 270 — 00 | BRAKESHOE ASSY ot
2 | 1427 -310-001 - 00 | SPRNGTENSON N
3| 1427310~ 220 - 10 | covergRAKE - I I
4 | 1427 =310 - 230 - 00 | PIN/BRAKE CAM,/L COMP i O
5 | Vv720-102-401-80 | o-RNGP18 Al £
5 | 1427 - 310 - 003 ~ 10 | DRUM/BRAKE 11 F
7 | V704 - 140 - 022 - 00 | RNGSNAP 22 ¢ v R I
B | 1600 -~ 310 — 270 — 00 | BRAKESHOE ASSY ol L
9 | 1427 - 310 -~ 001 — 00 | /SPRING,TENSION JTETTT e
10 | 1427 =310 — 220 ~ 10 | COVER BRAKE T A N N B
1 | 1427 =310 -~ 270.=00 | PIN/BRAKE CAM./R COMP 1
12 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 | O-RING/P18 BRI
13 | 1427~ 310003 - 10 | DRUM/BRAKE N 2NN R R
14 | V704 — 140 =022 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/22 C 1 L
15 | ver11 —260-802 ~ 00 | BOLTSEMS (& T 1ol F e
16 | V704 =140 — 025 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/25 C 2 *




126

F

G. 32

HST BRAKE SYSTEM

1683-312
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g7y LLPE OF MODEL |} | & & REMARKS
TMISH [ M2ITH [c | L | P
1| 1683312510 - 40 | PEDAL/BRAKE COMP 1.
21105 - 410 003 - 00 | SPRING./HEOST ' | L I
ST V763 - 150 ooo S0 'NIPPLEGREASE/PT / S e e
i ara co0 oo ,,YOKE B SR o R A A —
U5 | 1404-312-006-00 | PINYOKE A/ T
6 V411 — 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8
7| '\'/"é'b'b"'—""i"éél 002 - 00 | PINSPLT/2 %20
| 8 | 1510 - 328 - 260 - 00 | YOKE COMP
9| 1683 - 312 570 - OOMROD/’BFQADEE C comp o
0 11860 - 132 Z007 Z 50 Tnoroms e
11| V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 I
5T ass 312 - 260 ol LEVER/PARKWG _ COMP ,,,,,, e —
13 | V211 - 360 — 802 — 50| BOLT.SEMS S
14 | 1683 - 312 - 002 = 00 | STOPPER/PARKING | |7
15 | 1425 - 621 - 004~ 00 | CLAMPHARNESS i G A
16 | 1683 -~ 312 <003~ 00 | ROD./80 11
17 | vart - 260 - 66'8”” 00 WASHER#L")"ME """""""""""""""""" ol U I
18 WV5O) - 162 ~002-00 | PnsPUT 2 X20 | Jd T G I
9| 1404 - 312 - 006 - 00 | PINYOKE A R G
ol o S I S o S —
21 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 |
2 | 1682-312 -300-00 |+ HOLDER/SHAFT/LH ASSY 1 A
B T e SR R N A
24 HOLDER//SHAFT/RH ASSY | A
e E T oS S ] o R et




FIG. 32

34 35
by

31-11

HST BRAKE SYSTEM

127

S
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary FIPE OF MODEL |} & | & REMARKS
_ THISH | M TH e | C | P
26 | 1682 -312 - 004 — 10 | SHAFT,/PARKING I
21 | 1683 -312-530 - 30 | ARM/PARKNGALH comp | 11 * | * | |
28 | 1683 - 312 — 560 — 00 | ARM/PARKING/RH COMP 1 o
29 | V580 - 140 — 802 - 80 | PINSPRING/8 X28 W IR I A
30 | V580 - 140 — 502 — 80 | PINSPRING.S x28 w | 7 B R R I
31 WIRE 2
32 | 1568 -132-200-00 | ROD come | 2|
33 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 I
N R T e o gt T —
35 | V50O - 162 — 002 =00 | PNSPLIT, 2 X20 | 2| *
3 | 1432 - 242 - 001 =00 | PN 2
37 | 1421 - 602 - 005~ 10 | CUSHION,3 RUBBER | L I
e e e e o e -




128

FIG. 33

(KEY
(KEY

REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION)

1~10 FOR TM215H)
11~20 FOR TM217H)

5.:.@.,—;_

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y FrE OF MODEL | 1 & 12 REMARKS
™M2ISH | TH2ITH [ C | C | P
1| 1434 -317-230-00 | TRELW-LUG L8— 16 4P T 66
2 [ 1434-317-201 - 10 | wHEEL/16x50A  coMP | T G| |
3 | V888 — 240 - 081 - 60 | TRE/4P 8~ 16 . - | R N R
4| v8eg - 000 -081-60 | Tuse, 8-16 . i 1T
5 | V999 — 200 - 003 — 00 | CAP.TIRE VALVE 1| I T
6 | 1434 -317 - 240 — 00 | TIRELW ~ LUG R8—16 4P i 7 6G
7| 1484-317 -201 10 | WHEEL/Texsua . comp T | |
8 | v888 - 240 - 081 - 60 | TIRE 4P 8- 16 | I N A
Bty e e
10 | V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 | capTRE vaLve ] | I Y A R A
11| 1485 - 317 - 230 - 01 { TIRELW - LUG/L  ASSY 1 T 6G
"""""" 1435 - 317 — 201 - 10 CWHEEL1exws  come | T 6G
888 — 240 - 081 - 80| TRES4P 8- 18 T N U I I I
14 | V889 - 000 - 081 - 80 | TuBE, 8- 18 1. -ty
15 | V999 ~ 200 - 003 =00 | CAPTIRE VALVE 1 L
18 | 1435~ 317 =240~ 01 | TIRELW—LUG/R  ASSY 1 T 8G
17 | 1435 =317 - 201 - 10 | WHEEL18%wi coMP 1 T 6G
18 | V888 - 240 - 081 — 80 | TRE 4P 818 ! T
19 | VB89 - 000 - 081 - 80 | TusE, 8-18 1 D
20 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ V999*200 -003-00 CAF’,TlRE.m\-/"ALVE 1 T
21 | 1434 - 317 - 280 - 01 | TIRETURF/L ASSY 1 T 6G
22 77777777 1 434—817— 290 - 01 WHEEL /15X10LB COMP 1 T T 6G
23| 1434 -317 - 281 — 00 | TIRETURF29X12.00X15 T T
24 | V999 - 200 ~ 003 — 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE | T T
25 | 1434 - 317 — 300 - 01 | TRETURF/R ASSY Lt T | |




129

FIG. 33 REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION)

(KEY i~10 FOR TM215H)
(KEY 11~20 FOR TM217H)

T
1
6
11
16
1434-317A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL IRk REMARKS
T™215H | TH2ITH | c |
26 | 1434 - 317 — 290 — 01 | WHEEL/15X10LB__ COMP T T 6G
27 | 1484 - 317 - 281 — 00 | TIRETURF29X12,00X15 T L o

28 | V999 — 200 ~ 003 — 00 | CAP.TIRE VALVE | L




130

1613-401

FIG.

34

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

—oo0n

REMARKS

VIO

1656 — 401 - 222 - 00

V328 -262-110-00 |
V500 — 162 -~ 002 — 00

NUT

WASHER,/M10

WHEEL /STEERING ASSY

PIN,SPLIT 72 X20

TM215H | TM217H




131

FIG. 35 CYLINDER SYSTEM
18
!@
19 17
4
1
_—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty e OF MODEL |11 8 |5 REMARKS
™isH [ It e | O | P
1| 1682~ 403 — 200 — 30 | CYLINDER/TIEROD ASSY 1 F *
2 | 1404 — 402 - 001 - 00 | COVERDUST N - *
3 1404 '402—002 — 00 | NUT,SLOTTED 1 --------- L L
4 | 1427 - 433 — 241 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1,/4 ' (T L
5 | K185-031-302-00 | SALROD | | L A
6 | K185~ 031 — 303~ 00 | SEAL/DUST 1 i
7| 1682 - 403 — 250 — 20 | ROD/PISTON ASSY (1. *
& | 1404 — 402 - 001 — 00 | COVERDUST | F L R N N
¢ | 1404 - 402 - 002 - 00 | NUT.SLOTTED | L
10 | 1427 — 433 — 241 = 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1,/4 1o L
11 ] 1872 — 403 — 003 =00 | PACKING /PISTON 1 i
12 | V720 - 113 - 502 = 90 | RING/0 B 1
13 | V0O - 162002 - 50 | PINSPLIT/2 X25 g e L I
14 | 3768~ 185 =022 — 10 | ADAPTER (20° /PUMP) 1. ¥
15 | 1682 - 403 = 001 — 30 | STAY./CYLINDER | *
16 | V211561 — 003 - 50 | BOLT/S 1 *
17 | V401 - 160 = 010 — 00 | WASHER.SP,/M10 B
P vess 101 —065 a0 | e s T
0 Va0 260 015 a0 | s U N
T g e —




132

FIG.

36

STEERING SYSTEM

1682-407
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL | 16\ @ REMARKS
™ISH | MITH | c | L | P
1| 1682 - 407 - 200 — 10 | BASE/STEERING  COMP 1
2 | v203-361-002 - 00 | BoLTomioxiasxeo | 4 F L
TV T80 S 010 = 00 | wasmmemsie i e T
4 | 1672 — 407 - 220 - 00 | CONTROLLER/STEERING | N I
5 | V203 - 261 - 002 - 00 | BOLT MIOX20 | R g L
6 | V401 =~ 160 =010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 3
7| 1682 - 407 - 210 - 10 | SHAFT/STEERING~ COMP I L
'8 | 1426 — 405 — 203 — 00 | | BUSHCOLUMN T
""" 9 | V720 - 102 — 402 — 00 | 0 - RING/P20 N R
e s S




FIG. 37
[

k%

5
o,
b

3

6

5.0

POWER

=

133

STEERING PIPING SYSTEM

15
| 6y A
ouu
S q\ g
(E W \ 8
S8 ,3) 13 14
52-12 & 12 @
1684-408
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 3 1 & 12 REMARKS
THISH | M2ITH | C | L | P
111672 - 408 - 001 - 30 | METALAU 1 F f
2 | V720 -112-402-00 | O-RNG/P20 | .
3 | V200 - 260 - 605 - 50 | BOLT/M 6x55
4 | V401 - 160 - 006 — 00 | WASHERSP M 6
""" 5 | 1326 — 706 - 002 — 10 | PLUG,ORAIN
6 | 1672 — 408 — 210 — 00 | ADAPTER/L/PF1,/4 ASSY
7|v720-112-401-10|ANGO
8§ | 1672 - 408 — 200 - 00 | pPELSU comp
""" 9 | K233 - 003 - 000 -~ 00 | VALVE/FLOCON  assy | 1
10 | P113-211-2330~ 00 | ELBOW,/90° /L  ASSYy
11 | V720 - 112 - 407 - 10 | RING,/O
12 | 1682 — 408 - 220 = 00 | HOSE/DERIVERY  ASSY
13 | 1444 —101=016 - 10 | CLAMPRADIATOR HOSE | 1| *
14 | V211 - 360 =802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 T L R
15 | V362 =260~ 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER | T L (N




134

1682-41C

FIG. 38

AXLE BRACKET,BUMPER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O-

peievio)

REMARKS

1682 - 410 -200-10
V203 - 381 - 002 - 50

V401 - 160 -010-00

1620 — 410 - 001 - 10 |

BRACKET /AXLE COMP

TM215H

TM217H

BOLT
PLATE,/BUMPER

BOLT,/M12X25

WASHER,SP,/M10

WASHER,SP,/M12




FIG. 39

DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

3
7{ z
10

135

_—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty [ oPE OF MODEL} L1 & 18 REMARKS
H2ISH [ VITH [ c | © | P
1 | 1683 ~ 431 - 051 — 00 | SHAFT/DRIVE/F 1
2 | 1427 - 431 - 220 - 00 | JOINT.B ASSY o L
3| 1427 -431-011-00 | YOKESPLNEB .~ 4 F
e e Rt = R
5 | V705 ~ 140 — 020 — 00 | RING,SNAP/20 C g *
6 | V580 — 140 — 603 — 20 | PINSPRING/6 X32 W 3 *
7 | 1683 - 431 — 510 — 00 | GASEJOINT ASSY 1
8 | 1600 — 431 — 002 ~ 00 | BUSH, 20x38X26 )t (N I
9 | 1600 — 431 — 003 — 00| SCREW.TAPPNG il S I
10 | V411 — 260 — 004~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 4 T (O
11 | V742 — 120 — 320.=50 | SEALOIL/VC20325 1
12 | V211 = 260 —'802 - 00 | BOLTSEMS (S 1
13 | 1683 = 120~ 052 — 00 | UNITE/BEARING il (N I
14 | 1683 ~ 120 =610 — 00 | PLATE,/4WD COMP N L I
15 | V362 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER 7




136

FIG. 40 DRIVE PINION SYSTEM

1682-432
KEY PART CODE DESCRiPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL 11' 8 R REMARKS
TM215H | TM2TTH | ¢ | L .
1| 1682 - 432 -200 - 00 | PINION/BEVEL  SET Nt *
2 | 1594 ~ 221 - 001 —~ 00 | BEARING,/BALL 6205SH2 3 * *
3 | 1507 - 216 - 004 — 10 | COLLAR25X32x3 1
4 | 1650 - 432~ 001 — 00 | COLLAR/48x52X17 |
5 | V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 | RNGSNAP25 & N *
6 1 1427 — 432 - 016 — 00 | SEALOIL/21 |1 *
7 | V705 - 140 — 052 - 00 | RING.SNAP,/52 ¢ 11
""" 8 | 1614 - 432 - 002 — 00 | CASE/DIFF " | * i
9| 1814-432-003- 00 | PNONBEVELAT 1o 1
10 | 1614 - 432 - 004 - 00 | GEARBEVEL/15 " 2l F L
1614 ~ 432 - 005 — 00 |{ WASHER 2l *
]6]4 _432 _ 006— 00 PNs12X75 T i 1 % [ R R
V580 - 140 — 50 PIN,SPRING,/5 X25 W 1
o AN L . 1 SR T R
15 | V600 ~ 110 - 601 ~ 00 | BEARNGRB 010 | )| L
16 | V706 — 140 — 055 - 00 | RING/SNAP 1 *
17 | v706 - 140 - 040 - 00 | NG snae 1 I
18 | VBOO - 110-691 — 10 | BEARNG gl *




FIG. 41

AXLE HOUSING

SYSTEM

137

1682-433
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 31 & 18 REMARKS
HISH [ TMITH | C | L | P
1| 1682 ~433-001 - 20 | HOUSING /AXLE 1
2 | 1518 - 432 — 250 — 00 | CAP,OIL ASSY I
3| 1518 - 306 - 203 — 00 | PACKING | O
4 [ 1612 -433-200~ 00 | METAL/PIVOT/FRONT 1M
5 | 1564 — 434 — 222 — 10 | BUSH,/35x39%25 |
5 | 1612 - 433 -002~00 | SEAL/OIL 1 * i
7| V201 - 261 - 203 - 50 | BOLT,/M12%35 | U
8 | V304 - 260 -012 - 00 | NUT/MI2 | U
9 | 1672 ~ 433 - 200 — 00|/ METAL/PIVOT/REA ASSY 1 F L
10 | 1614 - 433 — 212 =00 | BUSH,“62x67X30 o scr T
11 | V720 - 105 - 707~ 10 | O=RING/PT1 i
12 | V721 -103-107-00 | o-RNG,/G7TO | L Y
13 | V201 - 361 =203 - 00 | BOLT Mi2x30 4 L I
14 | V401 - 180 =012 — 00 | WASHERSP M 12 4 sy 0
15 | V251 ~341— 003 - 5C | BOLT./STUD,/SEAL 1.




138

FIG. 42

1682-434

./;" g
S AN
I

a .

FINAL GEAR,FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

ary

o—-

o0

TIO

REMARKS

1682 ~ 434 - 001 - 20
V721 -103-109-00

CASE/FINAL

O - RING,/G90

BOLT./M10X30

PIN

GEAR/BEVEL,/11

nN RN

V600 — 110 - 600 - 50

1672 — 434 - 003 - 00

BEARING,RB,/6305

RING/SNAP
GEAR/BEVEL/15
BEARING,RB,6005

SEALOIL

V600 - 110 -690-70

V600 — 110 - 600 - 80

BEARING
BEARING,RB,6008

RING,SNAP,735 C

RING /SNAP

1612 - 434 - 004 -20

CASE/FINAL

1564 - 201 - 003~ 00

1612 - 434 — 007 - 00

V705 — 140 ~ 047 - 00

7955 — 201 - 026 - 00 |

1612 ~ 434 -~ 006 ~ 00

CAP/SEAL/47

RING,SNAP,/47 C

GEAR/BEVEL12

PLUG,DRAIN (1,4)

V600 -110-600-50

1491 - 434 -017 - 00

V600 - 110 - 620 — 50

BEARING,RB,/6005

BEARING,RB,6205

TM215H | TM217H
Lo
e
2 ¥ *
e -
2 % *
i o
2
2 * *

5 % %
g -
e
) P %
e
e
R
i -




FIG. 42

139

FINAL GEAR,FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

37

40 3—39
41 &4

,/

totz-424
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | & 18 REMARKS
T™MRISH | TM2ITH | C | L | P
26 | V60O — 110 — 620 — 60 | BEARING,RB, /6206 7/
27 | V704 - 140 - 025 — 00 | RING,SNAP,25 C 2l f

28 | 1612 - 434 - 009 — 00 | coverowheel | 7 L U

29 | VB23 -~ 101 - 002 - 40 | PN 4 AR I
30 | V211 — 360 ~ 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS 20 F
31 | 1682 — 434 — 006 ~ 30 | PIN/47X19 v{ I
32 | 1682 — 434 — 004 — 20 | ARM/KNUCKLE/LH S s
33 | 1682 — 434 — 005 — 30 | ARM,/KNUCKLE /RH 1. S
34 | V720 — 103 ~ 504 — 10.//0~ RING /P41 2 *

% | V211 — 560 — 802 ~ 50 | BOLT.SEMS,M8X25 7T 2 *

3 | V211 — 560 - 802 =00 | BOLT,/M8X20 2

5 Vo860 Z 150 b0 00 | MprLE creAse I e
38 | v523-101-002-40 | PN 4 S I
39 | V201 - 361 ~ 003 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X30 4 0
B o e —
4i | V401 =160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 6 *

T uaer e s e | R e
43 | V401 — 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 g - S
4 | 1617 — 435 - 002 — 00 | SHAFT 1 A I

45 | 1614 — 435 — 004 — 00 | SHAFT | N




140

FIG. 43

TIE ROD SYSTEM

Filetage & Gauche

'_/':
o

1-

-

File f‘dge a Droire

15
1

‘ 5
' ‘E Y I

O—9-

G —~
64-32 ,
I@-Z:\,., 76
AVANT *’%”@
DU TRACTEUR ;@5;
e
14—
: 10—
1882-438
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION B |LYPE OF MODEL T 5 g REMARKS
o c | ™23 clL|P ;
1/18682-436-210-00 ] ROD/TIE ASSY | % 1
2| 1427-406-018=06G08 | COVER, DUST % 2
3|v760-150-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE % 2 -
4 |V500-162-002-50 | PIN, SPLIT/2 %25 % 2 m
5(V327-262-110-00 | NUT/H10X1. 25 * ¢
6 |v401-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/H10 " 2
1 |1e83 436 2010 0 Barre d’accovplement 1 12
2 11427 433 2401 0 Rolule (G- 1
3 [14-04 402 0050 O Graisseur 0 T
4 |1427 433 02500 = |Pare . pouvssidve 4
5 {y32F 262 1100 O Ecrou & créneoux 1
6 |V500 162 5025 0 Goupille Fendue 1
7 |1427 433 2501 0 Rotvle D. I
8 {1404 402 0050 O Graisseur 1
9 |4427 433 0250 0 [Pave - poussiere 4
10 | Y327 262 M00 O Ecrol & créneadux A 5
1 V500 162 50250  |Goupille Fendve 1
12 11427 4335 0220 0 Ecrou MI12 1
13 1427433 02300 |Ecrov M12 & & 1
14| VA04 160 0100 O Rondelle -frein 2
15 (1685 436 2010 O Barre d’accooplement 1 D17
16 1az1 400 0550 4 Rotvle D 1
7 14424 403 00200 Ecrov a G 4
18 1424 403 00100  |Ecrouv 1
19 1421 400 05410 Rolvle. 6 A




141

FIG. 44 AWD FRONT WHEELL SYSTEM (TM217H) (OPTION)
o
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL 0 1 &1 R REMARKS

tsk [ viH e | | P

1 1620 - 437 - 210 — 00 | WHEEL/FRONT/LH. ASSY 1 T 6G

2 | 1614437 =211 - 00 | WHEEL COMP 1 T 6G

3 | 1434 - 441 - 201 - 10 | TIRE/4P 500~ 12 1 T

4 | v883 - 005 — 001 ~ 20 | TUBE/500~12 ] e

5 | V999 — 200 — 003 — 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE 1 L T R

5 1620 — 437 — 220 — 00 | WHEEL/FRONT/RH ASSY 1 T 6G

7 1614—437*211 —OO WHEEL COMP 1 T ) sl | T

8 | 1434 — 441 - 201 — 10 | TIRE/4P 500 12 | T 1

9 | v883 - 005 - 001 - 20| TuBe,s00-12 il L

10 | V999 — 200 — 003~ 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE 1 T

CAP,TIRE VALVE




142

1682-437

FIG. 45

FRONT TIRE SYSTEM (TM215H) (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

TM215H

TM21T7H

O—=-

sn)]

REMARKS

N

1682 - 437 -210-00

1614 - 437 - 211 - 00

1493 - 441 - 201 - 00 | TRE

V881 - 005 ~ 001 - 20

V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 |

TUBE/TIRE

TIRE/FRONT /LH

CAP,TIRE VALVE

ASSY

COMP

1682 — 437 - 220 - 00

1614 - 437211 - 00

V998 - 200 - 003 ~ 00

CAP,TIRE VALVE

V401 - 1680 — 012 — 00

V201 - 367 - 202 -50

BOLT/M12X25

WASHER,SP,/M12




FIG. 46

TIRE

SYSTEM (OPTION)

143

11
1582~441
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry |re OF MODEL 1 &1 2 REMARKS
TRISH | THITH | e | C |p
1| 1682 - 441 -210 - 00 | TRE/TURF/LH _ ASSY T T 6G
2 | 1636 — 437 -210 - 00 | RM/WHEEL | coMP T L | |
3 | 1434 - 441 - 231 - 00 | TRETURF20.5%800~10 T L
4 | V999 - 200 -~ 003 - 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE T T
5 | 1386 - 241 - 002 - 00 | BULB il T L
B | 1682 - 441 — 220 ~ 00 | TRE/TURF/RH  ASSY T T 6G
711636~ 437-210 - 00 | RIM/WHEEL COMP T T | |
8 | 1434 - 441 - 231 - 00 | TIRETURF20.5X800 - 10 TR
9 | V999 - 200 - 003 — 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE | T T
10 | 1386 - 241 - 002 ~ 00 | BULB bt L I
17| V201 - 361 — 202 =50 | BOLT./M12X25 2] T T
12 | V40T - 160 — 012~ 00 | WASHERSP, M12 ] T ey




144

FIG. 47

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

1682-501
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y e OF MODEL | 1} &1 2 REMARKS
meisH [ MITH | c | [P
1 | 1879 — 501 — 200 ~ 00 | CASESYLINDER 1 *
2 | 1480 - 501 - 003 — 00 | BUSH,/40x43x30 T
3] 1427 -501 - 003 - 00 | BUSH./35X39X30 |* i
4 | V211 - 661 - 004 - 00 | BOLT/SP 4
5 | V201 — 361 - 010 - 00 | BOLT/MiOX100 | 1 L
6§ | V211 — 661 — 004 - 50 | BOLT./SP 7 i
7 | va11-260-010-00 | wasieR MO 3 L T
8§ | V401 - 160 -010 - 00 | wAsHERSP MT0 g ¢ L N
9 | v304-460-010-00 | NUT/MIO |t L e
10 | 1579 - 501 - 002 — 00 | HEADSYLNDER | R
11 | K250 = 001 = 000 ~ 00 { VALVERELIEF ASSY 1. *
12 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 20 | O—RING /P12 I L
13 | K250 - 001 - 009 = Q0 | pACKNG il L
14 | v720-112-401-20 | o-RnGP12 | o | L
15 | V721 - 113 = 106~00 | 0-RNG G60 T L
16 | V201 — 361 ~ 204 - 00 | BOLT,/M12X40 i
17 | v201 - 361 -206 - 00 | BOLT T 2t ~rrrtr
18 | V40T — 160 - 012 — 00 | WASHERSP M2 4 T L
19 | 1434~ 501 - 003 — 00 | COVERSUB CONTROL 1 ;
20 | V720 - 112 — 401 — 20 | O~RING/P12 o * S I
21 | V211 - 260 - 802 - 50 | BOLT/S 3 f
22 | 1434 - 501 — 004 — 00 | PIN,ADJ |
23 | v720-101-900-70 |o-rnGop 7 T )|
24 | VB8O — 140 — 403 — 60 | PIN.SPRING 3x32 |
25 | 1434 - 501 - 005 - 00 | HOOK.SPRNG | il




FIG. 47

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

145

1682-501

KEv| PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e O WOOEL 11 61 2 REMARKS
' M2ISH [ TM2ITH | C | L | P

25 | V201 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT/M 8X16 T




146

FIG. 48

8
by,

LIFT ARM SYSTEM

n-24 e
1682-502
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g7y |LPE OF MODEL | 71 & 1 & REMARKS
TM2ISH [ TMITH | | L | P

1 | 1644 ~ 502 - 003 — 00 | SHAFT.LIFT 1
2| v742-135-500- 60 | sEALOIL VCasSOs | o F L

T i D e (T I R e —
_____ o1 1ams o0 004 00 Damrier e b R
5 V706 —140 - 040 - 00 RING/SNAP 777777777777777777777777777777 1 * L

6 | V704 - 140 - 035 — 00 | RING,SNAP/35 C i
7 1427 - 502 - 003~ 00 | PINUFT ARM 2 o
8 | 16800 -502 - 003 - 00 | BOLTSM MoBX2S P ¥
9 |v305-260-008-00|NUTime 7/
| 10 | 1672 - 502 - 002 — 00 | STOPPER/CRANK 7 I LA Y




FIG. 49

CYLINDER SYSTEM

147

1612-503
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o OF MOEL 21 81 2 REMARKS -
TMISH [TMITH | C | L | P
1| 1421 - 507 - 002 - 10 | PISTON N
2 | V720 - 105 - 7056 - 50 | O -RING/P55 i # L
3 1416 =501 — 011 = 00 | RING,BACKUP ; & T e
4 1844 — 503 - 001 - 20 | rOD 7 ; 4 P e B
""" 5 | 1544 - 503 — 200 - 20 | PINROD COMP I
5 | V211 - 561 - 001 - 60 | BOLT (8) 7 N
7| V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 R A I R
8 | K211 - 001 — 000 ~ 00 | VALVE CONTROL ASSY 1. - FIG 079
9 | v211 - 260 - 805 - 00| BOLTM8X50 A A B A I A
10 | 1434 - 501 - 008 00 | SPRING,TENSION,/31 a7 T
11 {1672 - 503 — 200 = 00 | LINK/SPOOL comP T
12 1434 - 503 <001 =00 | LINK,CRANK 1 i B B
13 | V500 - 162 =007 - 50 | PINSPLIT 2 X15 o
VAT T 260 006~ 00 | wasien s we T e e
15 | 1434 =503 = 002 - 00 | PIN/5X17 ap L
16 | V50O ~ 162 ~ 001 ~ 50 | PINSPLIT/2 X15 e
17 | V411~ 260 - 005 - 00 | WASHERPL/M 5 T
18 | 1672 - 503 -~ 210 - 00 | LNK/SUPPORT  COMP | N
19 | 1434 - 503 - 250 - 10 | PIN/SUPPORT comp I R s
20 1 V720 - 101 ~-900-70 | O-RING/P 7 1 P e e e
21 | V211 - 260 — 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS () M8X16 N
22 | 1434 -503 - 260 - 20 | LNK SHIFT ARM U S e
23 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 00 | O~ RING,/P10A 1 e




148

FIG.

50

POSITION LEVER SYSTEM

.
Tﬁf\ 2 \[\
[Pl
9 // % ~
8 f\ z ™~
7 & (
>4 A~
: (N8
6 g/‘)
S
51-1
1672-305
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty |FPE OF MODEL| | & 12 REMARKS
TM2ISHITM2TTH [ c | L | P
11872 - 505 - 200 — 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 11
2 | V201 - 260 - 813 - 00 | BOLT M 8X130 7 S L
3 | V40T - 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP M & 7 I Y
4| 1672-505-210- 10 | ARM/POSITION _ COMP o
5 | 1614 —-505- 002 — 00 | PLATE N | N
6 | 1614 - 505 - 003 — 00 | LINING,/11X30X02 2
7 11614 -505- 004 - 00 | SPRNG WASHER | L
8 | V411 ~260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 1 ¥
9 | V304 - 260 - 010 — 00 | NuT e o %
10 | 1414 - 312~ 002 - 00 | SPRING.TENSION,/53 il Y




FIG. 51

POSITION ARM SYSTEM

149

49-22
1672-5054
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy [PEOFMOEL TT G [ e
™2IsH [ M1 7H [ c | © | P
111612-505-220 00 | ARM/POSITION — COMP N
2 | V580 - 140 -~ 502 — 00 | PIN.SPRING,/5, X20 W T e
311672 -505 - 002 — 00 | LEVER/POSITION 1 P e e S B
4| v211-360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS 5 | , s T s
5 1 1614 — 505 ~ 007 — 00 | GRIP/03X17X97 g
6 | 1672 -208 - 001 ~ 00 | INSULATOR,/LEVER,/SUB T




150

29

30

MAIN PIPING SYSTEM

1683-368
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 1|' 8 g REMARKS
TM2ISH | TM217H [ ¢ | C | P
1 | 1434 -503-320 - 10 | FILTER 1
""" 2 11434 2503 - 004~ 10 | oaston Firen e
3 |1434-503-3 30 - 00 | BOLTSET cCoMP 1 S I
""" 2 7682 2508 - 005~ 60 Tepmcen EIE e e
5 | V720-102-402-10 | 0-RING/P21 || T L I
6 - 103 -502 - 80 | O-RING/P28 3
........... e <s> T R

"v7z’o—
V210 - 260 - 604 - 50

1683 - 508 — 2oo ~00 | F
112 - 402 - - 00

PIPE/SUCTION COMP
O RING/P20
BOLT,SEMS,MB4X45

" V211 - 260 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (8) M8X18
12 | 1872 - 508 - 270 - 10 | PuvpcEAR ASSY
13 | 1672 - 508 - 262 - 00 GASKET """"""""""""""""""""""
14| 1672-508 - 263 - 00 | Gasker
5 | vazo L 540 - 80250 | stemrssaer T R A
16 | 1672 - 508 - 264 - 00 | WASHER 4 *
17 v744 14 - 280 - 70 | seaLolL R A A B
e e 140 028 T e N o
-~ 7V682 200001 o0 [mr
i 20 ...... 1404 503 - 006 OO PACKING,OIL PUMP ] | ¥
21 | V411 - 260 - 008 ~ 00 WASHERPL/M 8 4 *
- eor 160 008 - 00 [wsmenns e
23 | v304-260-008-00 | \UTome T
ol o0 515 00440 s e O e
25 1682 _ 508 N 240 _ OO P|PE/DEL/F/U COMP ] """"" PR S e I




29

30

MAIN PIPING SYSTEM

151

1683-508
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary |re OF MODEL |41 &1 2 REMARKS
TH2ISH [TM2ITH [ C | T | P
26 | 1672 ~ 508 -~ 250 — 00 | ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY 1l *
27 | V720 - 112 - 401 — 40 | O-RING/P14 J Y T I - A N
28 | 1683 ~ 508 ~ 210 ~ 10 | PIPE/DERIVERY/R COMP o Y e Y Y
23 | 1415 - 505 - 014 ~ 00 | BOLT.CONNECTOR il
O IV T B P P e I | e
31 | V271 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 T




152

3P LINK SYSTEM

1881-511B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL WI’ 8 g REMARKS
TM2ISH | TM2ITH | C | L | P

1| 1485511 -250 - 10 | LINK/LOWER COMP 2 *

ey et a0 o0 Lom " UNK e e e e

R R édé ,,,,, L e s

| 4| v304-260-008-00|NUT oM B L Y
5 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP M &8 2|
6 | 1421 =502 — 002 ~ 00 | PINUNK 2

7 1600 - 54 001 - 00 PN 22X384 il LR

8 1435 - 51 1~ 260 - OO WHUB/22X4OX37 COMP R
9 ‘vzo 1~ 360 - 802 - 50 | BOLT/M 8x25 R

R I U I o
11 | 1435 =511 — 270 — 00 | CHAIN,/CHECK./148 COMP

12 | 1427511 - 320 - 00 TURNBUCKLE 12 é&i)ié """""""""""""" : SO
e B SO N I SN SN N S

14 | V305 - 260 - 012 = 00 | NUTM12

15 | 1427 — 511 - 002 = 00 | SHACKLE

PlN/1OX32

PIN, SPLIT/2 5X20

19 1600 - 5] 4 - OO3 - OO | VPLATE L/38X1 16/RH I ] ------- * L

20 | v201 - 361 -203 - 00 | oLt wm2xa0 4 ]

21 | V401 = 160 =012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 4
22 | 1427 -511-270 - 00 | ROD/LFT/LH coMp | S
23 | 1427-511-273 - 00 | FoRK ) | s
T e e PR ——

25 | 1427 - 511 - 004 - 00 | HANDLE/ADUUST | * L




3P LINK SYSTEM

153

168i-511B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o pe OF MODEL | 1) &) 2 REMARKS
™M2IsH [ TMITH [ c | L | P

26 | V580 — 140 — 503 ~ 20 | PINSPRING/5 X32 W 1
27 | 1427 =511 — 280 — 00 | NUT,LOCK/16 T L
28 | 1427 =511 — 280 — 00 | ROD/LIFT/RH comp i S
29 | 1427 - 51”1""; 300 — 00 | FORK,/BRACKET COMP 2 o L
30 | 1427 =511 — 005 - 00 | PIN/16X44 o F N
31 | VBOO - 164 — 002 ~ 50 | PINSPLIT./4 X25 2l * i
T e B R R O
955 550 - 001 1o ma i S
3 | 1305 -931-003-00 | PINHAR | o
0 s S S
36 | 1550 - 514 ~ 290~ 00 | TURNBUCLE COMP 11
37 | 1568 - 525 =300 =10 | LINK/TOP/RH COMP il L
38 | 1402 -511 600 - 00 | NUTTOP LNK LOCK I L
39 | 1434-511-210-00 | PNTOP LNK ol S

e e e o
41 | 1434 - 511 - 200 — 20 | LINK BRACKET 1 7
42 | v201 - 261 - 202 - 50 | BOLTMI2x25 4
43 | V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHERSP MI2 4 L
44 | V411 - 260 - 012 - 00 | WASHER /M12 o




154

1683-601

11

FIG. 54

HOOD SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TM215H

TM21TH

roon

REMARKS

TIoo

w N

1683 - 601 - 200 - 10

1683 - 601 ~ 002 - 00

V211 - 360 -801 - 60

1560 — 602 - 001 - 40 |

HOOD
INSULATOR

1675 - 601 ~ 003 - 00

TRIM/70

COMP

*

%

V280 - 106 — 001 — 20

1683 - 801 - 001 - 00

COVER/HOOD

SPRING

RIVET,BLIND




FIG. 65

GRILLE SYSTEM

155

o502
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL) L1 &1 8 REMARKS
™SR [ TMITH [ C | L | P
11672 -602 - 003~ 10 | GRILL 1 F
''''' 2 | 1683 - 6802 — 002 — 00 | INSULATOR/575 |
3| 1683 - 602 - 001 — 00 | HOOD/LAMP i e
""" 4 | 1675 - 602 — 004 — 00 | MOLDING,/GRILLE/LH T
"5 | 1675 - 602 — 005 - 00 | MOLDING /GRILLE/RH il
6 | 1675 -602 - 001 ~ 00 | NET/GRILLE i
711444 601 - 015 - 00 | WASHER/6X14x3 I L
8 | V350 — 180 — 006 — 00 | NUT.SPEED./P6 g O
""" 9 | 1675 -602- 007~ 00| TRM 220 | o | ¢
10 [ 1672 -602 - 210-00 paTE GRILLE come | 1| * | | |
11 | 1672 - 602 ~ 24000 | PIN COMP 1 F
12 | V210 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLT (5P ~Mex16 | i N
13 | V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUTLOCK ME 9 | (A
14 | 1683 - 602 - 220 — 00 | BRACKET/LAMP = COMP BT S
15 | V210 - 360 - 801 - 80 | BOLT (SP) ~MeXiE o A
18 | 1672 - 602 — 230 — 00 | PLATE/LOCK ComP I
o RPN oiey Ipngiysv  R e e B
18 | 1672 - 602 — 002 — 00 | ROD ot L
19 [ 1672 -602 - 250 - 10 | LeveR COMP. [ L I A
20 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 o L
21 | V50O - 162 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 3 * *




FIG. 56

DASH COVER SYSTEM

1683-503A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL | ) &\ @ REMARKS
™IS [TviTH ¢ | ¢ | P
111614 -603-051 — 00 | COVER/DUSH,F i
2 | 1674 -603-052 - 00 | COVER/DUSH R . a0
3| 1683 - 603 -510 - 00 | COVER/DUSH,/REAR COMP | LA I A
4| 1683-603-052 - 00 | RMsa00 T al LR I I
5 | 1682 -603-006-00 | TRM/STO | | U I Y
6 | V350 - 160 - 006 — 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P6 i *
7| 1614-603 018 - 00 | /R L
Yy 1560 401 - 004 — 40 | ol e ey
9 |vai1-260-006-00 | waser sms | o <UL
10 | V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS  (5P) 2 f S I
11| 4101 - 102 - 038 — 00 | WASHER,/24X9X3.2 2
et 6'”—“576 _______ e e e
I 553 o0 B o e
4| 1614- 205201 10 | nesemn e S O
15 | 1672 - 603 - 006 - 00 | WsuLaTOR T ) I
16 | 1614 — 603 - 008~ 00 | STAY./INSULATOR |
17 | 1527 - 604 - 002 - 00 | (éih g L
18 | 1672 - 603 - 200 - 00 | B BRACKET/FUSE  COMP i s T
19 | 1672 - 603 - 005 - 00 | TRM 350 il L
20 | V120 - 376 - 001 — 20 | SCREW,/SP
21 | 1672 - 603 - 007 - 00 | NUT/MeX15
2 v4o - 160 oos oo "'\A/r\))(sﬁ'ééiéﬁ}"r\)i"é """"""""""""""""""""
23 | V411 -260-006-00 | waster ~me o ey e
s VIT1- 166 - 001 - 20 | Wéé%éé\&)ii)féhz D

1612 — 603 - 005 — 00 | «

CAP/PARKING




FIG. 57

SIDE COVER SYSTEM

157

- (ENGINE)
S
e (ENGINE)
s -
23

ket

o
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [rE OF MODEL | &1 8 REMARKS
™etsH it e | L | P
1 {1683 ~ 604 — 240 — 10 | COVER/SIDE/LH— COMP . * 4G
2 | 1683 - 604 — 250 — 10 | COVER/SIDE/RH . COMP 1 F 4G
3| 1444 -621-016-00 | cAPRUBBER @ | 4 <0
P e g e
5 | w296 - 134 - 007 - 00 | RIVETBUND ) o ¢ L I
6 | V380 ~ 260 — 006 — 00 | NUT/M8 4 F
7| 1683 - 604 - 200 — 20 | COVER/UNDER/LH comp | 1] * ¥ 88
8 | 1683 — 604 — 210 — 20 | COVER/UNDER/RH COMP I A sg| |
3 | 1672 - 604 ~ 003 - 00 | BOLT KNOB MOBX3T | J | N 1
10 | V411 - 260 — 008~ 00 | WASHERPLLM 8 | ) ¥ L
11| V500 - 162 - 00T:= 50 | PINSPLIT/2 X15 vi ¥
12 | 1560 — 604 — 022~ 70 | SPRING | A Y Y
13 | V211 — 360 =807 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (5P) R R S R R
14 | V362 - 260 = 008 - 00 | NUT/WASHER o A
15 | 1683 ~ 604 — 004 — 00 | INSULATOR, /565 of * L R S
16 | 1672 —~ 604 — 005 — 00 | INSULATOR 2l ¢
17 | 1672 -601 - 001 - 00 | INSULATOR 2t I
18 | 1672 -601 - 002-00 | TRM 20 L LA I
19 | 1672 - 604 — 008 — 00 | INSULATOR/RH | o o
20 | 1872 - 604 — 007 — 00 | INSULATOR RH T COE
21 | 1672 - 604 — 006 - 00 | INSULATOR/LH 1
22 | 1682 - 604 — 007 - 10 | NSULATOR 30x30x80 | 2 * | L Y
e
24 | 1683 — 604 — 230 — 00 | STAY/COVER/RH  COMP g f L I
25 | V211 - 660 — 802 — 50 | BOLT/M8X25 4 | o




158

FIG. 58 FENDER SYSTEM

1682-606A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF HODEL 1|' 8 S REMARKS
TM2ISH [ TMZITH Cc | L | P
1 | 1682 — 806 - 250 — 20 | FENDER/LH COMP 1 F ¥ 4G
7 27 ~--~1 682 - 606 260 20 M.FENDER/RH COMP N 1 * RN 4G .......
1 Zhlrwééﬂi:bﬁné ....... oo G R 4 J T
T e i R B A WA A —
5| 1672 - 606 - 002 - 00 | HOLDER/FENDER/RH | | | * |+ {111
6 | V201 — 261 - 202 ~ 50 | BOLT/M12X25 4 i
o e e
b e
- —360 o1 —60' R e ——
10 | V362 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER B L
11 1425 - 621 = 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1 * *
12| 'éééwé'b'é """" 2"'7"6”—”1"6"' STAYFENDER WE:&KAF T 7 I
R (0 o e J I B
14 682”””606 -230- 10 STAY/PLATE -~ comp 1 U
Va1 560 boa 00 1 sorr @m mexan T TE e
16 | 1620 - 626 600 00
o ,,,,1566 - 525 i oom ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3670 - 236 ~003 - 00
21 120 - 376 - 002 00
2 MV361 -260-006-00 | NUT |4 0




FIG. 59

159

LEVER GUIDE,SEAT BRACKET SYSTEM

1672-608
KEv| PART CODE DESCRIPTION - [TVPE OF WODELT T T TS N
THISH | TW2ITH [ C | L | P
1 | 1672 - 608 = 210 — 00 | GUIDE/LEVER/LH COMP T
2 | V211 -360-802-00 | BOLT (5P) M8x20 o e —
"3 1672 -808 - 220 - 00 | GUDE/LEVER/RH coMp | 1| F T N e
4 V211 - 360 -802-00 | BOLT (SP) msxeo | S| e
5 | 1672 — 608 — 200 — 00 | STOPPER come S e R ] R
5 | 3505 — 605 ~ 007 — 00 | BOLT/KNOB N
7 [ 1672 - 608~ 003 - 00 | PLATE/STOPPER | I e e e e
3 | 1683 - 611 - 500 - 30 | BRACKET/SEAT  comp | 1| *
g | v211 - 261 - 002 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS B R -




160

FIG. 60

SEAT SYSTEM (NON — SEAT TYPE)

.
59-8
1682-6114
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL YL & | 2 REMARKS
™ISH [ TM2ITH | | L | P
1 1672-611-200—- 10 | BRACKET/SEAT  COMP il '
2 | V211 -360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (87 R L N
| 3 1614-501-015- 10 | CAP/OIL/30 [ 7 L
""" 4| 1427 =611 - 001 - 00 | PackinGrUBBER VAl el T T
5 [ 1672-611-210- 10 | BRACKET/SEAT/F COMP if L N
6 | V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 4




FIG. 61

STEP SYSTEM

161

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 4 | &1 2 REMARKS
s [T e | L | P
111683 -616-500~- 20 | FLOOR/LH COMP . 77
2 | 1683 -616-510 - 30 | FLOOR/RH COMP il R
"3 lv211-381-002-50BOLTSP 7 L
4 [ 2139 -505- 002 - 00 | GROMMET 4 <000
5 | 1672 - 616 — 002 — 00 | COLLAR/IOX14x08 4 Sl
5 | 1427 - 621 — 012 — 00 | GROMMET g * *
7| 1672 -616 - 003 — 00 | COLLAR/07X11X11 Y
e T e T
9 | 3560 - 503 — 302 —00 | WASHERWIRE TENSON o ¢ L
T e N N
11 | V304 — 260 — 008 =00 | NUT/M8 4
12 1682 - 616 — 320 =50 | STAY/FLOOR/LH COMB - 1 77777777 ol A
13 | 1682 - 616 =330 — 30 | STAY/FLOOR/RH COMP T
14 | 1683 - 616 —520 — 10 | COVER/CHANGE ~ COMP il * ) I
15 | V211 — 360 - 802 -~ 00 | BOLT (SP) Mex20 4 L




162

FIG. 62 MIRROR SYSTEM

57-1

4
_1552'540
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL ":’ 8 R REMARKS
TM2ISH | TM2ITHICc L | P
1 11674 -619 - 300 - 00 | MIRROR ASSY 11 ¥
e e ) RO RPN O R S

3 | V363 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK/M8 2




FIG. 63

LAMP SYSTEM

163

« O

12

——l_!_[_|
101110
131413

1682-650
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 'IF 8 (F32 REMARKS
™MISHITMITH | c | L | P
1| 1674 -652 - 200 - 00 | LAMP/HEAD ASSY 2
2 11674 — 652 — 202 — 00 | BULB 12V a5 40w | 2| e
311674 - 654 ~ 200 — 00 | LAMP/FRONT SET o ¥ LN R
4 | 1674 - 654 —211 — 00 | BULB/12V2IW o N I
5 | 1674-654~212-00 | suLB/t2vsw o H e e Y
b | V411 — 260 — 005 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 5 4 F
7 | 1682 — 660 — 220 - 00 | PLATE/L/50X117 COMP | L
8 | V362 — 260 ~ 008 - 00 | NUT/WASHER 4 N I
9 | 1674 — 654 — 240 - 00| LAMP/COMBI/REAR/LH | 1| * |
10 | 1674 - 654 - 21100 | BULB/12V21W 2l
11 | 1674 — 654 — 212 =00 | BULB/12VEW 1 F *
12 | 1674 — 654 — 260 = 00 | LAMP,/COMBI/REAR,/RH N D B
13 | 1674 - 654 ~211 - 00 | BULB/T2V2IW J e R S e B
14 | 1674 - 654 ~212 — 00 | BULB/12v5W T s
15 | 1682 680 003 00 |smackermerecon | o [ v [ ]
16 | 1600 — 8622 — 321 — 00 | REFLECTOR 2 *
17 | V361 — 260 — 006 — 00 | NUT 2 * *
18 | 1674 - 654 — 270 — 00 | LAMP/NUMBERPLAT SET | 1| * e
19 | 1674 — 654 — 271 — 00 | BULB/12V,/BW | I N
20 | 1674 - 654 — 272 — 00 | HARNESS/LAMP T Y
21 | 1594 — 654 - 261 - 10 | BRACKET/LAMP/NUMBER 1.
22 | V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (9 M8x16 of
23 | V362 — 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT wasHER | o il eiiib]




164

FIG. 64 PANEL SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1682-670
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL TI' 8 g REMARKS
TM2ISH | TM2ITH I L | P
1| 1682670 - 001 — 00 | PANEL/METER 1
2 | 1682 - 670 ~ 250 — 10 | METER/HOUR ASSY | L N I
3| 1872-670 - 200 — 00 | MONITOR P T
4 | 3650-270-214-00 | BULB 4 ¥
5 [ 36852 - 271 - 220 — 00 | LAMPWINKER ASSY 2l f *
6 | 1403 -621 - 031 - 00 | BULB/12V 3w 2l * *
| 7| 1682 -670 - 210 - 00 | LAMP HAZARD assy | *

1403 - 621 - 031 - 00

8 BULB/A12V 3W, 1
9 | 1682 -670 - 220 - 00 | LAMP/LIGHT ASSY 1

10 | 1403 - 621 - 031 — 00 | BULB 12V 3w i

11| 1682 - 670 - 230 — 00 | LAMR/TRAILER  ASSY 1. !

B T e e I T RN R

13 | V120 - 366 - 001 - 80 | screw 7 4 F L




165

FIG. 65  SWITCH SYSTEM

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty |t OF MODEL |1 &1 & REMARKS
weisH [T e | O | P
111575 -623 - 210 ~ 00 | SWITCH,STARTER ASSY 1
2 | 1488 - 621 - 220 - 10 | SWITCHSTARTER SET ~ 1 7 o
3| V411 -260-004-00 | wASHERPLMA | 3 * *
4 V1 20—264— 000—80 7 SCREW,PLUS/M4X8 R 3 2 O e
_____ i en oos - oq | e o o
6 | V120 ~ 265 — 001 — 00 | SCREW,PLUS,/M5X0.8X8 3 :
B B SRS DIt e S T S S
8 | 1444 - 621 - 312 - 00 | NUTRNG/M28X1.0 1 N
9 | 1444 — 621 — 313 — 00| WASHER R s
10 | 1444 -621-320-00 | kev Assy |
11 | 1675 - 623 - 211:—00 | HARNESS,/STARTER 1. f
12 | 1544 - 623 — 001 ~00 | swiTcH assy | ] | ¢
13 | 1544 - 623 =232 - 00 | NUT/M22 R A1 R
14 | 1644 - 623 -233 - 00 | tever || * ] ¢
15 | 1544 —623 =234 - 00 | kNOB R #
16 | 1644 — 623 ~ 235 — 00 | BOOT,/HORN . !
17 | 1600 - 823 - 200 - 00 | swTeh D | G I
18 | 1600 — 623 — 210 — 00 | SWITCHLAMP ASSY 1 A
19 | 1600 — 623 — 220 — 00 | SWITCHHAZARD ASSY R *
20 | 1518 - 621 - 320 - 00 | swrewstor | ] F ¥
21 | V335 - 260 -012-00 | NUT 11 i
22 | 3652 - 283 - 006 - 00 | BOLT,ADJUST ¢ A I I
23 | v304 - 260 -008-00 | NnUToM 8 | 1 * *
24 | 1600 - 623 - 002 - 00 | FLASHER . ASSY R
T T gt N T




166

1683-68¢!

A

FIG. 65

SWITCH SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TM215H

TM21TH

—oo0
pveeio)

REMARKS

26

1581 - 621 - 290 - 00
1682 - 690 - 350 - 00

V210 - 360 -601 - 60

1674 — 664 — 200 — 00

HORN
V211 - 360 - 801 - 60

RELAY /4P

STAY /RELAY COMP

BOLT (SP) /M6X16

BOLT,SEMS  (SR)

ASSY




FIG.

66

HARNESS SYSTEM

167

1683-690A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL 0 1 &1 2 REMARKS
TWisH | MITH | c | L | P
1| 1682 - 690 - 300 — 30 | HARNESS,/ENGINE/E4 1.
2| 1614-690 - 202 - 00 | FUse/sLowslow ol ¢
3| 1560 - 666 - 212 — 00 | DIODE | * G
4| 3650 - 261 - 261 - 00 | LINKFUSIBLE 1 U
e B B e —
6 | 1593 - 623 -~ 503 — 00 | CAP,FUSE BOX 11 *
7| 1560 -664-264-00 | FUSEBLADE | 4 00
8 | 1600 — 624 ~ 004 — 00 1 7 o
9 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00| BANDWRE120 g
10 | 1342 — 402 — 006~ 00 | BANDWIRE, 250 2 * <ttt
11 | 1425 - 621 — 004 =00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1.
12 | 1682 - 690 —310 ~ 30 | HARNESS/MAINE4 ASSY | 1] * | L
13 | 1560 - 666 - 212 - 00 | DIODE o T
O T I R S A S S —
15 | 1683 — 690 = 620 — 00 | HARNESS/REAR/E4 ASSY o S
15 | 1376 — 402 ~ 003 — 00 | BAND,WIRE,/140 5| F
B S o oy D U -
e U S (N e
e B B A R S
i | om0 ans 2t 20 | iams e e R
21 | 1675623 -~ 010 — 00 | FUSE/32V10A 3
o T eos soa 30300 | s e T
23 | 1560 - 664 — 264 - 00 | FUSEBLADE N L £l
il ioes 590 560 10 | B S —
25 | V120~ 366 — 001 — 60 | SCREW v/ L




168

FIG. 66

HARNESS SYSTEM

1683-6902

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL | S8 REMARKS
T™M215H [ TMITH | | L | P

26 | V201 - 260 - 813 - 00 | BOLT./M 8x130 2l * ¥

27 | V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | WASHERSPM 8 7/ I L I

28 | VAT1 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPLAM & T, RN

1682 — 690 - 240 — 10 |




FIG. 67

169

7P COUPLER SYSTEM (OPTION)

7
(
1682-690Z
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL L & | 2 REMARKS
MISH | M2ITH [ c | L | P
11600 -624-201-00 | PLUG/7P T T
2 11600 — 824 - 505 — 00 | Tinmesssporer T T 5
3 1560 - 630~ 021 - 50 INSULATOR ] 77777 Tl T
4| V111 -165-003 - 00 | scrRew msxzo | T L e
5 | V411 - 260 - 005 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 5 3 T L A
5 | 1682 ~ 690 — 370 — 00 | BRACKET,/COUPLER/7P | T T
7 | v211 =261 - 002 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS T Jf T T




170

1683-501

FIG. 68

1(TM2 1 5H)

ﬁ

H_fr"jl ,I/!

W =1=]

5

2(TM215H)

\

i e | ]
=TI RN\ EEE

3(TM217H)

F'ﬁ/ﬁ
(== AT —= 117/ |

5

7

4(TM217H)

m/—v

ol T i

=TI,

\

ISE

ORNAMENT,LABEL

VAR

ISEKT

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y |UPE_OF MODEL} L &1 2 REMARKS
™sH | RITH | ¢ | C | P

! | 1683 - 9C1 - 005 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT/215,/LH 1.
2 | 1683 - 901 - 006 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/215,/RH o

3 1 é'é"é' """" é 6‘1'“”—“”66% """ 00 | ORNAMENT,/217,/LH | A
e 683 90 ~ 008 - 00 | ORNAMENT,/217,/RH | L A Y
""""""" 1678 - 901 - 004 - oo'"  ORNAMENT /STEERING i

.I *
ot

1608 90 —OO4
2500 901—027 00

ORNAMENT/HYDRO

LABEL/CE




171

FIG. 69 LABEL (CONTROL)
ey e
2 e
'l 1
A L L] L]
3 = 2
[ ¢
o
? 3 ) é
o]
3
[+]
®
YA . I0a
s ®
=]
4 5 6
: O
H 10 - 7
o I ‘Q_mu-z-sn 80 10 11 12
BOATTON ] e ] E':g 3
i ontl B - < T S 4
8 6 7 13 14
1683-9024
KE'Y‘ PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL + 8 A REMARKS
- T™M2ISH [TM2ITH [ | L | P
1] 1683-9802—-001 - 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB | * f
2 | 1683 — 902 — 002 - 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 1. *
3 11683 -902 - 004 — 00 | LABEL/DIFF 1.
4 | 1600 — 904 — 003 — 00 | LABEL.4WD 1
5 | 1682 — 902 — 014 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/PARKIN 1 *
6 | 1683 - 902 - 003 — 00 | LABELAPTO,/MID 1 *
711682 ~902 - 001 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/POSIT! 1
8 | 1683 — 902 — 005 — 00 | LABEL/SPEED/HST | F *
3 | 1682 — 902 — 006 — 00| MOLDING /METER 1 *
10 | 1620 - 904 — 011 <00 /|, LABEL,/SWITCH,/P 1
11| 1620 ~ 903 — 003 =00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/LH 11 7 ¥
12 | 1682 — 902 — 004 =00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/RH 1l *
13 | 1640 — 902 =005 ~ 00 | LABEL/KNOB,/OPEN 1. *
14 | 1640 — 802 — 006 — 00 | LABEL,/KNOB,/OPEN 1 F
15 | 1682 — 902 = 007 — 10 | LABEL/FUSE 1 ¥
16 | 1682 — 902 — 013 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/ADJUST 1 *




172

LABEL (UK) (OPTION)

ST,
— (av ®
ACAUTION - = 4,: ACAUTIC% |A AWARNING AWARNING
1 2 3 4 5
AWARNING
AWARNING ——— AES
gz, [t @&y P 2 ey »..}
]kiwi eyl P e oz A e== e VA
* Prymrrnrenrme SRS P S S e AWARNING
7 8 10 "
STARTING [NSTRUCTIONS: ",'::.'3;’,{.:”:‘
12 13 14 15
1620-504
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) |1 & |2 REMARKS
™IsH | M2 (e | C | P
1 | 1640 - 904 - 022 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/G T T
2 | 1640 - 904 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/W,/FAN o T T
3 | 1840 - 904 — 007 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY T T
4 | 1640 — 904 - 008 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD 2 T T
5 | 1640 - 904 - 009 — 10 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER | T T
6 | 1640 — 904 - 011 — 00 | LABEL W, /ETHER T T
7 | 1640 - 904 - 013 = 00 | LABEL/W./RADIATOR T T
8 | 1640 — 904 ~ 012 — 00 | LABEL/W.,/SHIELD,/PTO T T
9 | 1640 ~904-019 - 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER | T T
10 | 1640 - 904 ~ 016 — 00 | LABEL/D,/BATTERY T T
11| 1427 — 941 -~ 016 — 00 | MARK,FUEL T T
12 | 1620 — 904 - 006 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE11 I T
13 | 1594 — 904 - 025 — 00 | MARK,FUSE,/4 | T T
14 | 1640 - 904 — 005 = 10| LABEL/START /U n T T
15 | 1640 — 903 — 045> 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS,/E30 T T




FIG.

71

(A PRECAUTIONS

AAVIS

A\ ATTENTION

A AVERTISSEMENT

-ﬁ"%‘% =

AHAVERTISSEMENT

W | o
T e
w = e, s
i SR,

A AVER

173

LABEL (FRANCE) (OPTION)

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

T [SSEMENT

a

Biaces chatig
15 toxcher nas.

T Yo,

P
AATTENTION

TR [ p———
11 12
1620-9044
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL |} & | REMARKS
T™2ISH [ TMITH ] C | L | P

1| 1640 — 904 ~ 023 — 10 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/F | T T

2 | 1640 — 903 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/W.,/FAN o T ey

3 | 1640 - 908 — 007 ~ 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY T L

4| 1640 - 903 - 008 - 00 | LABEL W/SHELD 7,

5 | 1640 — 903 ~ 009 — 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER 1 LA

6§ | 1840 - 903 — 011 — 00 | LABELW./ETHER T T

T 640 503 Z 012 — 00 | hemoworsmeosmo e e e e

g | 1640 — 903 ~ 013 - 00 | LABEL/W,RADIATOR . gl T T

g | 1640 - 903 — 015 — 00 | LABEL/D,/STARTER | T vt
10 | 1640 — 903 ~ 016 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY 1 LA

11| 1427 - 934 — 013'=00 | MARK,FUEL/FR T T
12 | 1640 —~ 903 — 019 = 10 | LABEL/C/SHIFT I LA I
13 | 1620 - 904 — 007 - 00 | LABEL/FUSE/T1 | T LA I
14 | 1594 — 904 — 025 - 00 | MARKFUSE/4 )| T L
15 | 1640 ~ 903 — 005 — 10 | LABEL/STARTF R

16 | 1640 ~ 903 — 046 — 00 | LABEL/W./ROPS,/E50 i 1T T




174

FIG. 72

—
A ACHTUNG

Fi

[retvssonmny
pmt=ymey

VORSICHT

Humispnl de Lalieds

Yor Arkeiten a8 Antasmie.

L
It ' ledee "
Jricheniy
sterpey

NG
[
a@ A ACHTUNG

et Tof e
wickt besiibecnl
Lrdpn)

LABEL (GERMANY) (OPTION)

A ACHTUNG

1 3 5 6
A
AA(‘HTLN(‘
- (ZAChtune)
7 8 10 3 e
. ' &
A VORsIcHT ‘*ﬂ;._":-:- é;‘"“&i...”‘;l‘;';g;‘
memmmam e | PR "*’"“'“.""";:.‘,
| ) T
12 13 14 15 16
162¢-9048
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL | 3} &\ 2 REMARKS
TM2ISH | TMITH | C | L | P
1 | 1640 - 904 - 024 ~ 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/D T T
,,,,, e TR . e
3| 1640 - 903 - 027 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY | | T T
4 | 1640 - 903 - 028 - 00 | | L;{ééL}W}éAiéﬁb o Ty
B T B ) e g e —
6 | 1640 - 903 - 032 ~ 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO 1 T
7 | 1640 — 903 - 031 — 00 | LABEL /W/ETHER g T L
8 | 1640 — 903 - 033 - 00 | LABEL/ W, RADIATOR | T s
9 | 1640 - 903 - 035 - 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER | 1| * | *(v7vy
10 | 1600 - 902 - 023 — 00 | LaBeLFUEL D gl T L e
11 | 1640 — 903 ~ 086 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY T T
2 7640 903 039 - 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT T L
13 | 1620 - 904 - 008 - 00 | LABELFUSE/TT 1 e
14 | 1594 - 904 — 025 — 00 | MARKFUSE,/4 I T L
15 | 1640 — 903 — 025 ~ 10 | LABEL/START/D o T
16 | 1640 — 903 - 047 - 00 | LABEL/W./ROPS/E20 | T T




FIG. 73

A ATENCAO

[A CAUTELA A VIS
>
B x
=
s
[y i betrind
o =57
2

AATENCAO

Qardo 1 216w s chripee exta ra sosicas U,
wbraiar ca mrua i mm el idedt redids.

DIESEL

FUSIVEIS
ESQUERDA
DIRETTA
ESQUERDA
DIREITA

|

HA@I\)_.

MAD FAZER CHAVA

—A ATENCAG

175

LABEL (PORTUGAL) (OPTION)

INSTRUCDES PARA O ARANILE ]

1, Colecar ¥ gl da oiarwier 0
friit
2. st ¢ wereluded b troc

11 12 14
o—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL | 16 1§ REMARKS
THRIBH [ TMITH | c | I | P
1 | 1640 - 904 — 025 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/P T T
2 | 1640 - 903 — 056 — 00 | LABEL/W,/FAN ol T L Y
3 | 1640 - 903 — 057 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY T T
4 | 1640 - 903 — 058 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD o T [ N
5 | 1640 — 903 — 059 - 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER T I
6 | 1640 - 903 - 0682 — 00 | LABEL/W/SHIELD,/PTO T T
7 | 1640 - 903 — 061 — 00 | LABEL/W./ETHER 1 L
8 | 1640 - 903 - 063 - 00 | LABEL/W,/RADIATOR 1T T
""" 9 | 1640 — 903 — 065 ~ 00 | LABEL/D,/STARTER )| T I
10 | 1640 - 903 — 067~ 00| LABEL/FUEL/P |7 I
11 | 1640 - 903 — 066 =~ 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY T T
12 | 1640 — 903 — 069 ~ 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT R L
13 | 1620 — 904 = 009 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/11 T et
14 | 1640 - 903 = 052 - 00 | LABEL FUSE/4 | T Tty
15 | 1640 - 908~ 055 - 10 | LABEL/START,P | T T
16 | 1640 — 903 — 048 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS,/E40P T T




176

FIG. 78

TOOL

1 __@94%2
8
&
2 %) 5 & o]
‘% 6——/
3 <
1637-910
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL + 8 (R; REMARKS
TM2IBH | TM2ITH [ C | [ | P
111421 -906 — 001 — 00 | SPANNER,BOX,/22 -
2 | 1401 - 906 — 005 — 00 | WRENCH,SOCKET,/17x19 1 L
3| v936-150-~015-00 | PLERS /G150 . . L
4] 2130 -931-210 — 00 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY qlF
" 5 | V920 - 550 - 801 - 00 | SPANNER/ 8x10. || 1 S Y
6 | V920 - 551 — 201 — 40 | SPANNER/12X14 -
SPANNER/(13X17 T L
T R o S S —

FUNNEL,PL/ASSY




177

FIG. 79 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211 -001 —000—00 ON Fig.49
X211-0010
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T OF MODEL} L4 &1 2 REMARKS
HISH | TMITH | ¢ | L | P

I | K211 ~001 - 100 - 10 | VALVE SET 1
2 | K211~ 001 - 006 — 20 | SPRING 1
3 | K211 - 001 ~ 007 - 00 | SPRING 1 T
i e e e o
5 | K211 -001-009 - 00 | NEEDLE || |
6 | V780 — 140 ~ 000 — 1T | PLUG,/SCREW,/SEAL 4
71 v720-112 - 401 - 20 | ©O-RriNG P12 | N
8 | V720 — 111 — 900 — 60 | O~ RING P8 HS20 1 R I A
9 | K250 - 019 - 000 — 10 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY BT




178

FIG. 80

@I

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 003 —000—- 00 ON Fig.37

1
2
3
6
5
iy
A 3
X233-0030
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry |LPE OF MODEL |} 3 &1 REMARKS
TIsH [1TH e | © | P

1 | K233 - 003 - 001 — 00 | SPOOL/FLOCON,/1.8 .
2 | K233 - 002 - 003 - 00 | SPRING,/GUIDE S A ST

3 | K233 - 002 — 004 — 00 | SPRING,/HC027 T G I

4 K233 —002 - 005 - OOM-.ééOOL/STOPPERm“mmmm ] ] >>>>>> A
5 | k211-008-011-00 PG T P

6 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 | O —RING/P14 1 f

7 | V720~ 112 - 401 - 80 | 0-RING/P18 1 ey

8 | V720 - 112 - 402 — 00 | 0 - RING./P20 1 *
B e
10 | 1850 - 508 - 002 - 00 | FILTER/LINE 123 08x15 | 9| F ] N I




B e

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (1)

Eoen

- P cne e 5

DICDE (SAY 92520 Y (99 1128 B
13 2By i3t

I
996;0.88 Y 085 P - N |2 10888
1 (RA0.2 e,
r r '-A’ - 2303 23 0.5 ¥
100,88 PAL.2.50,

R ERP wo

U, L 1 B I 2 03 1w
0.8% B ﬂl }
g :E ST
NE GLOW PLUG .
( e
AgTEgATOR 5155, 508 | I’"

>

179



180

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (2)

LARTRGMENT PANSL

v
>

I e [Ees

g

|

FLASHER
UNIT

_ﬁ FUEL. SW

35 0.5 YA

99G:0.5 0

|

0.5 LaW
.
1
ca
AL
GY
3.A
-G
97:0.5 AY. i :
=

10A:0.5 YH,
35 50,4 YR
5 0.9 Y1
3
23 :0.5 LW
2AL0.5 GB
%:0.85 GA
A:0.5 GY.
A_:0.5 AL

728:0.5 GR,
0.
230:0.5 Y,
196A10,5. WA fg.
708055
1
la9a:0.5 8

26:0.9G
206:0.5 GI
205:8.5 GR
999:9.5 8

44 3 ¢ ¥ g 9§ ¥ d &«
4d 4 4 4 W4 4 4 da
3 4 4 8 § & 7 & a5

PN oy

L16B8:0.83
~302410.5

T oFE
=

LIGHT SWITCH )
3

TURN SIONAL R
St ofe 0

g

LT, 1

1 HORN SWITCH QFFE
t A oN 2

COMBINATION SWITCH MAIN SWITCH



181

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (3)

e i it 2iw | SFARIEAN1aHT qu
mggim LR g PIEL TV A SR
H 5108 e —728:0.8 GY. 72103 G| i
T gRm—TTTRE — 10w | TAIL LIGHT GH) ©0BO)
ERANTL YRk @ - 7 | L
DL Ly | s7or Liowmaw
L
-
it EIg
Aele]
439 Sn - L.2:80 Bp EE BRberricHT
NE . WBswiten e aaa E QEEE

2040:0.8 BY p 0.8 AY,

i

_egegsg p—opos | BW QQEQJFETE}TPN
U A eke c'fu)
g z? g
o o 4 4
q < ER
310 u_; o T FATH]
= mer | [lmaes
m— i Lg\é_ e
10, Gi 7 G|
o || B \
- LR Ia HE- i =
0 10DE QA
ML!%
2wzt
$01:0.2 1e0 301:0.3 MLg .
R oR
- e . Tttt
& B Y
. 3 3 79410.5 g _]
- g g 524 8.5 0F o
v St (B
PSS W
(T suan o iy

qgng!FT' “o

a3

BATREY  Bfrem

=
|
L { 2w STOP LIGHT (LW
Eﬁ‘8l‘ﬁ sﬂ‘ﬂ-"co:am | 99408 B | r
AL Y- AL ——
E=51 3.0.5 08 st 7 10W TAIL LIGHT (LH} Make COBO)

2108 :7'2 0.5 0.5

' na::_:ng.n,; 8 y
21w 5wF»i,5_:<a‘lmM.ﬂ.____, 21w | REAR TURN SIGNAL LIGHT (LK)

ERRNTL e My o



182

NUMERICAL INDEX 6003-097-170-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-046-001-00 9 18 | 6211-342-002-10 8 2
J062-062-067-00 21 5| 6209-050-001-00 9 35 | 6211-361-010-10 7 1
J062-076-082-00 21 4| 6209-050-002-00 9 36 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10
P117-303-003-00 9 25 | 6209-056-001-00 20 7| 6211-511-003-00 5 11
V203-361-004-50 22 8 | 6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-300-004-00 8 5| 6211-540-001-00 6 1
9 14 | 6209-300-013-00 5 29 | 6211-560-001-00 6 3

17 19 | 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13

17 27 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 8 2

22 31 6209-409-001-00 9 21 6 4

V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V341-120-008-00 9 22 | 6209-440-003-00 13 71 6211-721-001-00 1 6
V411-260-006-00 20 39 | 6209-490-002-00 2 4 11 (6211-721-002-00 1 7
¥523-101-001-80 15 2 | 6209-500-003-00 9 197} 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V600-110-600~-40 20 12 | 6209-580-002-10 20 36| 6211-760-012-20 5 28
V600-110-600-50 9 52 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V600-110-620-30 20 11 ] 6209-605-004-00 1 4| 6212-111-015-10 13 1
V600-150-600-20 15 8 | 6209-605-005-10 5 30 | 6212-114-015-10 14 1
V682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3| 6212-116-015-10 14 3
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4| 6212-121-008-00 13 2
V705-140-012-00 9 34 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-124-008-00 14 2
¥710-140-004-00 20 21 | 6209-625-002-00 9 9 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
20 32 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6| 6212-211-001-10 13 3

¥720-101-900-80 20 35 | 6209-740-001~00 9 29 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-740-004-00 5 17 | 6212-235-001-00 13 6
V720-102-401-80 7 3| /6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
V723-102-002-40 9 39 9 49 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
¥723-102-003-60 9 43| 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
¥723-102-005-00 9 48 | 6211-110-020-20 1 1| 6212-310-008-10 15 1
¥723-102-005-50 17 31} 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
1373-121-001-00 22 4| 6211-150-008-00 1 2 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
1425-621-004-00 9 17 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1| 6212-370-011-00 15 10
3625-301-002-00 7 2 | 6211-173-003-00 2 3 | .6212-871-009-00 | 15 11
3625-540-004-00 9 41 | 6211-210-050-10 5 1| 6212-372-002-10 15 12
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
6209~000-003-00 1 11 | 6211-258-002-00 5 g | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
6209-000-004-10 5 2| 6211-291-016-00 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-000-013-00 15 9 | 6211-292-001-20 5 25 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-009-001-00 16 6 | 6211-310-021-00 9 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 8
6209-030-005-00 9 10 | 6211-311-011-00 9 44 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-030-006-00 9 16 | 6211-312-002-20 9 45 | 6212-530-005-10 9 51
17 28 | 6211-312-003-10 9 30 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6

6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211-319-003-00 9 47 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-030-044-00 18 4 | 6211-322-002-00 9 56 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-551-001-00 11 1




6003-097-170-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
6212-552-001-00 11 2| 6213-671-003-00 18 5 | 6215-542-006-00 20 20
6212-561-001-00 11 3| 6213-674-006-10 22 6215-543-001-10 20 19
6212-563-001~00 11 41 6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-546~003-00 9 20
6212-565-001-00 11 5| 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-549-001-10 5 21
6212-569-002-00 1 8 | 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-549~003-00 20 22
6212-571-001-10 11 6 { 6213-721-007-00 5 23 | 6215-545-005-10 20 26
6212-575-001-00 11 71 6213-729-013-00 17 22 | 6215-549-006+00 20 27
6212-600-002-00 11 8 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 { 6215-549-007-10 20 37
6212-611-004-10 11 9| 6214-111-011-20 3 1| 6215-549-008-00 20 41
6212-616-002-00 11 17 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 | 6215-549-009-00 20 28
6212-620-001-10 1’ 10 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1| 6215-549-010-00 20 29
6212-621-002-10 11 11 | 6214-145-001-30 4 2 | 6215~549-023-00 20 30
6212-626-002-10 11 12 | 6215-300-005-00 19 1] (6215-549-024~00 20 31
6212-628-004~00 11 13 | 6215-311-005-00 24 1,1 6215-549-027-10 20 25
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2 | 6215-549-028-00 20 24
6213-100-003-20 16 1} 6215-330-007-00 24 2V 6215-600~113-00 20 1
6213-111-001-20 16 2| 6215-332-002-00 24 16 | 6215-611-002~00 25 1
6213-120-003-00 16 3| 6215-339-002-00 24 15 | 6215-612-002-00 25 49
6213-125-001-00 16 41 6215-342-002-00 24 3 | 6215-619-012-00 25 50
6213-140-008-00 16 8 | 6215-343-002-00 24 4 | 6215-619-014-00 25 53
6213-149-002-00 16 10 | 6215-345-044-00 24 5 25 57
6213-160-002-00 9 31 | 6215-345-045-00 24 6 | 6215-619-015-00 25 54
6213-161-001-00 9 32 | 6215-345-046-00 24 7| 6215-619-016-00 25 55
6213-164-001-00 9 33 | 6215-345-047-00 24 8 | 6215-619-026-00 25 56
6213-211-001-10 9 42 | 6215-345-048-00 24 9 { 6215-619-030-00 25 52
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-049-00 24 10 | 6215-621-001-30 20 8
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | 6215-345-050-00 24 11 | 6215-622-002-00 25 12
6213-319-004-00 9 2/ 6215-345-051-00 24 12 | 6215-629-017-00 25 13
6213-610-005~30 17 I 6215-345-052-00 24 13 | 6215-629-018-00 25 14
6213-611-003-20 17 2| 6215-345-053-00 24 14 | 6215-629-020-00 25 18
6213-612-004-00 17 9| 6215-355-003~00 24 18 | 6215-629-021-00 25 19
6213-613-002~10 17 8 | 6215-359-003-00 24 17 | 6215-629-022~00 25 20
6213-614-003-10 17 12 | 6215-359-004-00 24 19 | 6215-629-023-00 25 21
6213-614-006-10 17 17 | 6215-410-035-10 19 3 | 6215-629-024-00 25 22
6213-619-002-00 17 11 | 6215-410-036-10 19 6215-629-025~00 25 23
§213-618-003-00 17 10 1 6215-410-057-00 19 5 | 6215-629-026-00 25 24
5213-619-005~00 17 16 | 6215-412-006-00 21 1| 6215-629-027-00 25 25
5213-621-003-00 - 17 6 | 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-629-028-00 25 26
6213-622~002-10 17 5 | 6215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-629-029-00 25 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3 | 6215-531-021-00 20 33 | 6215-629-030-00 25 28
6213-631-005-00 17 4| 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-031-00 25 29
6213-641-002-00 18 2| 6215-541-016-30 20 23 | 6215-629~032-00 25 30
6213-642-002-00 17 7| 6215-541-024-10 20 34 | 6215-629-033-00 25 31
$213-660-007-00 18 1| 6215~542-004-20 9 24 { 6215-629-034-00 25 32
6213-669-008-00 18 3 | 6215-542-005-00 9 26 | 6215-629-068-00 25 33

183



184

6003-097-170-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-629-069-00 25 34 | 6281-129-009-00 26 18 | 6581-129-092-00 26 15
6215-628-070-00 25 35 | 6281-129-010-00 26 4 | 6581-129-096-00 26 16
6215-629-071-00 25 36 | 6281-129-011-00 26 5 | 6581-129-099-00 26 13
6215-629-072-00 25 37 | 6281-129-020-00 26 7| 6581-129-100-00 26 14
6215-629-073-00 25 38 | 6281-151-005-00 26 8 | 6894-453-344-00 5 21
6215-629-074-00 25 39 | 6281-200-005-00 22 1| 6901-050-850-00 11 20
6215-629-075-00 25 40 | 6281-213-006-00 27 T | 6901-066-645-00 15 16
6215-629-076~00 25 41 | 6281-214-003-00 27 12 | 6901-910-612-00 7 4
6215-629-077-00 25 42 | 6281-214-004-00 21 13 12 5
6215-629-078-00 25 43 | 6281-215-001-00 217 17 20 14
6215-629-079-00 25 44 | 6281-216-001-00 21 18 23 1
6215-629-080-00 25 45 | 6281-217-001-00 21 16 | 6901-910-614-00 5 26
6215-629-081-00 25 46 | 6281-221-001-00 217 4 | 6901-910-616-00 9 40
6215-629-082-00 25 47 | 6281-222-004-00 27 1.1-6901-910-625-00 16 7
6215-631-017-00 25 2| 6281-229-002-00 27 2 | 6901-910-816-00 16 11
6215-634-002-00 25 15 | 6281-229-003~00 27 31 6901-910-830-00 17 32
6215-635-002-00 25 8 | 6281-229-004-00 27 6 | 6901-910-840-00 3 4
6215-635-008-00 25 51 | 6281-229-005-00 27 51 6901-910-845-00 9 15
6215-637-002-00 25 48 | 6281-229-006-00 21 8 i7 13
6215-639-006-00 25 16 | 6281-229-007-00 27 9 | 6901-911-020-00 3 3
6215-639-007-00 25 17 1 6281-229-008~00 21 11 10 2
6215-641-002-00 25 3| 6281-229-009-00 21 10 | 6902-050-610-00 15 13
6215-643-002~00 25 41 6281-229-011-00 21 15 | 6902-050-816-00 9 46
6215-644-003-00 25 6 | 6281-229-012-00 21 19 | 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-649-003~00 25 5| 6281-229-013-00 a1 20 | 6904-110-822-00 9 5
6215-645-004-00 25 7| 6281-229-014-00 21 21 9 50
6215-649-005-00 25 9 | (6281-229~015-00 21 22 | 6904-110-840-00 5 20
6215-649-006-00 25 10/} 6281-229-016~00 27 23 | 6904-110-850-00 9 7
6215-649-007-00 25 11} 6281-229-017-00 21 24 | 6904-110-855-00 9 6
6219-310-003-10 9 38 | 6281-229-018-00 21 25 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-732-002-00 23 41 6281-229-029-00 21 14 20 10
6219-752-001-00 20 2| 6281-271-002-00 21 26 | 6808-000-750-00 15 4
6219-752-002-00 20 3| 6281-410-014-00 23 3| 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6219-752-003~00 20 41 6281-910-001-00 23 5 | 6908~160-510-00 - 5 18
6219-752-004-00 20 5| 6281-920-001-00 23 8 9 8
6219-752-005-00 20 6 1 6281-971-003~00 23 1| 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6281-100-005-00 22 7| 6282-450-002-00 23 2 8 4
6281-111-002-00 26 1] 6509-000-084~00 9 11 15 1
6281-115-005-00 26 11 | 6509-605-019-10 5 5 | 6909-110-406-00 9 37
6281-116-002-00 26 2 9 20 38
5281-118-002-00 26 9] 6511-321-083-00 9 55 | 6909-110-408-00 9 53
5281-121-003-00 26 3| 6513-770-022-10 17 29 9 57
6281-124-001-00 26 61 6515-419-014-00 21 3 26 22
6281-129-006~00 26 17 | 6581-117-007-00 26 10 | 6909~110-410-00 22 6
6281-129-008-00 26 18 | 6581-123-011-00 26 12 22




6003-097-170-00
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

6909-110-508~00 9 12
11 21

17 14

17 20

6909~111-508-00 26 20
£909-150-506-00 15 14
20 40

£909-150-508-00 9 13
9 54

9 58

_____________________________ S U PRy U PRSP UON USSR SRS VSO Up I SR SO U SOy

17 15

17 21

26 21

6909-150~510-00 22 10
6909-164-508-00 11 22
6909-202-308-00 9 27
5909-572-008-00 2 5
5909-830-212-00 1 12
5909-902~-299-00 5 22
6909-906-105-10 16 13
5909-920-843-00 9 23
9 28

6 14

6911-129-006-00 1 3
5911-129-083-00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5 4

185



186

NUMERICAL INDEX 6004-097-190-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART -CODE FI1G. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-050-001-00 9 33 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
J062-076-082-00 21 3| 6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
P117-303-003-00 9 23 | 6209-300-004-00 8 5| 6211-540-001-00 6 1
V201-360-802-00 20 6209-300-013-00 5 31 | 6211-560-001-00 6 3
V203-361-004-50 22 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-360-028-10 2 6 6 2
9 12 | 6209-409-001-00 9 19 6 4
17 19 | 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
17 27 | 6209-440-003-00 13 7| 6211-721~001-00 1 6
22 3| 6209-490-002-00 2 4 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-500-003-00 9 17 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211~760-012-20 5 30
V411-260-006-00 20 40 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4 | 6211=777-007-20 10 1
V523-101-001-80 15 2 | 6209-805-004-00 1 4| 6212-111-013-10 13 1
V600-110-600-40 20 14 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 | 6212-114-013-10 14 1
V600-110-600-50 9 48 | 6209-610-002-10 9 3] 6212-116-013-10 14 3
V600-110-620-30 20 13 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-121-008-00 13 2
V600-150-600-20 15 8 | 6209-625-002-00 9 7| 6212-124-008-00 14 2
V682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-630-002-10- ([ 23 6 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
V705-140-012-00 9 32 | 6209-740-004-00 5 17 | 6212-230-004-00 13 5
V710-140-004-00 20 23 | 6209-740-005-00 5 18 | 6212-235-001-00 13 6
20 33 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
¥720-101-900-80 20 36 9 45 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
V720-102-401-80 7 3 | /6217-110-014-20 1 1| 6212-310-009-00 15 1
V723-102-002-40 9 37 | 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
V723-102-005-00 9 44| 6211-150-011-00 1 2 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
¥723-102-005-50 17 31| 6211-170-004-10 2 1| 6212-370-011-00 15 10
1373-121-001-00 22 4| 6211-173-003-00 2 3| 6212-371-009-00 15 11
1425-621-004-00 9 15 | 6211-210-046-00 5 1| 6212-372-002-10 15 12
3625-301-002-00 1 2 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
3625-540-004-00 9 39 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-5115002-00 12 1
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-291-016-00 5 26 | 6212-521-002-00 " | 15~ 3
6209-000-003-00 1 11| 6211-292-001-20 5 27 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-000-004~10 5 2 | 6211-310-012-10 9 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209~000-013-00 15 9 | 6211-311-007-20 9 40 | 6212-524-002-00 20 11
6209-009-001=00 16 6 | 6211-312-003-10 9 28 | 6212-530-005-10 9 47
6209-030-005-00 9 8 | 6211-312-004-10 9 41 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-030-006-00 14 | 6211-319-003-00 9 43 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
17 28 | 6211-322-002-00 9 52 | 6212-535-002-00 20 15
6209-030-043-00 20 18 | 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-030-044-00 18 4| 6211-342-002-10 8 2 | 6212-552-001-00 11 2
6209-031-083-00 22 51 6211-361-010-10 7 1| 6212-561-001-00 11 3
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10 | 6212-563-001-00 11 4




6004-097-190-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-565-001-00 11 5 | 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-345-011-00 24 18
6212-569-002-00 1 8 | 6213-721-007-00 5 24 25 18
6212-571~001-10 11 6 | 6213-729-013-00 17 22 | 6215-345-012-00 24 19
6212-5875-002-00 11 T | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 25 19
6212-600-002-00 11 8 1 6214-111-011-20 3 1| 6215-345-013-00 24 20
6212-611-004-10 11 9 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 25 20
6212-616-002-00 11 17 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1| 6215-345-014-00 24 21
6212-620-001-10 11 10 | 6214-145-001-30 4 2 25 21
6212-621-002-10 11 11| 6215-300-006-10 19 1| 6215-345-015-00 24 22
6212-626-002-10 11 12 | 6215-300-009-10 19 2 25 22

____________________________ T Sy oL N S S AU S
6212-628-004-00 11 13 | 6215-311-019-00 24 11 6215-345-016-00 24 23
6212-628-005-00 11 14 25 1 25 23
6213-100-003-20 i6 1| 6215-315-002-00 18 3 |1 (6215-345-017-00 24 24
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-330-003-00 25 2 25 24
6213-120-003-00 16 3 | 6215-330-004-00 24 2.1 )6215-345-018-00 24 25
6213-125-001-00 16 4 [ 6215-331-001-00 25 3 25 25
6213-140-008-00 16 3 | 6215-331-002-00 24 3 | 6215-345-019-00 24 26
6213-149~002-00 16 10 | 6215-332-004-00 24 6 25 26
6213-160-002-00 9 29 25 6 | 6215-345-020-00 24 27
6213-161-001-00 9 30 | 6215-339-001-00 24 7 ‘ 25 21
6213-164-001-00 9 31 25 T | 6215-345-021-00 24 28
6213-240-002-00 16 16} 6215-342-001-00 24 4 25 28
6213-311-006~00 16 12 25 4 | 6215-345-022-00 24 29
6213-319-001-00 5 25 | 6215-343-001-00 24 5 25 29
6213-610-005-30 17 1 25 51 6215-345-023-00 24 30
6213-611-003-20 17 2| /6215<345-001-00 24 8 25 30
6213-612-004-00 17 9 25 8 | 6215-345-024-00 24 31
6213-613-002-10 17 8| 6215-345-002-00 24 9 25 31
6213-614-003-10 17 12 25 9 | 6215-345-025-00 24 32
6213-614-004~10 17 17} 6215-345-003-00 24 10 25 32
6213-619-001-00 17 16 25 10 | 6215-345-026-00 24 33
6213-619-002~00 17 11 | 6215-345-004-00 24 11 25 33
6213-619-003-00 17 10 25 11 | 6215-345-027-00 24 34
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-345-005~-00 24 12 25 34
6213-622-002-10 17 5 25 12 | 6215-345-028-00 24 35
6213-631-002-00 17 3 | 6215-345-006-00 24 13 25 35
6213-631-005~00 17 4 25 13 | 6215-345-029~00 24 36
5213-641-002-00 18 2 | 6215-345-007-00 24 14 25 36
6213-642-002-00 17 7 ' 25 14 | 6215~345-030-00 24 37
6213-660-007-00 18 1} 6215-345-008-00 24 15 25 37
£6213-669-008-00 18 3 25 15 | 6215-345-031-00 24 38
6213-671-003-00 18 5| 6215-345-009-00 24 16 25 38
6213-674-006-10 22 2 25 16 | 6215-345-032~-00 24 39
6213-711-003~20 17 30 | 6215-345-010-00 24 17 25 39
6213-716-001~40 17 24 25 17 | 6215-345-033-00 24 40

187



188

6004-097-190-00
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
6215-345-033-00 25 40 | 6215-545-010-00 20 30 | 6219-310-003-10 9 36
6215-345-034-00 24 41 | 6215-549-012-00 20 42 | 6219-732-002-00 23 4
25 41 | 6215-549-013-00 b] 29 | 6219-752-006-00 20 2
6215-345-035-00 24 42 | 6215-549-019-00 20 27 | 6219-752-007-00 20 3
25 42 | 6215-549-023-00 20 31 | 6219-752-008-00 20 4
6215-345-036-00 24 43 | 6215-549-024-00 20 32 | 6219-752-009-00 20 5
25 43 | 6215-549-027-10 " 20 26 | 6219-752-010+00 20 6
6215-345-037-00 24 44 | 6215-549-028-00 20 25 | 6281-~100-005-00 22 7
25 - 44 | 6215-600-110-00 20 1} 6281-111-002-00 27 1
6215-345-038-00 24 45 | 6215-611-001-00 26 8 | 6281-115-005-00 21 11
25 45 | 6215-612-001-00 26 11 | 6281-116-002-00 27 2
6215-345-039-00 24 46 | 6215-619-010-00 26 2 | 6281-118-002~00 27 9
25 46 | 6215-619-022-00 26 10 J((6281-~121-003-00 27 3
6215-345-040~00 24 47 | 6215-619-027-00 26 1} 6281-124-001-00 27 6
: 25 47 | 6215-619-028-00 26 34 | )6281-129-006-00 21 17
6215-345-041-00 24 48 | 6215-619-029-00 26 3571 6281-129-008-00 27 18
25 48 | 6215-621-002-30 20 10 | 6281-129-009-00 27 19
6215-345-042-00 24 49 | 6215-622-001-00 26 14 | 6281-129-010-00 21 4
25 49 | 6215-629-001-00 26 12 | 6281-129-011-00 21 5
6215-345-043-00 - | 24 50 | 6215-629-002-00 26 13 | 6281-129-020-900 27 1
25 50 | 6215-629-003-00 26 20 | 6281-151-005-00 21 8
6215-355~001-00 25 53 | 6215-629-004-00 26 21 | 6281-200-005-00 22 1
6215-355-002-00 24 53 | 6215-629-005-00 26 22 | 6281-213-006-00 28 1
6215-359-001-00 24 51 | 6215-629-006~00 26 23 | 6281-214-003-00 28 12
25 51 | 6215-629-007-00 26 24 | 6281-214-004-00 28 13
6215-359-002-00 24 02 | /6215-629-008-00 26 25 | 6281-215-001-00 28 17
25 52 | \62155629-009-00 26 26 | 6281-216-001-00 28 18
6215-410-006-10 19 4/16215-629-010-00 26 27 | 6281-217-001-00 28 16
6215-410-007-10 19 5| 6215-629-011-00 26 28 | 6281-221-001-00 28 4
6215-410-008-10 19 64 6215-629-012-00 26 29 | 6281-222-004-00 28 1
6215-412-007-00 21 1} 6215-629-013-00 26 30 | 6281-229-002-00 28 2
6215-520-001-00 20 17 | 6215-629-014-00 26 31 | 6281-229-003-00 28 3
6215-526-001-10 20 19 1 6215-629-015-00 28 32 | 6281-229-004-00 . 28 6
6215-531-021-00 20 34 | 6215-629-016-00 26 33 | 6281-229-005-00 28 5
6215-541~001~0C \ 20 20 | 6215-631-001-00 26 91 6281-229-006-00 28 8
6215-541-016-30 20 24 | 6215-634-001-00 26 18 | 6281-229-007-00 28 9
6215-541-024~10 20 35 | 6215-635-001-00 26 16 | 6281~229-008-00 28 11
6215-542-004-20 9 22 | 6215-637-001-00 26 15 | 6281-229-009-00 28 10
6215-542-005-00 9 24 | 6215-639-004-00 26 17 | 6281-229-011-00 28 15
6215-542-006-00 20 22 | 6215-639-005-00 26 19 | 6281-229-012-00 28 19
6215-543-002-10 20 21| 6215-641-001-00 26 7| 6281-229-013-00 28 20
6215-546-003~00 9 18 | 6215-643-001-00 26 3 | 6281-229-014-00 28 21
6215-549-006-00 20 28 | 6215-644-008-00 26 4 | 6281-229-015-00 28 22
6215-549-007-10 20 38 | 6215-649-001-00 26 5 | 6281-229-016-00 28 23
5215-549-008-00 20 29 | 6215-649-002-00 28 6 | 6281-229-017-00 28 24




6004-097-190-00
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
6281-229-018-00 28 25 6904-110-855-00 9 5
6281-229-029-00 28 14 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6281-271-002-00 28 26 20 12
6281-410-002-20 23 3/ 6908~000-750-00 15 4
6281-910-003-00 23 5 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6281-920-001-00 23 8 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6281-971-003-00 23 1 8 4
6282-450-002-00 23 2 . 15 7
6509-000-084-00 9 9 6909-110-406-00 9 35
6509—605—019—10 5. 5 20 39
e T T T S ey Uy U YUY UOOH USRS NIRRT /sy OIS S

9 2 6909-110-408-00 9 49
6511-321-083-00 9 51 9 53
6513~770-022-10 17 29 27 22
6581-117-007-00 27 10 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6581-123-011-00 27 12 22 9
6581-129-092-00 27 15 6909-110-508-00 9 10
6581-129-096-00 27 16 11 21
6581-129-099-00 27 13 17 14
6581-129-100-00 27 14 17 20
6894-453-344-00 5 22 20 8
6901-050-850-00 11 20 6909-111-508-00 27 20
6901-066-645-00 15 16 6909-150-506-00 15 14
6901-910-612-00 7 4 20 41

12 5 6909-150-508-00 9 11

20 16 9 50

23 7 9 54
5901-910-614-00 5 28 17 15
5901-910-616-00 g 38 17 21
5901-910-625-00 16 T 20 9
5901-910-816-00 16 11 27 21
6901-910-830-00 17 32 6909-150-510-00 22 10
5901-910-840-00 3 4 6909-164-508-00 11 22
$5901-910-845-00 9 13 6909-202-308-00 9 25

17 13 6309-572-008-00 5
6901-911-020-00 8 3 6909-830-212-00 12

10 2 6909-902-299-00 5 23
6902-050=610-00 15 13 6909-906-105-10 16 13
6902-050-816-00 9 42 6909-920-843-00 9 21
6904-110-818-00 5 20 9. 26
6904-110-822-00 5 21 16 14

g 4 6311-129-006-00 1

9 46 6911-129-083-00 5 7
6904-110-840-00 5 19 6911-219-195-00 5

17 18
6904-110-850-00 9 6

189



190

NUMERICAL INDEX 1683-097-110-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
J061-210-012-00 5 15 | V201-260-803-00 53 3| V210-360-601-60 55 12
J061-210-015-00 1 25 | V201-260-806-50 5 11 55 15
J061-224-032-00 1 21 | V201-260-808-00 3 13 65 25
J061-230-038-00 1 19 4 13 65 28
J061-236-044-00 1 18 | V201-260-813-00 50 2 | V210-360-602-00 11 34
1 22 66 26 23 30
J061-242-050-00 3 8 | V201-261-004-50 29 V210-560-603-00 61 8
4 8 | V201-261-202-50 21 2 | V211-260-801-60 9 9
J061-247-055-00 3 10 38 5 9 13
4 10 53 42 49 21
J062-081-087-00 5 18 58 6 52 11
J062-111-120-00 5 16 | V201-261-203-50 41 7 52 31
K185-031-302-00 35 5| V201-261-205-00 29 3 63 22
K185-031-303-00 35 6 | V201-360-802-50 53 $ 1 V211-260-802-00 22
K211-001-000-00 49 8 | V201-360-804-50 25 2 32
K211-001-006-20 79 2 | V201-361-003-0B 42 40 28 35
K211-001-007-00 79 3| V201-361-003-00 42 39 31 15
K211-001-008-00 79 4 | V201-361-007-50 12 5 39 12
K211-001-009-00 79 51 V201-361-008-50 35 20 52 7
K211-001-100-10 79 1| V201-361-009-00 22 3| V211-260-802-50 47 21
K211-008-011-00 80 5 23 3| V211-260-805-00 49 9
K233-002-003-00 80 2 | V201-361-010-00 41 5| V211-261-002-00 15 16
K233-002-004-00 80 3| V201-361-014=00 12 6 59 9
K233-002-005-00 80 4| V201-361-202-50 9 4 67
K233-003-000-00 37 9 30 9 | Vv211-261-003-00 11 32
K233-003-001-00 80 1 42 42 | V211-360-801-60 1 13
K250-001-000-00 47 11 45 11 1 16
K250-001-009-00 47 13 46 11 6 2
K250~019-000-10 79 9| V201-361-203-00 41 13 7 10
P113-211-330-00 37 10 53 20 7 13
V111-165-003-00 67 4 | V201-361-204-00 9 5 15 4
V111-166-001-20 56 24 47 16 16 7
V120-264-000-80 65 4 | V201-361-206-00 41 17 20 4
V120-265-001-00 65 6 | V203-261-002-00 36 22 25
V120-364-002-50 20 24 | V203-261-202-00 20 23 27
V120-366-001-60 64 13 22 26 23 46
66 25 23 25 24 15
V120-376-001-20 56 20 | V203-361-002-00 6 10 25 14
V120-376-002-00 56 12 36 2 26 6
58 21 | V203-361-002-50 38 2 27 7
V200~260-501-0B 6 ¥203-361-003-00 2 3 27 13
V200-260-605-50 37 3 2 7 51 4
V201-250-801-60 47 26 | V210-260-604-50 52 10 54 4
V201-260-802-50 10 3| V210-360-601-20 1 9 56 10
V201-260-803-00 26 11 | V210-360-601-60 25 20 57 13




1683-097-110-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY
V211-360-801-60 58 9 | V252-341-003~50 11 3 | V362-260-008-00 37 15
58 19 | V273-360-601-20 1 5 39 15
60 2 | V290-106-001-20 54 7 57 14
65 30 | V301-260-006-00 7 6 58 10
V211-360-802-00 3 12 | V304-260-008-00 10 4 63 8
4 12 10 11 63 23
20 15 25 9 | V363-260-008<00 6 3
20 25 26 8 55 13
37 14 32 11 62 3
58 13 32 21 | V401-160-006-00 37 4
58 15 32 33 56 22
59 2 32 38 | V401-150-008-00 3 14
59 4 52 23 4 14
60 6 53 4 5 12
61 15 61 11 25 3
V211-360-802-50 32 13 65 23 25 8
42 30 | V304-260-010-00 11 1 28 11
V211-360-804-00 1 29 28 26 50 3
V211-361-002-50 22 28 29 8 52 22
61 3 35 19 53 h)
V211-560-802-00 42 36 50 9 66 21
V211-560-802-50 11 29 | V304-260-012-00 28 37 | V401-160-010-00 2 4
42 35 29 9 2 8
V211-561-001-60 49 6 41 8 6 12
V211-561-003-00 42 V304-460-010-00 9 33 9 11
V211-561-003-50 9 35 47 9 9 34
35 16 | V304-460-012-00 9 6 11 6
V211-660-802-00 11 24 || V305-260-008-00 48 9 12 7
V211-660-802-50 57 25 53 10 22 4
V211-661-003-50 11 20 {,V305-260-012-00 28 38 23 4
V211-661-004-00 11 21 53 14 28 25
47 4 | V327-262-110-00 43 5 29 6
¥211-661-004-50 47 6 | V328-262-110-00 8 6 35 17
V211-661-005-00 11 15 34 36 3
V220-540-802-50 52 15 | V334-460-010-00 6 11 36 6
V251-261-202-5€C 11 8 9 10 38 3
V251-261+203=50 28 36 | V335-260-012-00 65 21 42 41
V251-341-002-50 11 14 | V350-160-006-00 54 8 47 8
V251-341-003-5C 11 4 55 8 | V401-160-012-00 9 8
41 15 56 6 21 3
¥252-261-004-00 11 9 | V360-260-006-00 57 6 29 5
V252-261-005-50 11 10 61 10 30 10
V252-261-204-50 11 11| V361-260-006-00 58 22 38 6
V252-341-002-00 11 13 63 17 41 14
V252-341-003-00 11 12 | V362-260-008-00 26 12 42 43

191



192

1683-097-110-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V401-160-012-00 45 12 | V411-260-012-00 58 8 | V580-140-602-50 20 7
46 12 | V411-260-016-00 53 32 23 33
417 18 | V500-162-001-50 49 13 24 2
53 21 49 16 | V580-140-603-20 9 26
53 43 57 11 39 6
58 7| V500-162-002-00 10 8 | V580-140-604-00 22 9
V411-260-004-00 39 10 32 7 23 10
65 3 32 18 | V580-140~-802-30 32 29
V411-260-005-00 49 17 32 35 | V600-110-600~50 42 9
63 6 34 4 42 21
65 5 55 21 V600-110-600-60 18 3
67 5 | V500-162-002-50 35 13 | (V600-110-600-80 42 12
V411-260-006-00 7 5 43 4.4 V600-110-600-90 28 12
8 10 | V500-162-501-50 8 il ¥600-110-601-00 28 13
10 7| V500-162-502-00 20 20 40 15
49 14 53 17 | V600-110-620-40 14 14
56 9 | V500-162-502-50 8 1 18 4
56 23 | V500-163-001-50 10 14 18 18
V411-260-008-00 1 31 | V500-163-002-00 9 21 | V600-110-620-50 18 16
10 13 15 12 22 16
15 11 16 13 23 17
16 12 20 11 42 25
20 10 23 37 | V600-110-620-60 28 17
23 36 24 6 42 26
24 9 | V500-164-002-50 53 31 V600-110-620-80 30 6
28 31 |/ V500-164-003~00 28 32 | V600-110-630-40 13 8
32 6 | Val1-100-805-00 26 2 13 12
32 17 | V522-100-801-60 28 9 18 15
32 341 V522-100-801-80 29 7 22 15
52 21| V523-101-002-40 11 19 23 16
29 20 22 2 | V600-110-630-50 42 6
97 10 23 5 | V600-110-630-60 30
66 28 35 18 | V600-110-690-70 42
V411-260-010-00 6 13 42 4 | V600-110-691-10 40
8 5 42 29 | V600-111-600-60 13 3
9 36 42 38 | V607-110-620-40 13 9
11 5 | V530-240-502-40 28 22 | V607-110-630-40 19 5
12 8 | V580-140-403-60 47 24 | V654-420-262-40 14 8
34 5| V580-140-502-00 51 2 | V654-425-322-40 14 2
47 T | V580-140-502-50 40 13 18 6
49 7| V580-140-502-80 32 30 | V654-430-382-40 18 11
50 8 | V580-140-503-20 53 26 | V682-200-001-00 15 ]
V411-260-012-00 9 T V580-140-601-60 14 11 16 4
21 4 | V580-140-602-50 15 8 17 4
53 44 16 9 17 7




1683-097-110-00

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V682-200-001-00 22 131 V720-102-401-40 12 4 | V760-150-000-00 42 31
23 13 15 2 43 3

52 19 20 2 | V761-150-000-00 9 2

V704-140-015-00 25 15 22 23 | V763-150-000-00 32 3
25 18 23 24 | V780-140-000-1T 79 6

V704-140-018-00 15 19 | V720-102-401-80 31 5 | V781-160-000-6B 23 28
16 18 31 12 | V881-005-001-20 45 4

23 41 | V720-102-402-00 36 9 45 9

24 10| V720-102-402-10 16 2 | V883-005-001-20 44 4

V704-140-020-00 13 7 52 5 44 9
14 10 | V720-103-502-80 92 6 | V888-240-081-60 33 3

19 T V120-103-503-60 36 10 33 8

V704-140-022-00 10 2 | V720-103-504-10 42 34 | V888-240-081-80 33 13
31 7| V720-103-504-40 5 7 33 18

31 14 | V720-105-705~50 49 2.1 N889-000-081-60 33 4

V704-140-025-00 14 51 V720-105-707-10 41 11 33 9
18 19 | V720-111-900-60 79 8 | V889-000-081-80 33 14

22 14 | V720-112-401-10 37 7 33 19

23 15 ~37 11 ¥920-550-801-00 78 5

31 16 | V720-112-401-20 47 12 | V920-551-201-40 78 6

40 5 47 14} V920-551-301-70 78 7

42 27 47 20 | V920-551-902-20 78 8

V704-140-030-00 18 14 79 7| V936-150-015-00 78 3
30 T} V720-112-401-40 52 27 | V999-200-003-00 33 5

V704-140-035-00 42 13 80 6 33 10
48 6 | (V720-112-401-80 52 30 33 15

V705-140-020-00 39 5 80 1 33 20
V705-140-028-00 52 18 V720-112-402-00 37 2 33 24
V705-140-047-00 42 17 52 9 33 28
V705-140~052-00 22 17 80 8 44 5
23 18 | V720-113-502-50 80 9 44 10

40 T} V720-113-502-90 35 12 45 5

V706-140-040-00 40 17 | V721-103-104-50 9 22 45 10
48 5 | V721-103-107-00 41 12 46 4

V706-140-045-00 9 17 1 V721-103-109-00 42 2 46 9
V706-140-055-00 40 16 | V721-113-106-00 47 15 | W296-134-007-00 54 11
V707-140-055-00 42 14 | V7142-120-320-50 39 11 o7 5
V707-140-062-00 42 T | V742-135-500-60 48 2 1105-106-001-00 10 o
V707-140-080-00 30 8 | V744-114-280-70 52 17 1105-217-004-00 26 3
V720-101-900-70 47 23 | V744-120-350-70 9 23 1105-410-003-00 25 16
49 20 14 15 32 2

V720-102-401-00 5 3 | V744-130-450-80 28 18 1302-225-003-00 22 12
28 24 | V744-135-520-80 22 19 23 14

49 23 23 20 1305-931-003-00 53 34

V720-102-401-40 12 3 V744-135-550-80 19 8 1326~706-002~-10 9 3

183



194

1683

PART CODE

PART CODE

PART CODE

1326-706-002-10
1342-402-006-00

1376-402-003-00

1386-241-002-00

1401-306-005-00
1402-511-600-00
1403-621-031-00

1404-117-008-00
1404-312-006-00

1404-402-001~00

1404-402-002-00

1404-503-006-00
1414-312-002-00

1415-102-007-00
1415-102-008-00
1415-102-009-00
1415-102-011-00
1415-102-013-00
1415-312-500-00
1415-505-014-00
1416-501-011-00
1416-621-037-00
1421-122-003-00
1421-433-004-00
1421-502-002-00

1421-507-002-10
1421-602-005-10

1421-603-004-00
1421-906-001-00
1423-520-001-10
1423-621-003-00

FIG. KEY
37 5
66 10
66 17
21 14
66 9
66 14
86 16
46 5
46 10
78 2
53 38
64 6
64 8
64 10
84 12
8

32

3219
35

35 8
35 3
35 9
52 20
50 10
55 17
5 2
5 4
5 5
5 8
5 10
32 4
52 29
49 3
6

0 10
11 23
53 6
53 40
49 1
26 7
32 37
T 15
78 1
53 33
64 14

1424-101-203-00
1424-101-204-00
1425-621-004-00

1426-406-203-00
1427-111-229-00

1427-201-002-50
1427-201-007-00
1427-201-008-00
1427~-201-012-00
1427-201-013-00
1427-201~014-00
1427-201-015-00
1427-201-016-00
1427-203-002-00
1427-212-002-00
1427-212-003-20

1427-251-004-00
1427<301-002-20
1427-301-004-00
1427-301-005-00
1427-301-006-00
1427-301-007-00
1427-301-008-00
1427-301-011-10
1427-301-012-10
1427-301-013-10
1427-301-014-10
1427-301-015-00
1427-301-016-00
1427-301-018-00
1427-301-019-00
1427-301-021-00
1427-307-002-10
1427-307-003-00
1427-310-001-00

1427-310-003-10

FI16. KEY
1 27
1 28
1 32
A 15
32 15
58 11
58 18
66 11
36 8
3 15
4 15
11 2
11 16
11 17
11 25
11 26
11 21
iyl 28
29 11
13 15
19 6
19 2
22 18
23 19
16 5
28 1
28 3
28 4
28 5
28 6
28 7
28 14
28 15
28 16
28 19
28 20
28 21
28 23
28 21
28 30
30 2
30 3
31 2
31 9
31 6

1427-310-003-10
1427-310-220-10

1427-310-230-00
1427-310-270-00
1427-406-018-00
1427-431-011-00
1427-431-220-00
1427-432-016-00
1427-433-201-00

1427-433-241-00

1427-501-003-00
1427-502-003-00
1427-511-001-00
1427-511-002-00
1427-511-003-00
1427-511-004-00
1427-511-005-00
1427-511-220-00
1427-511-250-10
1427-511-270-00
1427-511-273-00
1427-511-280-00
1427-511-290-00
1427-511-300-00
1427-511-310-00
1427-511-320-00
1427-611-001-00
1427-621-002-10
1427-621-006-00
1427-621-012-00
1427-934-013-00
1427-941-016-00
1432-242-001-00
1434-122-007-00
1434-317~201-10

1434-317-230-00
1434-317-240-00

1434-317-280-01
1434-317-281-00

1434-317-290~01

-097-110-00
FIG. KEY
31 13

.31 3
31 10
31 4
31 11
43 2
39 3
39 2
40 6
39 4
35
35 10
47
48 1
953 16
53 15
53 24
53 25
53 30
53 13
53 35
23 22
53 23
53 27
53 28
53 29
53 2
93 12
60 4
7 2
7 11
61 6
71 11
70 11
32 36
10 9
33 2
33 7
33 1
33 6
33 21
33 23
33 27
33 22
33 26




1683-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1434-317-300-01 33 25 | 1480-604-204-00 57 4 | 1560-601-017-00 54 9
1434-441-201-10 44 3 | 1488-413-023-10 42 10 | 1560-602-001-40 54 2

44 8 | 1488-621-220-10 65 2 | 1560-604-022-70 57 12
1434-441-231-00 46 3 | 1491-120-001-00 9 18 | 1560-630-021-50 67 3

46 8 | 1491-203-006-10 13 14 | 1560-664-264-00 66 7
1434-501-003-00 47 19 | 1491-307-201-00 30 4 66 23
1434-501-004-00 47 22 | 1491-434-017-00 42 24 | 1560-664-270-00 20 22
1434-501-005-00 47 25 | 1491-623-222-00 23 44 | 1560-666-212-00 66 3
1434-501-006-00 49 10 24 13 66 13
1434-502-004-00 48 4| 1491-623-223-00 23 43 | 1560-695-021-00 25 5
1434-503-001-00 49 12 24 12 | 1560-695-022-00 25 6
1434-503-002-00 49 15 | 1493-441-201-00 45 3 | 1561-121-212-40 9 31
1434-503-004-10 52 2 45 8 ['1564-201-003-00 42 16
1434-503-250-10 49 19 | 15607-216-004-10 40 34 1564-434-222-10 41 5
1434-503-260-20 49 22 | 1510-328-260-00 32 8. /1566-525-101-00 58 17
1434-503-320-10 52 32 20 | 1568-132-200-00 32 32
1434-503-330~00 52 3| 1518-306-203-00 41 3 | 1568-525-300-10 53 37
1434-511-200-20 53 41 | 1518-432-250-00 41 2 | 1572-102-003-00 5 9
1434-511~210-00 53 39 | 1518-621-320-00 15 6 | 1575-623-010-00 66 21
1434-621-210-20 7 1 65 20 | 1575-623-210-00 65 1
1435-122-002-00 9 19 | 1527-604-002-00 56 17 1 1575-623-211-00 65 11
1435-203-001~00 18 7] 1544-104-205-00 3 4 | 1575-623-250-00 23 42
1435-317-201-10 33 12 4 24 11

33 17 | 1544-123-005-00 10 6 | 1579-112-230-00 7 7
1435-317-230-01 33 11 1544-219-005-00 15 17 | 1578-501-002-00 47 10
1435-317-240-01 33 16 | 1544-304-006-10 28 10 | 1579-501-200-00 417 1
1435-511-250-10 53 1 { 1544-322-002-00 18 13 | 1579-502-001-00 48 3
1435-511~260-00 53 8 1544-502-003-00 43 1 1581-621-290-00 65 26
14356-511-270-00 53 11 1544-503-001-20 49 4 | 1593-102-004-20 1 24
1444-101-016-10 27 12}, 1544-503-200-20 49 5 [ 1593-112-002-50 1 3

37 13 | 1544-623-001-00 65 12 | 1593-203-058-20 14 3
1444-102-204-00 5 6 | 1544-623-232-00 65 13 | 1593-623-203-00 66 22
1444-314-009-10 11 33 | 1544-623-233-00 65 14 | 1593-623-503-00 66 6

23 29 | 1544-623-234-00 65 15 | 1594-105-001-00 2 2
1444-411-006-00 28 2 | 1544-623-235-00 65 16 2 6
1444-601-015-00 55 T 1 1546-434-001-10 42 22 | 1594-218-001-00 13 13
1444-621<016-00 57 3| 1550-514-290-00 53 36 19 3

58 3| 1560-104-010-40 1 26 | 1594-221-001-00 40 2
1444~621-311-00 65 71 1560-111-003-20 6 19 | 1594-654-261-10 63 21
1444-621-312-00 65 8 | 1560-132-007-30 25 71 1594-904-025-00 70 13
1444-621-313-00 65 9 32 10 71 14
1444-621-320-00 65 10 | 1560-208-018-40 18 12 72 14
1480-212-003-00 22 8 | 1560-401-004-40 56 8 | 1600-112-231-00 7 8

23 9 | 1560-515-004-40 52 24 | 1600-112-232-00 1 9
1480-501-003-00 47 2 | 1560-601-014-30 54 10 | 1600-117-002-00 8 3

195



196

1683-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1600-120-220-00 9 29 | 1614-104-001-00 3 6 | 1620-904-012-00 74 13
1600-120-222-00 9 30 4 6 | 1620-904-013-00 75 13
1600-120-230-00 9 28 | 1614-117-001-00 8 2 | 1620-904-014-00 76 13
1600-310-270-00 31 1| 1614-262-003-00 23 48 | 1620-904-015-00 1 13

31 8 24 17 | 1636-437-210-00 46 2

1600-431-002-00 39 8 | 1614-432-002-00 40 8 46 7
1600-431-003-00 39 9 | 1614-432-003-00 40 9 | 1637-102-202-00 1 2
1600-502-003-00 48 8 | 1614-432-004-00 40 10 | 1640-802-005-00 69 13
1600-514-001-00 53 T 1 1614-432-005-00 40 11 1640-902-006+00 69 14
1600-514-002~00 53 18 | 1614-432-006-00 40 12 | 1640-903-005-10 71 15
1600-514-003-00 53 19 | 1614-433-212-00 41 10 | 1640-903-006-00 71 2
1600-616-006-00 6 14 | 1614-435-004-00 42 45 | (1640-903-007-00 71 3
1600-622-321-00 63 16 | 1614-437-211-00 44 210 1640-903-008-00 71 4
1600-623-002-00 65 24 44 7] ~1640-903-009-00 71 9
1600-623-200-00 65 17 45 2 1)1640-903-011-00 71 6
1600-623-210-00 65 18 45 T 1 1640-903-012-00 71 7
1600-623-220-00 65 19 | 1614-501-015-10 60 3 | 1640-903-013-00 71 8
1600-624-004-00 66 8 | 1614-505-002-00 90 5 | 1640-903-015-00 71 9
1600-624-201-00 67 1| 1614-505-003-00 50 6 | 1640-903-016-00 71 10
1600-624-202-00 67 2 | 1614-505-004-00 50 7| 1640-903-019-10 71 12
1600-902-023-00 12 10 | 1614-505-007-00 51 5 | 1640-903-025-10 72 15
1600-904-003-00 69 41 1614-603-008-00 56 16 | 1640-903-026-00 72 2
1608-207-014-00 26 9 | 1614-603-018-00 56 T | 1640-903-027-00 72 3
1608-901-004-10 68 6 | 1614-603-051-00 56 14 1640-903-028-00 72 4
1612-102-005-00 1 11 | 1614-603-052-00 56 2 | 1640-903-029-00 72 o
1612-105-002-00 5 17 | /1614-603-201-10 56 14 | 1640-903-031-00 72 7
1612-111-001-00 1 10 | 1614~690-202-00 66 2 | 1640-903-032-00 72 6
6 16 1617-102-006-00 1 30 | 1640-903-033-00 12 8

1612-111-002-10 6 171 1617-435-002-00 42 44 | 1640-903~035-00 72 9
1612-111~230-10 6 20| 1620-255-208-00 15 3 | 1640-903-036-00 72 11
1612-117-200-20 8 1 16 6 | 1640-903-039-00 72 12
1612-201-002-00 11 31 20 3 | 1640-903-045-00 70 15
1612-433-002~00 41 6 22 24 | 1640-303-046-00 71 16
1612-433-200-00 41 4 23 26 | 1640-903-047-00 72 16
1612-434-004-20 42 15 | 1620-410-001-10 38 4 | 1640-903-048-00 73 16
1612-434-006-00 42 19 | 1620-437-210-00 44 1| 1640-903-~052-00 73 14
1612-434-007-00 42 20 | 1620-437-220-00 44 6 | 1640-903-055-10 73 15
1612-434-008-00 42 23 | 1620-626-600-00 58 16 | 1640~903-056-00 73 2
1612-434-009-00 42 28 | 1620-690-341-00 66 5 | 1640-903-057-00 73 3
1612-505-220-00 51 1] 1620-903-003-00 69 11 | 1640-903-058-00 13 4
1612-603-002-00 56 13 | 1620-904-006-00 70 12 | 1640-903-059-00 73 5
1612-603-005-00 56 25 | 1620-904-007-00 71 13 | 1640-803-061-00 13 7
1612-690-001-00 6 15 | 1620-904-008-00 12 13 | 1640~903-062-00 73 6
1614-102-213-00 1 3| 1620-904~009-00 73 13 | 1640-903-063-00 73 8
1614-102-214-00 1 4 [ 1620-904-011-00 69 10 | 1640-903-065~00 13 9




1683-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1640-903-066-00 73 11 | 1640-905-012-00 75 7| 1672-105-001-10 5 13
1640-903-067-00 73 10 | 1640-905-013-00 75 8 | 1672-105-210-0C 5 1
1640-303-069-00 73 12 | 1640-905-015-00 75 9 | 1672-111-001-00 6 18
1640-503-072-00 T4 14 | 1640-305-016-00 75 10 | 1672-111-002-00 6 4
1640-903-075-10 74 15 { 1640-905-017-00 75 11 1672-111-200-00 6 1
1640-903-076-00 74 2 | 1640-905-019-00 75 12 | 1672-111-210-10 6 5
1640-903-077-00 T4 3 | 1640-905-022-00 76 14 | 1672-111-230-00 6 21
1640-303-078-00 74 4| 1640-905-025-10 76 15 | 1672-120-002-10 9 14
1640-303-079-00 74 5 | 1640-905-026-00 76 2 | 1672-120-003-00 9 15
1640-903-081-00 74 6 | 1640-905-027-00 76 3 | 1672-120-004-00 9 16
1640-903-082-00 14 7| 1640-905-028-00 76 4| 1872-120-006-00 20
1640-303-083-00 74 8 | 1640-905-029-00 76 5 | 1672-120-220-00 12
1640-903-085-00 74 9 | 16406-9505-031-00 76 6 4 (1672-201-003-00 11 30
1640-903-086-00 74 10 | 1640-805-032-00 16 T 1672-208-001-00 23 47
1640-903-087-00 14 11 | 1640-905-033-00 76 8 24 16
1640-903-089-00 74 12 | 1640-905-035-00 76 9 51 6
1640-903-091-00 74 16 | 1640-905-036-00 76 10 | 1672-208-220-00 23 45
1640-903-092-00 75 16 | 1640-905-037-00 76 11 24 14
1640-303-093-00 76 16 | 1640-905-039-00 76 12 | 1672-211-009-10 18 17
1640-903-094-00 77 16 | 1640-905-042-00 11 14 | 1672-212-001-00 19 1
1640-904-005-10 70 14 | 1640-905-045-10 117 15 | 1672-212-002-10 19 4
1640-904-006-00 70 2 | 1640-905-046-00 7 2 | 1672-301-001-00 28 29
1640-904-007-00 70 3 | 1640-905-047-00 71 3 | 1672-301-002-00 28 8
1640-904-008-00 70 4 | 1640-305-048-00 7 41 1672-403-003-00 35 11
1640-904-009-10 70 5 | 1640-905-049-00 11 5 | 1672-407-220-00 36 4
1640-904-011-00 70 6 | /1640-905-051-00 77 6 | 1672-408-001-30 37 1
1640-%04-012-00 70 § 1 \16406-905-052-00 77 7| 1672-408-200-00 37 8
1640-904-013-00 70 T(f 1640-905-053-00 77 8 | 1672-408-210-00 37 6
1640-904-016-00 70 10 |1640-905-055-00 11 9 1 1672-433-200-00 41 9
1640-904-019-00 70 9.1 1640-905-056-00 77 10 | 1672-434-002-00 42 5
1640-904-022-00 70 1] 1640-905-057-00 77 11 1672-434-003-00 42 8
1640~904~023-10 71 1] 1640-905-059-00 (i 12 | 1672-502-002-00 48 10
1640-904-024-00 72 1] 1650-104-201-00 3 5 | 1672-503-200-00 49 11
1640-904-025-00 73 1 4 5| 1672-503-210-00 49 18
1640-504-026-00 74 1] 1650-203-011-10 14 4 | 1672-505-002-00 51 3
1640-804-027-00 75 11 1650-253-003-00 16 3 | 1672-505-200-00 50
1640-904-028-00 76 1 17 3 | 1672-505-210-10 50 4
1640-904-029-00 71 1 17 6 | 1672-508-250-00 52 26
1640-905-002-00 75 14 | 1650-432-001-00 40 4 1 1672-508-262-00 52 13
1640-905-005-10 75 15 | 1650-508-002-00 80 10 | 1672-508-263-00 52 14
1640-905-006-00 75 2 | 1650-650-246-00 66 19 | 1672-508-264-00 52 16
1640-905-007-00 15 3 | 1650-652-253-20 66 20 | 1672-508-270-10 52 12
1640-905-008-00 75 4| 1656-401-220-00 34 1 1672-601-001-00 o7 17
1640-905-009-00 75 5| 1656-401-222-00 34 2| 1672-601-002-00 57 18
1640-905-011-00 75 6 | 1672-102-004-00 1 12 | 1672-602-002-00 55 18

197



198

1683-087-110-00
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1672-602-003-10 29 1 1675-102-200-00 1 1 1682-306-002-00 29 2
1672-602~210-00 55 10 | 1675-104-001-00 3 7| 1682-307-001-00 30
1672-602-230-00 05 16 | 1675-104-002-00 3 9 1682-312-004-10 32 26
1672-602-240-00 55 11 4 9 | 1682-312-260-00 32 12
1672-602-250-10 95 19 1 1675-104-200~10 3 11 1682-312-300-00 32 22
1672-603-005-00 56 19 | 1675-104-210-00 3 1 1682-312-310-00 32 24
1672-603-006-00 56 15 4 1 1682-403-001~30 35 15
1672-603-007-00 56 21| 1675-104-211-00 3 2 | 1682-403,200-30 35 1
1672-603-200-00 56 18 4 2 | 1682-403~250-20 35 1
1672-604-003-00 57 9 | 1675-104-213-00 3 3 | 1682-407-200-10 36 1
1672-604-005-00 57 16 4 3 1682-407-210-10 36 7
1672-504-006-00 57 21 1675-117-210-10 8 9 | 1682-408-220-00 27 9
1672-504-007-00 57 20 | 1675-601-003-00 54 5 37 12
1672-504-008-00 57 19 | 1675-602-001-00 55 6. 1682-410-200-10 38 1
1672-604-220-00 57 23 | 1675-602-004-00 55 4 | )1682~432-200-00 40 1
1672-606-001-00 58 4] 1675-602-005-00 55 5] 1682-433-001-20 41 1
1672-606-002-00 58 5 | 1675-602-007-00 95 9 1682-434-001-20 42 1
1672-608-003-00 59 T 1 1678-901-004-00 68 5 | 1682-434-004-20 42 32
1672-608-200-00 59 5 1682-102-003-00 1 6 1682-434-005-30 42 33
1672-608-210-00 59 1 1682-102-004-00 1 23 | 1682-434-006-30 42 31
1672-608-220-00 99 3 | 1682-103-200-00 2 1 1682-436-210-00 43 1
1672-611-200-10 60 1 1682-103-300-00 2 5 | 1682-437-210-00 45 1
1672-611-210-10 60 5 | 1682-104-001-00 4 T | 1682-437-220-00 45 6
1672-616-002-00 61 5 | 1682-104-200-00 4 11 1682-441~210-00 46 1
1672-616-003-00 61 71 1682-111-210-00 6 9 | 1682-441-220-00 46 6
1672-670-200-00 64 3 | /1682-111-300-00 6 8 | 1682-508-002-00 52 4
1674-619-300-00 62 1 1682-112-001-00 7 14 | 1682-508-240-00 52 25
1674-652-200-00 63 1 1682-112-006~00 7 4 | 1682-603-006-00 56 5
1674-652-202-00 63 2 +.1682-218-200-10 21 1| 1682~604-007-10 57 22
1674-654-200-00 63 3.} 1682-255-001-00 22 27 | 1682-606-230-10 58 14
1674-654-211-00 63 4 | 1682-255-002-00 22 7 | 1682-606-250-20 58 1
63 10 23 8 | 1682-606-260-20 58 2
63 13 | 1682-255-201-00 22 1| 1682-606-270-10 58 12
1674-654-212-00 63 5 23 27 1682-616-320-50 61 12
63 11 1682-255-202-00 22 6 | 1682~616-330-30 61 13
63 14 23 7 | 1682-640-210-10 62 2
1674-654-240-00 63 9 1682-255-203-00 22 5 | 1682-660-003-00 63 15
1674-654-260-00 63 12 23 6 | 1682-660-220-00 63 1
1674~654-270-00 63 18 | 1682-255-204-00 22 10 ] 1682-670-001-00 64 1
1674-654-271-00 63 19 23 11 1682-670-210-00 64 1
1674-654-272-00 63 20 1682-255-205-10 22 11 1682-670-220-00 64 9
1674-664-200-00 65 29 23 12 | 1682-670-230-00 64 11
1675-102-002-00 1 3 1682-255-210-30 22 21 1682-670-250-10 64 2
1675-102-004-00 1 17 23 22 | 1682-690-240-10 66 29
1675-102-006-00 1 20 1682-306-001-00 29 1 1682-690-300-30 66 1




1683-097-110-00

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1682-690-310-30 66 12 | 1683-209-500-10 16 1 1683-273-590-00 27 2
1682-690-340-00 66 18 | 1683-209-510-00 16 14 | 1683-273-610-10 21
1682-590-350-00 65 27 | 1683-209-520-00 16 8 | 1683-273-630-10 27 11
1682-690-360-10 66 24 20 6 | 1683-273-640-00 12 2
1682-690-370-00 67 6 1 1683-210-051-00 17 1| 1683-301-500-00 28 28
1682-902-001-00 69 71 1683-210-052-00 17 2 | 1683-301-510-00 28 33
1682-902-004-00 69 12 | 1683-210-053-00 17 5| 1683-312-002-00 32 14
1682-902-006-00 69 9| 1683-211-051-00 18 5 | 1683-312-003-00 32 16
1682-902-007-10 69 15 | 1683-211-052-20 18 8 | 1683-312-510-40 32 1
1682-902-013-00 69 16 | 1683-211-053-10 18 9 | 1683-312-530-30 32 217
1682-902-014-00 69 o | 1683-211-054-00 18 10 | 1683-312-560-00 32 28
1683-102-002-00 1 71 1683-211-057-00 18 1| 1683-312-570-00 32 9
1683-102-200-20 1 14 | 1683-211-058-00 18 2 ¢ (1683-431-051-00 39 1
1683-102~-210-20 1 15 | 1683-216-051-10 20 141 1683-431-510-00 39 7
1683-112-200-20 7 12 | 1683-216-052-00 20 9| /1683-508-200-00 02 3
1683-120-051-00 9 24 | 1683-216-053-00 20 21| 1683-508-210-10 52 28
1683-120-052-00 39 13 | 1683-216-500-00 20 16 | 1683-601-001-00 54 6
1683-120-500-10 9 1| 1683-216-520-00 20 12 | 1683-601-002-00 54 3
1683-120-530-10 9 25 | 1683-255-510-00 23 1 1683-601-200-10 54 1
1683-120-610-00 39 14 | 1683-255-600-00 23 31 | 1683-602-001-00 55 3
1683-122-051-20 10 12 | 1683-265-051-00 23 35 | 1683-602-002-00 95 2
1683-122-500-20 10 1 24 4 | 1683-602-220-00 95 14
1683-201-051-00 11 1 1683-265-500-10 23 38 | 1683-603-052-00 56 4
1683-201-052-10 11 18 | 1683-265-510-00 23 32 | 1683-603-510-00 56 3
1683-201-053-10 11 22 24 1| 1683-604-004-00 57 15
1683-202-051-00 13 1| /1683~265-520-00 24 71 1683-604-200-20 57 7
1683-202-500-00 12 1] '1683-271-001-30 25 19 | 1683-604-210-20 o7 8
1683-203-051-00 13 2(] 1683-271-052-10 25 11 1683-604-230-00 57 24
1683-203-052-00 13 4} 1683-271-500-20 25 10 | 1683-604-240-10 57 1
1683-203-053-00 13 5., 1683-271-510-30 25 1} 1683-604-250-10 57 2
1683-203-054-00 13 6 { 1683-271-560-00 25 4 | 1683-611-500-30 59 8
1683-203-055-00 13 11§ 1683-271-580-00 25 i7 | 1683-616-500-20 61 1
1683-203-500-00 13 10 | 1683-272-052-00 26 5 | 1683-616-510-30 61 2
1683-205-051-00 14 1| 1683-272-053-00 26 15 | 1683-616-520-10 61 14
1683-205-052-00 14 6 | 1683-272-054-00 26 14 | 1683-690-620-00 66 15
1683-205-053-00 14 7| 1683-272-510-30 26 4 | 1683-901-005-00 68 1
1683-205-054~10 14 12 | 1683-272-530-20 26 1| 1683-901-006-00 68 2
1683-205-055-10 14 13 | 1683-272-550~-00 26 13 | 1683-901-007-00 68 3
1683-208-051-10 15 10 | 1683-272-560~00 26 10 | 1683-901-008-00 68 4
1683-208-053-00 15 15 | 1683-273-055-00 21 3 | 1683-902-001-00 69 1
1683-208-500-00 15 1| 1683-273-057-20 27 17 | 1683-302-002-00 69 2

20 I 1683-273-058-00 27 10 | 1683-902-003-00 69 6
1683-208-510-00 15 71 1683-273-520-30 21 16 | 1683-902-004-00 69 3
1683-208-520-20 15 13 | 1683-273-570-10 21 8 | 1683-502-005-00 69 8
1683-209-051-00 16 11 1683-273-580-10 27 1| 2101-230-001-00 16 16

199



200

1683-097-110-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
2101-230-001-00 20 17
28 34
2130-208-004-00 15 20
2130-931-200-00 78 9
2130-931-210-00 78 4
2139-505-002-00 61 4
2144-418-022-00 15 18
16 17
23 40
24 9
2144-519-007-00 20 19
2149-501-031-00 20 18
2500-901-027-00 68 7
2502-105-002-00 5 14
2703-101-020-00 22 22
23 23
3505-605-007-00 59 6
3560-503-302-00 61 9
3610-440-018-00 8 8
3625-701-003-00 22 20
23 21
3643-420-004-00 25 12
3650-261-261-00 66 4
3650-270-214-00 64 4
3652-271-220-00 64 5
3652-283-006~00 65 22
3656~107-004-00 14 9
3656-271-001-00 20 23
3667-354-220-10 27 5
3667-354-240-00 21 6
3668-612-001-00 15 14
16 15
20 13
23 39
24 8
32 23
32 25
3670-236-003-00 58 20
3747-342-002-00 25 13
3768-185-022-10 35 14
4101-102-038-00 56 11
7955~201-026-00 29 10
42 18




201

62 2§ 4OLDANNOD ‘1708 | ¥ 6 GZXZ1K/1708 | 2T LV i L [KSSV JRERAT]
¢ L A¥BLIVE‘1T09 | G2 €2 Z 8¢ 1 9¢ ldK0D  DNIYEAIS/aSYE
72 49 isnravelloa f 9z 22 0z  §¢ 2T L ldHOD  AWALLVE/HESYVH
44 11 02X8/1709 | § 07 0ZXZ1K/1704 | 9 721 LT 93
g 1 dS/DNIA/1T06 | € £7 g 1 0T 99 082 /24TA°ANYE
i 2 e & g 22 | 0BXOTH/LT08 | 4 A R 1. ot 89 |
g 11 0T 11 GeYXOTH/LT08 | € 7 ¥T 99
1 1 1¥8S/0n1S/1109 | ¥ 67 SYX0TH/L108 | 62 1 1104 | 6 99
1 11 g 11 SEX0TH/LT0E | § 0¢ 90£9/94‘ONTYYVHE | T L3 0PT/A¥TAANTE
et T TR 47 9 3% 3089/Q4 ‘DNIYYHA | 9 v
1 1 g iy OEX0TH/LTOE | § 61 UNF0£9/8¥ “ONTHYAE | 9 g YANVATO/ANVE
6 ST anLs/1108 | § ¢ 9g | 0zXoIW/in0d {9t ez | e 6L __ 28 |
¢ 19 g Ly 00TXOTH/LTOE [ ST 22 e1 ez
9 LY z 9¢ 8T 81 g1 2z
v Ly 0T ) 9 0ZXGZ TXOTW/1T09 | 21 &I L L1
0 £z 8 L ZEX90K/1108 | 8 e1 p0€9/GY“BNINVEE | ¥ L1
82 22 6 g 19Sd¥/80X90K/1108 | 9 0¢ 8079/44°ONIYYAA | ¥ 91
lve v |l P A TS 9z ev | ] g A TIve
T2 11 g1t 09X W/Ldod [ 21 8% 9029/G4ONTUVEE | ¥ 8y TATTHYY
0z 11 IS S9X8 W/1T09 | ST ¥ L §T |dKOD  40S/IATHS/WEY
g1 11 as/1104 | ¢ eg LT sl . 1 124
0y I 11 9z 0€Xg H/1709 |91 72 S ¥4
L 9 1¥8S/1704 | 6 gg g1 81 6029/d¥°DNIYYRA | 22 © €2
8 w s g 01 | ezXg H/it0d9 |6 er | UNP0Z9/4¥°ONINYEA | 12 ___ 22 _|dROD __ QIW/LATHS/RYY
2Ly 97 L¥ g1Xe W/ld0d ]8T €I 9 02
91  ¢g 9z 99 v 81 8 91 |[dHOD 14IHS/HUY
g¢ 6 s/1108 | 2 08 oe1xs w/itod/| vl o w1 v029/64°ONINVEE | 2T 02 [ASSY 0Ld/HY¥Y
6 67 0SX8H/1709 | € Le §GX9 H/1708 ST/~ 0¥ 1 16
Z 52 1L/GVX8H/170d | & LS TEX80K/90NY/1708 | €T ( 87 0709/8¥“DNTN¥VEE | ¥ 0S |dHOD  NOILISOd/WYY
R T2 S, X 9 68 | s doNN/iT08 [ 21 (87 | 6009/84‘DNINVRE | 42 ___ 2€ _|dWOD _ W1/9NIXNVA/KEV
01T %2 g7XgN/110a [ 82 ¢9 1w 8009/AU“ONTUVEE | 82 2€ [dHOD HE/ONINTUVI/WAV
9 I¥ 0ZX8W/1108 | 2 &9 12 v 01 87 [dWDD TYULNAN/KYY
8 98 9IXGH/LT08 | ST &% 6 v 6009/QY DNIUVEE | 88 €2 [dWOD aTH/K¥Y
g 62 0GXZTH/LT08 { 2T 6§ £ 81 9009 QY ONINVEA | L ¥Z [ASSY aIK/K¥Y
11 it SyXZIH/L108 [ 02 47 9TX9K/(dS) 1108 | ¢ g1 guoNIvyEe | €€ ¥ HY/FTHONNY/ HYY
E IS A 2 O, & 81 19 | | 11 81 | pZeOSIN/UN‘ONINVAA {28 3% | 1 HT/2THONNY/NYY.
g 6 OyXgIH/IT0a |9 09 g v1 | ©9202LM/UN‘ONINVEE | 82 8¢ KOO XOOHJIIA/HAY
L 187 SEXZTN/LT08 | ¥ 8¢ 8T 6 S¥ HOLNTO“ONINVAL | L7 87 ¥00T4ATA/HYY
0z €g Z 69 8 £2 et 9z w00 YHANYQ/HYY
g1 132 0€XZIN/LT08 | ST 88 L 27 AqAEN/DNINYVEL | L] 57 |dHO0D WYY
9 83 g1. 88 g 61 L1 17 8/¢Ld/HALAVAY
A2 1 S & A S A R i 81 €1 [gHSS089 TIVA/DNINVHG | 92 /78 |ASSY __ 8/£4d/¥HI4VAY.
119y gz 02 Z 07 [eHSS0z9 1TVd/DNIUVEd | € Lz 8/81d/T/4dLdVay
1T SF 81 0z 9 81 Z 21 XSSV 8/¢dd/1/431dvay
A2 A Z ¥1 pzzeqzly DNI¥VEE | 9 L€ [ASSY ¥/14d/1/421dVaV
g 8¢ 71 ¢ 0ZXSH (dS)itod | 11 Z¥ Z L2 | v/14d/3SOH/MAIAVAY
6 0¢ 9 67 £(S)1709 | 8T 0¥ 01 LT 21/71/8S0H/¥ALAVAY
Z 12 GZXZIN/1708 |28 11 QEX0TH (S)1708 | %1 g1 pNiuyag | v ge (dN0d/ 06) YALdVAY
oN * ady NOILJIUOSAd ON * 43y NOILJTHOSHA ON * 43y NOILdINOSHA ON * 43y NOTLdT40SEq
T °d 20°01°96 w5k YHANT  TVOILAGVHATY  ##» VO-0T1-L60-£891  670dd




202

v L7 | S 2¢/NDHHD/YOLDANNOD [ 1 82 4310°4sV0 | 2 Ly OEXEYXOV/HSNG | €7 €2 1004
9z 1 40L0ENNOD | 2 11 [@4/NOISSIHSNVYL/ASYD | € Ly 0EX6EXSE/HSNE | 8 8¥ SZXBOH/HS ‘1104
1T 62 TIXTZXLT/907700 | T 1T |SH/NOISSINSNVYL/ESYD | & v 97X6EXSE/HSNE | € 28 dN0D 13S‘1704
9 82 LSOUHL*¥VT1109 | 2 £7 8 6¢ 9zXgex0z/usng | s€  z¥
g7 £2 1 A4 aIk/01d/asvo | 21 ST OTXLIXSI/HSNG | 62  TI | L. SZXSH/SHIS‘L109
2% 2% | ] WALATHS‘UVTT00 | 4 ¢ 68 _[ASSY INTOF/8SVO | S2_2e | 01 28 | ¢ SYXPIN/SKES 1108
v 87 |LSAMHI NOINIJWVTION [ €T 2% ez zg T TR
v 07 LTXZSX8Y/HVTI00 | 1 iy TYNIA/ESVO | 8 124 e 2§
1 £1 0TXSSXIP/8Y1100 | 8 0y A410/8SV0 | 68 €2 T 28
L 81 £X9VXGZ/4VTI00 | 9 Lz [(RSSY  08/EDATHINVD | €T 07 12 6V
¢ 2 Z0XGEXET/¥Y1T00 | 6 9y sT 91 ET 6
R 0F | SXTEXST/UVTIION [ ¥ ov \ | AT ) B T Hsna |6 6 __| 9TX8H (S) SHAS‘L108
6 £7 0T ey vT €9 L ¢
8z IXSEXTZ/4YT100 | § gy 11 €9 AT T
g 19 6OXVIXOT/¥VIT00 | 0T ¥¥ g £9 AGAZI/@TNG | ST 1€
L 19 TIXTIXLO/4VTI00 | § i1 g1 £9 sg 87
9T 82 ¥00T-44IA“HOINTO | 82 €8 0T €9 8 B
82 6 Issy 1 mwinwlve e L. 13 Vo 89 | AtzAZI/8T0G {22 9 | (S)_SHES‘1108
8T g L§-T°¢/dSON/dI10 | 02 €€ 8T €9 ng/Azi/and [oe g9
91 & 2T-1°11/8SQH/dITD | 6T  €¢ z £9 nOV/Sy/AZT/a10d | 2 09
LT 9g (@)dio | 01 eg 1 9 , 61 8¢
g ¥ g eg FATVA BNILdVO | 0T  ¥9 6 8¢
g g ar | e 8¢ 8 iz g1 LS
T 2 T B g 2 (6). ¥AGANYAYD | 9 1 vo | ag Azi/gmgafot e |
i ¢ [iSsy WIv/4aNvE1D | 68 64 v i ¥ VS
g1 Le ge 11 1AVHS 0Ld“d¥D | 01 9% v 19
21 LZ | HSOH YOLVIQVU‘dWVTO |2 112 KSSY TI0¢dV9 | ¢ 9¥ g | er £z
1T 99 9 99 X089 FSNA“dva | 8 1¢ L L7
8T 8¢ 12 €2 1 133 ASSY HOHS‘HNYYE | 9 9z
s | 0z 22 | g8/uNyIg‘ava oz s ] vi__ e {
a1 T 1e 11762 ZIN/ANVTEdYD [ 6 g 7 TldHoo T MNVI/IENOVEE [ €T T ve
8T L2 g 91 OTH/ANVIEdYD | § 09 |dKOD | A/LVAS/LE¥OVYE | 9% €2
e 1 SSANYVH dHYT0 | 2 L RYELIVA“dVD | T 09 Lz €2
0T ¥ 9T ¥ Ly/I¥ES/4V0 | 8 6S |[dHOD // LyaS/LA¥OVYNE [ 62 27
0T ¢ 8S-Lp/HYIA/ANYID | 62 89 ONINUVA/d¥D | §T €9 H0L10ATAAY/1ANOVEE | ¥ 07
8 ] N I & g 09 | 08/7110/d¥0 | T ¢ 08 | L ov |
8 g 062y /auTh/divio | 8 g JKSsY Tand/dvo [ 12 779 [dH0D  WEAST/LENOVEE | ¥ a1
T 1 L 59 12 €9 | YAGHAN/AWVT/LENOVHE | €1 L
81 I Py-9¢/34IA/dKYTO | 2 ve ¥1 86 [dW0D  dJHyT/LEOVEE {01 L
61 1 8€-0¢/HUIA/NVIO | € 1 avo{ve 99 Z 9
171 2e-y2/a¥IA/NYTO | 12 82 AD0T-44TA“HYD | 8T 9§ lHOD  HESnA/IdMovEa | 91 1
162 T} ¢ ST-0T/AMIA/ARVTO [ %1 %9 | WALAKATAYD |9 L9 | _di/umndnoosiavoved j et a | (dS) SHES‘1108
ST g Z1-0T/30TA/dRYT0 | L 3 HINVECETay0 | 1T ¥ L L9
Z £g ANIT ATNIVHO | 1T & ANALIVEHTEYO | IT € [dWOD YANVE1O/1HNOVHE | 6 8¢
€T €8 HY YOHHONIVHO | 6 8 HOLY¥ATHOOV /8780 | 1 8¢ AW0D  AIXV/LENOVYE | oe  z¥
1T €% |dNOD B¥T/NDHHD/NIVHD | 6T L WEAETHSNE | €1 9% ONIHELS/L009 | €T 28
I Ly YAANITAS“HSVO | 8 g¢ NHAT9DHSAE | 9T <9 NUOH/100€ | 9T &I
Z 28 Y4114 TI0‘ESVD | 01 1% 0£X49Xz9/HSN9 | 21 v 1004 | 6 1 SHAS ‘1104
ON * 434 NOILdI¥DSEq ON * 43Y NOIL4IHOSHA ON * A8Y NOILdI¥0Sad ON ° 4Ty NOT1dIH¥0SHd

¢ 'd 20°01°96 %% XHONI IVOILUGVHATY  #x*x ¥YO-0T11-260-€891 5v0dd



203

g gL i i ATXV/BNISNOH | 1 §¢ TIIUD | § L7 ]SSV 431714
g aL 1 LT [ASSY 069/ds0H | § 92 A1ddINGOEHAYD | 1 28 YA1TI4
¢ 1L L 059/8s0H | 2 0g §¢/1HARAYYAD | 2 8¢ |aKoo HY/4HANES
£ 0L RMELIVE/0/739VT | VT ¢ 088/8S0H | § 82 | I¥I/3QIS-44IG°YVHED |1 88 |dN0D HT/48QN3d
L1 St ZT/93ARTAAONN | 82 1 0S2/8S0H | L €3 62 6 |dKOD 1SH/NVA
- T s ve 1| 0TZ/HSOH |9 22 | ] pe/unds/uvan loe & ) ok ONIOVA
ve | 82 8 L7 JkSSY 0Se1/dS0H | 6 81 7€/4nds/uvan | ¢ v
LT 0z (3 G 0SEX01X90/8S0H | L 13 ¢Z/4NdS/¥YED | € ¢ Jxssy INEHATE
91 91 goN¥ | 02 T [LATINO/¥OLVIQYVY/ISOH | 0T 81 0£-%2/40dS/uvan | 8 g INAKETH
0T 49 KSSY AHY | LT 1 LATNI/S0LVIQVY/8SOH | 1T €1 0T 1€ [KSs¥ 1/.06/108714
Z B¢ KSSY 4fINTIOC |21 L% 9 g1 62-61/4NdS/¥YAD | €1 1e
g ez | 1 HY8OK T1¥4 INIOL |6 L7 _|ASSV __ AMAATHHQ/HSOH | ¥ ____f 6L | s 9 __ ] [ S AXVHE/HNEQ
9 7 HIgON "T1Ve INTOr |6 v Ll 8T 67 6  |[dH0D ¥8T/HOINTO¥SIU
v 6¢ INIOL | 6 ¢ | 137100/¥ENVATO/ASOH | 2 el 61/80dS/¥vED | €T 99
V9 GL/4OLVIASNI | ¥ I asoH | 1 2 0€-81/¥NdS/¥VaD | ¢ 99 4q01da
Z 5¢ GLG/¥0LVTIASNI | 62/ €9 [ASSY NMOH | § 81 | ¢g-62-81/¥NdS/¥vVaD | 0T 92 [ASSY ('110) ¥AdNYA
8T LS G9S/¥4OL¥TINSNI | 2T 88 ANIT dOL‘NOOH | €1 oI I G¢ |ASSY A0¥AIL/¥IANITAD
g1 9 | ¢ 98/4OLYIASNL | 82 4% f ! DNINAS‘NOOH | S ¢ A Li/andssevas et v |
22 L9 | 08X0€X0E/HOLVINSNI | ¢ g dWy1/dool [ 21 €2 T ¢ YAgaNY NOTHSID
g ¥S | 9EX0PX0Z/HOLYIASNI | T ¥S - |aKoo aooH | 11 22 ¢T/4nds/¥van | 1 z¢
9 T | 0Z¥X0ZXST/40LVIASNI | 4 82 /| L4VHS NOINIJ“¥AQTON | T 81 , p1/40dS/¥VaD | L 92 ¥a8dny /g“NOIHSND
8T 9 ANVL/HOLYIASNI | 21 6 |dW0D. HAAHRTIS/¥AATTON | €2 2% LV/T3ABA/¥VED | § g ans
07 LS ¥2  2¢ |KSSY HY/LAVHS/YAQTOH | 8 iy 1e 87 LATTANVHO
6148 | 1 HY/M0LVINSNL | 22 28 [ASSY H1/LAVHS/MAQTOH | 0T __ 0% | ¢ S1/13A8G/¥VED | 6T Ly | T041INOD GAS‘HAAQD
12 LS HT/40LVINSNI | § 86 HY/4AANEA/MAGTON | 02 2¥ 21/718A28/4VAD | ¢ 37
9 15 v 88 H1/4BQNT4/43QT0H | § 47 T1/13A58/8VED | 8 ¢
91 ¥ 0T LV YAGNITAS‘aVaH | S 9 [kssy 13n4/390¥9 | 2 gg 1SNa‘ 43409
Lv €2 | @NS/¥TATT/HOLVIASNI | 2 L9 LA¥D0S SSANUVE |- %1 2§ 01 1¢
g L9 8 99 [A¥NSSAYd TIO‘SSANYVH | €1/ 28 3 1g AYVHEMAAQD
DA S B R 1169 | 1 WALYVLS/SSANUVA | 8 /1 3 I B 82 v | - THHHA/HHAQD
9T LS ST 99 “[KSSV va/4VHN/SSANUVH | 2 Z B ERE LG T ldW0D T HY/¥AANN/YTA0D
sT 99 62 99 [ASSV @/TANVA/SSANUVH | €2 99 L LS ldWOD HT/4HANN/HAAQD
¥i 9§ 2T 99 |ASSY VA/NIVH/SSANYVH | L 99 gayia‘asnd | 61 62 NOINNAY¥L/¥AA0D
Z it 02 €9 dHY1/SSANUVH | 22 99 yozazesasnd | g L8 [dKOD  W¥/3AIS/YAAQD
PTL 8T 99 |kSSY  HSNJ/SSANYYH | 12 99 YOTAZE/ASNA | T LS ldHOD  WT1/AGIS/Y¥HA0D
A D T D B T 99 | ] yA/ANIDNA/SSANMYH [ 2 ¢ 99 | A0TAA0TS/ASAA | T 12 JHOD  GTHIHS/YHAQD
9T 9 g 99 ANIDNH/SSANUVH | 6 8l XSSV TdANNAd | L2 22 ALV1d/4EA0D
AT sz €§ ISNCay/aTaNyn | ¢ LT ans/1AIHS/ X404 | 9 Vs a00H/¥3A0D
11 1 g 6S |dHOD HY/¥IAAT/BAIND | § L1 0Ld/1dTHS/Y¥04 | 6T 99 4SN4/¥3A0D
0T 1 1 6S |dHOD H1/43AST/HQIND | 61 87 | ¥00714410/11HS/¥404/| € 98 |dHOD ¥VIY/HSNA/¥AADD
8 I HOLVTIASNI | ¥1. 02 HDNVHO/8QIND | 61 6 gSya18u/ U0 | 2 98 4/HSNA/¥TAOD
8 £8 JNOD  LSXOPX2Z/AMR |9 ] s | 62 €S |ANOD  LENOVHEA/NNOA | T /4 98 | . A/HSNA/¥AA0D
08 1 0ZXVTX60/40H | ¥ 19 LaNKouD | €2 €8 _ Wod | vi 19 “1di0D ~ HDNVHO/MEA0D
Z 81 1SH/0Ld/90H | § 1§ LEXLIXE0/ATHY | 2 19 [dKOD HY/40074 | Z ¥
1 71 [Assy ISH | 7 8 ATL108HL/dTHD | T 19 |dW09 01740014 | 2 ¢ Jxssy YAA0D
I 6 [dWOD HDIATTD/DNISNOH | LT ¥2 vZ 89 [ASSY $ANSVIA | 6T 9. 43400
7 62 [HU/MVAY/TIXV/DNISNOH | 8% €2 ans/d1un | 01 08 [GTXSTXZT/ANIT/¥3LTLd | 11 L2 KOO 110/437000
I 62 [H1/4VA¥/ATXV/DNISNOH | 02 8% 4149 | 1 g lassy 1804/431714 | ¥ 9¢ | HNIHHHLS/YATTONINOD
ON * Jd7Y NOILJTI¥OSHd ON * 43Y NOILJINOSHG ON ° 48¥ NOILdI¥0SHG ON ° 43¥ NOILJI¥0SHA
£ °d 20°01°96 #x%x  XAANT  CTVOTIAGVHATY ks VO-011-L60-€89T  6%0dd




204

Z T JaK0D HUIA/IAN | S 79 ASSY UFINIA dHYT] S 7L 11 SL 177304/ 184V
9 5g ATITHD/LAN | 1T %9 [ASSV  HETIVHL/dWVT ] S L 0T gL d/T304/189V1
g 6L A709EN | 81 €9 | LES LVI1dUEAKAN/dRYT | § 0L YRTAANK/A/TEVT | TT 9L H/TH04/7184YT
g Z 6 ¥9 [ASSY LHDIT/dWVT | 2 LL A/NVA/A/TEEVT | I VL V/1304/189V1
1 7 [ssy 4ATAANK | 1 g9 [ASSY avan/dny1 | z 8L L/NVA/#/7188VT | € 69 441071387
£ ] ¥9 ASsYy 3 WOLINOW | L %9 [ASSV AUVIVH/dRYT |2 ¢ 9L | H/NYA/A/789YT 16 A A/MALYVIS/0/THEYT
6 69 YALHK/DNIATON | € gg | 1as INOYJ/dHV1 | 2 VL V/NVA/#/7144YT | 6 §L L/4H1NVIS/a/138V1
g 8g HY/ZATIIMD/ONIATION | 2T €9 | HY/4VAN/IGHOD/dNVT | 2 el 6 9L H/9A1¥V1S/aG/ 138V
v 59 H1/37TI4D/ONIATON | 6 g9 | HI1/¥VEY/IGH0D/ANVT | 2 zL 6 VL Y/4H1NVIS/0/ 128V
1 29 [xssy HOUUIR | ¥ 69 anv*138y1 | 2 19} 6 gL
7 ¥9 [KSSY YNOH/¥ALAN | 0T  ZL a/7304°189V1 | 7 0L NVd/N/188VT | 6 L
(92 11 | H¥ ASYO-AdTQIVEAN [V ____ 2 Ll | A/QTAIHS/A/TBEVT |9 T A/MEHLE/A/TQVT |6 wilo.
a7 [T [ HT HSVO-d4Ta¢TTVIAN | ¥ gL L/GTIHS/M/199YT | 9 ) 1/MEHIA/ 871961 [ B 0L WHINVIS/a/7ddvT
1 Le N/TYL3K | L LL A/70Ld/Q1ATHS/A/71REYT | 9 9L H/4EHIA/A/TEVT | 0T LL A/R¥ELLYE/0/1REY
0¢ I 0Ld/TYIEN | L 6L |L/01d/QTATHS/M/1A8VT | 9 VL V/4EHIA/A/T3EYT | 0T 6L 1/R¥811¥4/0/738Y1
6 Iv |ASSV VEU/LOATd/TVIEK | L 9, [H/0Ld/QTATHS/A/TAEVT | L e 0T 9L H/AMELLYE/A/738Y1
1 8% INO¥/L10ATd/TVLIER | L L {V/0Ld/QTAINS/N/T9EVT | L L 0T L V/A¥811¥4/0/138¥1
RN O ISH/TVLAN | 9 /¢ T T g T R wooseL \l
P 7 9 7L 9 oL 7 WAHLE/A/ T8V [ 1T 7L
AT 1) L 1L 0T 69 d/HOIIAS/738¥T | 0T 1L
eT 0L ¥/3SN4“YUVH | 8 oL | ordsaiarus/m/naevi st LL | A/LMVIS/T39VT{ 0T 0L A¥RILVE/Q/TH8YT
T 1L WA/ AN YUVK | ¥ 9l H/QTAINS/A/THEVT | VT 0L N/L¥VIS/T39V7 | 1 69 anS/104IN0D/ a1
1 0L THNI ‘YYYH | ¥ VL V/QTEIHS/A/189YT | ST S 1/1¥V1S/189Y1 | 2 69 01d/T0MINOD/ 134V
(e eS| dHOD H1 dOLNIT| ¥ gL | (81T 8L | d/18VIS/TASVT | 4 ¢ 69 {LLIS0d/TONINOO/TREVT
v 83 A1arsnd ANTT [ 7 ZL a7 T os H/1¥VIS/199VT | ¢ 89 NINMVJ/TOMINDD/TTHEVT
21 6% ANVEOCUNIT | ¥ 1L g1 1L 4/18V1S/149Y1 | 9T 69 [LSAFAy/T0¥INOD/THEV
L& B¢ |dNOD HY/dOL/3NIT | ¥ 0L aTaINS/A/TEY | ST L a/1¥V1S/188V1 |21 69 HY/NHNT0D/188¥1
81 6% [dNOD  L¥0AdNS/INIT| 9T  LL A/Sd0¥/M/139Y1 | 8T %L V/1¥V1S/189¥1{ 11 69 H1/NKAT00/138Y1
11 6v WKOD T00dS/NNIT | 9T  §L 1/Sd0¥/A/T48YT | 8 69 1SH/a8HdS/138YT | L 89 45/7186Y'1
T £q ldHoD WAAQT/MNIT|OT 84 | 1 H/Sd0¥/A/THEYT ]S B9 b AIH/01d/T88YT1 21 4L | A/LAINS/0/138¥1
77 6Y WUV LATHS ANTT |91 1L 0Sa/Sdod/A/ 198V | ¥T 89 i1 sL 1/LATHS/0/73a¥1
v €8 LAYOVEE ANIT|OT €L d0va/Sdo¥/n/134y1 | €1 89 NEAO/HONN/THEVT | 2T 9L H/LATHS/0/188Y1
£ 8 EOXOPXTI/ONINIT | ST 0L 0€d/Sd0U/A/TAAVT | VT LL A/b/aS04/188Y1 | 21 WL ¥/14IHS/0/188Y1
9 09 ZOXOEXTT/ONINIT | 9T 2L 023/5d0¥/A/189VT | VT SL L/v/8S04/188V1 | 21 €L
¥1 91 [dHOD aAp/¥AART | 9T WL V/Sd0¥/A/788Y1 | Y1 9L H/p/aSnd/134¥1 [ 21 gL
LA - 18 LL | A/MOLVIQYM/A/EEVT{ VT ___ ¥ | V/V/ASAdZ 1RV 21 14 | ] LATHS/0/1188Y1
2 ¥4 8 ¢, | I/90IvVIavi/a/TaeVT [ ¥T €L v/asnd/18eV T [T L A/3ATHG/0/73EY
€1 61 [dHOD 4NS/YAART | 8 9L | n/doIviav¥/m/TmEvVT (el LL A/1T/8SN4/788YT | 1 gL 1/3AT¥0/0/738Y1
81 &I gns/uaAET | 8 vL | v/40l¥IGVM/A/78EYT €T G4 1/11/8S04/188V1 | 1 el 4/3AT¥A/D/18EY
91 02 [dHOD 0Ld/¥AART | 8 gL g1 9L H/T1/8SN4/788¥7T |1 9L H/BATEA/D/738Y1
g 18 NOILISOd/¥HAZT | 8 ZL er bl V/T1/3S04/138Y7 | 1 oL 9/8AT¥A/D/ 7381
21 2% laWgD  HNINMVA/MAART[® wol el &b | 1 /] wol . A/BATNG/0/ 138V
16 ez [ 18 T ISH/QTH/WHAHT | L 0L WOLIVIGVE/#/Ta8vi | eT oL |, i iL G/8ATNA/0/ 7381
€¢ 87 |dNOD WDOTAAIA/HAART | § LL AZHETAANN/A/T3EYT | €T 1L 1 YL ¥/3AT84/0/138¥1
6T &9 g gL 1/481440K/0/188Y1 | 2T OL 11/8S04/73V1 | ¢ LL A/R¥ALLYE/D/7EEYT
1 g |dHOD WHABT | § 9L H/¥ET4d0K/0/ 188V | 02 99 NIVR/ESNA/TRGVT | € sL 1/K¥8L1YE/D/138V]
v 99 WHAET | § 7L y/481430K/8/786V1 | ST 69 gsnd/1a4y1 | ¢ 94 H/RMBLIVE/D/184Y
0z 61 290YD TAAFT | & gl WATAANK/A/TREYT | 11 L A/7ENA/138Y | € bl V/A¥A11¥4/0/188Y1
ON ° 43¥ NOILdIN0SHQ ON * dmY NOIL4I¥0SHA ON * ARY NOIIdI¥OSHd ON * 434 NOTLATHOSAA

¥ o°d 50701796 *xk  NHANI  TVOILHUVHATY  *xx YO-0TT1-L60-£891 6v0dd



205

9 e 11 §S  [dKOD NId | S i3 91d/ONIN-0 | 12 9§ CTXIN/LDN
Le €2 8¢ I 9 08 01 19
11 02 62 4% Lz 28 9 L8 9H/LNN
gT 91 v 47 vz €3 eT g9 ZTR/LON
AT 81 g¢ gz it A S 4
12 6} 02X _€/LITdS‘NId }9e 28 | | o d 0z | vy 82 | 0ZH/LON,
2} gTY  €/LITdSNId |2 62 Z g1 2
L ] 87¥9"2/1I1dS“NId | 6 82 ¥ 21 8 1%/
LT €8 8 82 g z1 YId/ONIYN-0 | 8 62
02 02 0ZX8°2/LITdSNId | 1 92 L 6L T ¥4
1T 8 GIXS"Z/LITdSNId | § €2 0z L PR 14
1 2 ey | 7 2 A . vi__ o\ 9 6 | ZIK/LAN
3 BT §7X  Z/1ITdSNId | 61 11 NId |21 LY ZTd/DNTH-0 S 37 67 TXOTH/LAN
12 S8 4 97 |dW0D HVEY/LSH/TVGAd | €2 B¥ 0T 6
v Ve I 97 | 13s 4/1SH/71Va8d | ¥ 82 I 9 §z°1=d 1L OTK/LON
se e 1 01 [dKOD  HOLNTD/7¥add | € g V01d/DNTI¥-0 | 6 Ly
8T ¢ 1 28 |dHOD AVNE/IVaRd | 02 BF ge 6 OTH/LON
L ze | ] T v o] WALAK/TANYA [ €2 av | L d/ONI¥-0 |6 Lo 9OH/LAN
8 01 04X Z/ITTdSNId [ v 9 0Z1/0Vd | ¢ v 065/DNT¥-0 [ €2 99
1T LS 6 97 (ISH) ava |zt 1v 0L9/BNIN-0 | 0T €6
91 6% 0z 1% dH0d TTIO‘BNINOYVA [ 22 6 SPD/ONIN-O | ¥ £g
g1 6¥ GIX Z/LITdS‘NId | ¥ 09 8 6L 06SH 9d DNTI¥-0 | €2 2§
g 6% dHO0D QOY¥°NId | 9 9 YHEENY/ONINOVA | ¥E  TF 1vd/ ODNI¥-0 | 6 8¥
oy es | ST NOLSIA/DNINOVA | 8T _ 4% | _______( 099 DONIN-0 |88  2€ |
9 £g MNTTNTd | €1 Ly 8¢ €9 H00'T ANIT dOLION | €€ &€
L 8y KYY 14IT°NId | ¢ 7 g 98 12 ¢
£7 181 AOONYNId | 01 g 8 gg T g
pe  €§ HIVHNIA | 82 I ONINOVd | 8 ¥s 94/048dS 10N | 8 97
1T LE PAVNId | 7 89 HY/LTZ/LNBHYNYEO | 6 g¢ 6 57
I 20 N LIXS/NId € 89 | ] HT/L12/LNANYNEO | § ¢ (1% D QaLLos‘iaN | 1t er .\
1 Iv GIXLY/NId |2 89 HY/GTZ/INGHYNEO | 8 g 0 TXGZH/ONTH ION | ¥ 01 § W/LON
L £g PREXZT/NId | 1 89 HT/ST2/INEHYNYNO | 9 g DNIY‘LAN | 9 L 9 R/LON
9 €2 g 89 ONIWHALS/INAKYNHO | L2 €% 9T/¥00TELAN | T2 €9
g 2t 16X02/NId | 9 89 QUAAH/INTHYNYO | € 79 L1 €9
ge  g¢ €9X8T/NId | 11 137 1Ld/DNI¥-0 | T  §§ 22 8§
088 | 3 PYXQI/NId |2 6y | ¢ G8d/ONTH-0 | & ¢ 9 | SN/XD0TELAN | 6 T
1o L g yvd/BNIN-0 | €2 €9 61 §¢
0z 6 SLXZT/NId | 0T  9¢ 9¢d/ONTIH-0 | 8 €9 g ve
9T €% ZEXOT/NId | 9 28 87d/BNTIH-0 | 0T 8% 8 62
61 07 T€X90/NId | § z8 ¥T LS 97/ 82
61 6V [dWOD 1¥0ddNS/NId | 7 91 TZd/ONIN-0 | ST 6€ L 11
2% 82 | X QEILITS/NId [ 8 o8\ ] I I I 9 /s o P LAN
i 91 |dH0D INOWd/IATHS/NId |6 78 AT WHHSYA/LAN | € 28 | §/771d/4SVa4D “BTddIN
1 07 4 Lg L 94 ONT¥AS/ION | 0T &€
1 §T |dHOD LATHS/NId | 6 9g 0Zd/ONTY-0 | 1T 19 v g¢ | ¥/T1d/4SVAYD HIddIN
17 1€ |dWOD ¥/WVD B¥VHE/NId | L 08 vz 28 g 32
v 1€ [dHOD TT/KVD AMVHE/NId | 08 29 0T 2zt Le Iy 2SYA¥Y H1ddIN
[1___ %I | 91X0°9 A 1I7dS NId |21 ig 8Td/ONIN-0 | L A gH/LON | 2 6 4SVAYD/ATddIN
ON * JHY NOILJIY0SHA ON - d43Y NOILAINOSHA ON ° JAdd NOILAT¥OSHA oN ° amy NOILdI¥DSEd
g *d Z0°01°96 wxk  YAANT  IVOLIHAVHATY  #xx V0-011-460-§891  6%0dd




206

7 v TAAHA INO¥A LAVHS | vZ €6 ARUOS | 6T  6¢ 3 G1/dVNS‘ONI¥ | € 07

Z 82 | NOINId "d44TICLdVHS |6 01 (V) HOINTO*a0Y | ¢ 67 ANNDVA“ONIY | 9 91

9 128 any/L4VHS [ 91 z¢ 08/00Y | § 87 g 3 0GX0€/I/81V1d
I 0¢ TAIHA/LAVES | 62 82 ogr/aod | ¥ ¥ 0T S1 89ZX61/1/41V1d
v g1 ans/L4vHS | 1 ¢y [ASSY 4117004 | L A% 6 02 VSZX6T/I/8LY1d
L 9¢ |dNOD /ONIWAALS/LAVHS | L ¢ g¢ QAssv _____ | NolsTd/aoM |2y __ov | |01 ___SS ldH0D ___ BTTII¥D/HLYIA
11 ez v q7  [dWOD 0TINSOM/004 [ 9T ~ OF 7711 YAA0D/3IVd
01 23 AIN/01d/L4VHS | 82 €8 |dHOD H¥/1AIT/00% | 8 08 v 8¢ 4HdRNAa/aLY1d
1 61 0Ld/LAVHS | 22 €S |dWOD H1/1417/008 | LT B dyNS/DNI¥ | ¥ L ANALLYE/3LVTd
9z ¢ ONINMVA/LAVES | 21 01 4/H2LNTD/A0Y | 6 08 91 85 dWO0D aLy1d
vZ 6 LOANI/LAVES | 6 78 |dHoD ayved/aod | 11 LS g 08 ALV1d
2 00 INOWA/LAVHS | 28 28 MdWOD aou | 4 5. R T gz KOO  NOINNANL/LOAI4
8 8T 0Ld/78ATHG/L4VHS | 81 4§ 21 s¢ 0/DNTH | T 6% NOLSTd
I B¢ A/8ATHA/LAVES | ¥ 67 L 97 £ 0¢ £z1/8d1d
sy 2v 9 01 a0y | 2 9v  |[dH0D THIHA/HIY | 8 Le [|aHoo n/34d1d
Wy g LS 9z §9 dv/AV1aY | 8 2S¢ |dNOD  NOILONS/8dId
61 2¥ LAVES |11 ¥8 ANIT9°18ATH [ 9T €9 ¥0103748Y | 82  2¢ |dNOD ¥/AMAAT¥HA/HdId
(a1 e | ATHOVHS | 4 S R 1] T__SSY ____ HOLYIGVY | Sz 28 dKOD __ N/4/7180/AdId
9 0y TZ/1101vas [ 1€ 8 TH9ATY |27 7 7¢ Assy Wyab/dnnd [ 2 v

7 8y 90SS€OA/TIOTVAS | L 0y 1 gz | 13s 1SH/AIN/0Ld | L g LAINI/¥ANYET0/8d1d
11 B¢ GZ€0Z0A/TIOIVES | 81 €2 81 I¥ 9T L7 [dHO0D 24/441d
8 61 8GGGEDL/TI0TIVES | LT 22 0 ZG/dVNSONI¥ | 0T 62 (¥/1) NIVHG*ONTd |GT 82 4" TT/T8HANOINId
07 82 LTIy D L¥/dYNS*ONIN | § Le vi 82 1°T1/7143HA *NOINId
6T 22 | 829SE0L/TI0°IVAS | 9 8y | | BCL S £ U A g 82 | 121/4410“NOINId
8T 82 8e0E0L/1I0°TVES [ €1 2 0 GE/dVNS DNIN | ¢ 6 NIVHG“H01d |6 0 T1/79A08/NOINTd
ST I L 0¢ 1 L9 dL/snid | 1 0

g2 6 LG€0ZOL/TIOTVES | ¥T 81 5 0€/dVNS‘ONIN | 9 6L 0T €1 |1ds  T9ARE/NOINIA
12 0¢ [3°T1T088VATDH/ITOTVAS | 81 2§ 9 82/dYNS‘ONIY¥ | 82 €2 VAS/AT¥0S/901d | 61  2¢

L1zs Lz Iy g 08 g e ¥ 2Y0K‘NId
oL _zv | ro‘mvas g« ov | v 7 S 68 £S5 | 3 INIT dOLNId
g qg ao¥/1vas [ o1 T 1g 171 5iTd | 2 9z 0CXE/UHIVINId
e 11 DNIN/TVES [ ST €2 g ) 0STH/SHAITd | 62  2¢ | M 8IX §/DNINAS‘NId
72 34 9TTTLSSEANTO/TVAS | ¥1 2% 61 €5 HY/9TIXRE/TAIVId | 0T €2

9 137 110/¥8S | 61 81 81 g% HT/9T1X8E/T°8LY1d | 6 22 | A 0¥VX 9/DNINAS‘NId
9 g¢ 1snasvas | ¢ V1 9 ¢Z/dVNSDNI¥ | PT 68 |dKOD aAy/aLV1d | 9 6¢

R 8L | ] ASSY MHATHQARMOS | T e1 | SZ/dVNS‘ONIN | 12 02 | 1 VEINES/Z/81VId | 92 6 | A 28X _ 9/ONINAS‘NId
3 6¢ DNIJdVL“Agu0S | ¥1 1€ v vz Z Ve

9 G9 | 8X8°OXSK/SNTA*ATNIS | L 1¢ TS 44 9ZEX6T/Z/3INTd | €8 €2

¥ g9 BXVH/SNTd‘ ATYDS | ¢ 01 9 72/4YNSDNI¥ | 1T 91 8VZX61/Z/41V1d | L 02

12 8¢ L 61 L 69 4Add0LS/a1V1d | 6 91

07 9g 01 71 ST 1 |[dKOD H¥/31¥1d /| 8 ST | A GZX 9/BNIUAS‘NId
2t e | ] L er | D0Z/dVNS‘DNIN | 9T 88 |dHOD N00'1/81V1d | 92 /88, | A 2€X  S/DNINJS‘NId
ve 0z dS/nauos | ¢ B¢ 5 0Z/dVNSONTY [¥T T |dH0D HT/8IVId [0 7728 [ A 82X  6/DNIHdS‘NId
ST 28 1AN00S/ABYOS | 0T  ¥2Z L €9° |dROD LTTX0S/7T/3IVId | €T OV | # SZ% G/ONINAS‘NI
ve  9¢ ZIXQH/AEYOS | 17 €7 ez 0 OVXE1“I/81Y1d | 2 16 |4 02X S/DNTHAS‘NId
¥ L9 0SXSH/ATYOS | 8T 9T ST 92 €9X2e/I/81V1d | ¥2  L¥ Z€XE DNINJS‘NId
52 99 61  SI 9 81/dVNS‘DNIN | 92 €2 e 82 08X ¥/LITdS‘NId
g1 %9 AA¥DS | 8T 62 D SI/dVNSONI¥ | ¥2 2% 0SX0E/I/81¥1d | 18 €8 6ZX_ y/LITdS‘NId
ON * a3y NOILAI¥DSHA ON * ¥ NOILdI¥OSHA ON * A3y NOILJI¥OSHA oN * 434 NOILJI¥OSEa
9 °d 20°01°96 *kk NHONI  IVOTLEGVHATY  soxx VO-0T1-460-€89T  B¥0dd



207

L7 99 ) 05 ¥ 9¢ 067/NINL | €1 19 [dR0D  HY/¥00Td/AVIS
g £ L 67 § g 02¥/NI¥L | 21 19 KO3  HT/¥007T4/RVLS
27 28 L Ly 61 9¢ 0SE/NIYUL | 21 8¢ [dHOD YAANZA/AVIS
g 04 g e 81 LS 0Z/KI¥L | 1 e YAGNITAD/AVLS
11 87 g Z1 L2 g 24 LS |dHOD  HY/Y¥HAOD/AVLS
g8 LA T & ¢ ] 1A R £2 £8 _|STX00°ZIX6ZAYNL BYIL | €2 LS _[KOD _ H1/HHAOD/AYLS
¢ 67 9¢ [} 3 9y Z g HATVA“DNINAS
z1 g g 8 g 8% [T-008XG 0ZAUNL“TUIL | LT g
vI i3 g1 9 0TH/4AHSYA | 67 ge [assy ¥/ANNLCHYTL | OT 0¢ £6/NOISNAL ‘DNINdS
71 g g W/dSCUAHSYA | 8 8¢ 12 £e [ASSY T/44AL ‘HYTL | OT 6 1€/NOISNAL ‘DNIUAS
27 9 a7 £¢g 91 ge JASSY  4/DN7T-ATBYIL | 0¢ 82 121/NOISNAL ‘DONINAS
Ly A3 9 H/dS‘HHHSYA | B I I B 1§ . £¢ _IASSY  1/BN1-ATHMIL {6 [E
L1 Tt 91/ IVaS “HAHSTA [ L 6 Z1W/ ¥ElsVA |9 €¢  Jdv 91T-84 9NT-A1°34IL | 7 ¢ NOTSNAL ‘DNINGS
g g9 YN/ Td“9AHSVA | /€2 a6 1 ge v 91-87 BAT-AT HYIL | ¥1 €7
827 99 6 ag 81 g£¢ Z1 22 YHIATHS ‘DNI¥AS
01 L9 s 6% el e 81-8 dy/R¥IL | €2 82 07 /SSHYd *BNINAS
07 g L 01 g £¢ v g 72/SSa4d‘HONINAS
12 s | 0T/ [ N [ 3 . 91-8 dp/RUIL | L ( 0 | 3 YHUSVA/ONTIYAS
ve ze | g L oW / 4AHSVA |8 %7 Z 7€
LT ¢ e £¢g 9TH / 4ausya | ¢ 124 21-006 dy/HY¥IL | 91 8z LS0TH/DNIUAS
9 ze 8 g9 9 9% [ASSY HY/J4N1/9¥TL | 6T 6 Y90H/ONINAS
113 82 ¥ LS 1 9y [ASSY W1/4¥0L/9411 | ¢ 01 $600H/DNIUAS
g 24 91 29 9 Sy (ASSY  H¥/INQWJ/HYIL | & 08 L200H/DNIUAS
98 A T B T oy | L T Sy _ASSY __ HT/INOWA/HMIL | 81 ¢ 07 | ______] 72 00H/DNIHAS
01 [i}4 €1 (YA 2 gy g L1
Z1 91 ] 8 HEHSYA | € oy HYIL | € L1
11 g1 ¥ g : STAL T g lawoo TERL/ANYL | € 91 2200H/DNI¥dS
g1 01 11 LY ASSY JHITAYIATVA( 037 €9 A 08 AQIND/HNIUAS
¢ I 8 H/1dCHAHSYA | 6 6L IRSSY ABINAY/IATVA |9 g1 dOISHILIAS | ¢ 6L
g L9l 6 L8 _JASSY NODOTA/AATVA [ 2 ([ g9 /1 | 1AS WHINVISHOLIAS |2 ¢ R T
g 69 g 67 ASSY T0UINOD HATIVA | 1 6y /] ASSY YdIUVIS‘HOlTAS |21 LS|
9 £9 I 64 |L3S AATVA ] 81 69 ASSY AWV HOLIAS | 01 ¥e ONI¥dS
L1 6% S H/TdHAHSYVA | ¥ 7 61 9 ASSY GHYZVHHOLIAS | ¥ 08 44dd01S/7100dS
01 6¢ v W/Td 43HSVA | ¥ g AATYA | T 24 I 08 2°1/N0D014/11004dS
L g eXyIXg/4aHSVA | €17 6¢ DNI¥VAA/3IIND | 2F £7 [|ASSY HSRd/HOLIAS | T 8L 22/X08 ‘YANNYIS
6] ve | ZXVIXG/HHHSYA | 98 £s | dHDD ATONENEAL | 22 ¢ 07 _ASSY 1 IIRLI/HOLIAS |8 ¢ 84 | ZZX6T/YANNVAS
91 8 ZXOLXOV/HAHSVA | 21 £g dWOD 7T anonaNuni |zt qg ASSY HOLIAS | L 81 LIXET/4HNNVAS
Z1 81 ZX9VX0E/UAHSYA | 0T 01 aTyonanunl | 41 g HOLIAS | 9 8L YIXZ1/YANNVIS
g1 81 ZX0PX0€/4AUSYA | 6 vy gg 82 SEXZIN/aNLS |8 84 01X8 /HANNVdS
4 Al ZOXETXGZ/HHHSYA | ¥ 27 Z1-008/340L | ¥1 z¢e ONIN¥V4/UHIAOLS | /¥ 6 yaov4ds
11 9¢g 2 eX6X¥Z/4HHSYVA | 6 5 01 8y ¥NVHD/¥3dd0L1S | 61 €7
K 9z | TOXZEXZZ/HHHSYAR | T ¢ sy | HYLL/AG0L {9 68 _MKOD 4addols | 81 /s 2
6 vI Z0X8EXTZ/4AHSVA | 61 [ 07 8% YHIATHS “AVIS | 2 61
9 51 7X82X0Z/43HSYA | 71 ge g1-8 /d4nl | 1 L1 LSH/LAINS/AVLS | 71 6 AATETS
6 24 6 £g L7 69 laWod AVIEM/AVIS | 2 I anoY¥HS
oy £z ¥ £e 91-8 /d4nl | ¥1 88 IdKOD HLVId/AVIS | 82 11 g 3SVDO-J4IQ“HINS
L1 91 g e 0L/HINL |2 29 |dWoD YOUNIN/AVLIS | L2 11 Y ASYD-4410°HIHS
81 S1 Z0X9ZX8T/MAUSYA | G 96 0LS/HIY¥L | 91 9¢g HOLYINSNI/ZAVIS | 1 8 1417°14VHS
ON * 473 N0OT1dTI¥DSAA ON * 48y NOT1dINISHA ON * g NOTI1dI¥9SHA ON * aay NOTL4THISHA
L °d Z0°01°96 wkx  XHONI TYOILEGVHATY sk VO-0T1~-460-£891 67044




8 02
01 91
6 g1
Lz 6 HYIM
[ g
............................................................................................. 1 ___£% |dHOD ___ 9AXST/4AHA
L g€
2 €€ [dHOD ¥LSXOT/144HA
¥4 £e
17 £e dHOD dT0TXGT/1aHA
T ¢ IASSY ONIYRHIS/T13dHA
.............................................................................................. 9 ____F¥ _|ASSV HY/INQHA/THAHA
1 vy IASSY  H1/INOY4/THHHA
L Sy
4 Sy
L A4
Z ¥y KOO THAHA
........................................................................................... 6 ____ 19 ) NOISNHLI AYIA“HAHSYA
L 86
874 €8
12 94
81 LY
1 gy
............................................................. S S I 4 S| A S
1984 4%
¥ 1%
9 8¢
0T 0t
g 62
........................................................................................... e Yz iy
[ 6 ZIH/dS HAHSYA
8 Ly
1¥ A 4
€ 8¢
g 9¢
............................................................................................ € .9 \
L1 §¢
9 68
SZ 82
g 68 4 ANITAS“HYOA |/ ¥ £2
4 FAS HT 430X { ¥ A4
.............................................................. be e o \Llcevol oo
g 43 dK0D HY0A | 8 i1
Z 8L | BIXLT/LAADOS HONAYUA | ¥E 6
V1 137 11 6
1€ € 21 9
¢ 24 8 Z
¥e €2 AYIA | ¥ A OIH/dS*YAUSYA
ON ° 43¥ NOILdI¥nsad ON ° J4HY NOTIJdIHOSHA ON ° 484 NOILdI¥DSHA ON * 43y NOIIdI¥0SHA
g °d 20°01°96 Sk TYOILIAGVHATY  wx YO-01T1~460~-€897 67044

208







Yvan Béol - 21, ov. del'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 63014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Téi:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 73 90 23 11
www.yvanheal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeol.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou capitel de 612000 €



